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Update Results

RECORD_MODULE = Enforcement

CONTACT_TYPE = Complainant, Lienee, Neighbor, Occupant/Tenant, Tenant/Occupant, Vendor
CONTACT_TYPE Blank

ADDR_PARTIAL Begins With (blank)

APN =045 536901103

DATE_OPENED >= 1/1/2010

DATE_OPENED <= 12/31/2020

CITY OF OAKLAND

Complaint History with Inspection Log

Record ID: 1601590

Address: 324 105TH AVE
APN: 045 536901103
Unit #:

Description: Unattended Unapproved donation collection box
Date Opened: 5/3/2016

Record Status: Violation Verified

Record Status Date: 5/18/2016

Job Value: $0.00

Requestor:

Business Name:

License #:

Inspection Date Inspector Name Inspection Type Status / Result Result Comments
5/18/2016 Greg Clarke 1st Inspection Violation Verified

6/21/2016 Greg Clarke Follow-up Inspection Abated

Record ID: 1504351

Address: 314 105TH AVE
APN: 045 536901103
Unit #:

Description: Water is not draining out of parking lot
Date Opened: 12/15/2015

Record Status: Abated

Record Status Date: 12/31/2015

Job Value:

Requestor:

Business Name:
License #:
Inspection Date Inspector Name Inspection Type Status / Result Result Comments

Record ID: 1504354
Address: 314 105TH AVE

APN: 045 536901103
Unit #:

Description: Driveway throughout apartments frequently floods due to rain, possible drainage issue.
Date Opened: 12/15/2015

Record Status: Abated

Record Status Date: 12/31/2015

Job Value: $0.00

Requestor:

Business Name:

License #:

Inspection Date Inspector Name Inspection Type Status / Result Result Comments
12/21/2015 Ivan G Ramirez 1st Inspection Violation Verified Verified one large puddle.3" deep
12/31/2015 Ivan G Ramirez Follow-up Inspection Abated

Record ID: 1504175
Address: 314 105TH AVE

APN: 045 536901103
Unit #:

Description: Apt A. Electricity was shut off. No meter.
Date Opened: 11/23/2015
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Record Status: Partially Abated

Record Status Date: 12/31/2015

Job Value: $0.00

Requestor:

: ANA

Business Name:

License #:

Inspection Date Inspector Name Inspection Type Status / Result Result Comments
11/25/2015 Ivan G Ramirez 1st Inspection Violation Verified Verified and prepared nov
12/31/2015 Ivan G Ramirez Follow-up Inspection No Entry

Record ID: 1502239

Address: 324 105TH AVE

APN: 045 536901103
Unit #:

Description: Cracked concrete(driveway/walkway) between apartment buildings 314 and 324. Is a hazard for people walking and drivers.
Date Opened: 6/29/2015

Record Status: Abated

Record Status Date: 8/25/2015

Job Value: $0.00

Requestor:

Business Name:

License #:

Inspection Date Inspector Name Inspection Type Status / Result Result Comments
7/7/2015 Ivan G Ramirez 1st Inspection Violation Verified

8/24/2015 Ivan G Ramirez Follow-up Inspection Abated

Record ID: 1500523
Address: 318 105TH AVE

APN: 045 536901103
Unit #:

Description: MOLD IN BEDROOM (UNIT F)
Date Opened: 2/13/2015

Record Status: Abated

Record Status Date: 2/17/2015

Job Value: $0.00

Requestor:
: MICHAEL JACKSON
Business Name:
License #:
Inspection Date Inspector Name Inspection Type Status / Result Result Comments
Robert Walker 1st Inspection Cancelled
1st Inspection Pending

Record ID: 1500426

Address: 324 105TH AVE, APT E

APN: 045 536901103

Unit #: E

Description: Damaged & inoperable front window; deteriorated kitchen floor; dilapidated kitchen cabinets; holes in walls; faulty electrical
outlets; broken bathroom faucet; plumbing drainage issues.
Date Opened: 2/4/2015

Record Status: Abated

Record Status Date: 4/9/2015

Job Value: $0.00

Requestor:

: Jose Ibarra

Business Name:

License #:

Inspection Date Inspector Name Inspection Type Status / Result Result Comments

2/6/2015 Hugo Barron 1st Inspection Violation Verified several plumbing and building code violations
4/8/2015 Hugo Barron Follow-up Inspection Abated

Hugo Barron Follow-up Inspection Cancelled

Record ID: 1404047

Address: 324 105TH AVE
APN: 045 536901103
Unit #:

Description: Unit #F: leaking sink and toilet, drainage problem with kitchen sink, windows cannot open and close, and broken door knob
also.

Date Opened: 11/18/2014

Record Status: Violation Verified

Record Status Date: 11/20/2014

Job Value: $0.00
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Requestor:
: Lucila Santa Cruz
Business Name:

License #:

Inspection Date Inspector Name
11/20/2014 Hugo Barron
12/22/2014 Hugo Barron

Hugo Barron

Record ID: 1403550
Address: 320 105TH AVE, UNIT F

APN: 045 536901103
Unit #: F

Inspection Type
1st Inspection

Follow-up Inspection
Follow-up Inspection

Description: LEAK IN BATHROOM RUNNING INTO KITCHEN

Date Opened: 10/2/2014

Record Status: Abated

Record Status Date: 11/26/2014
Job Value: $0.00

Requestor:

: Rosa

Business Name:

License #:

Inspection Date Inspector Name
10/8/2014 Hugo Barron
11/12/2014 Hugo Barron
11/25/2014 Hugo Barron

Greg Clarke
Record ID: 1403241

Address: 318 105TH AVE
APN: 045 536901103
Unit #:

Inspection Type
1st Inspection
Follow-up Inspection

Follow-up Inspection
Follow-up Inspection

Status / Result
Violation Verified
Abated

Cancelled

Status / Result
Violation Verified
Partially Abated

Abated
Scheduled
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Result Comments
several code violations plumbing and electrical
met the owner and tenant, case abated.

Result Comments
verified code violations.

need to repair the furnace and the hole in the wall behind
the range

abated

Description: UNIT W- TENANT COMPLAINT- EXPOSED ELECTRICAL WIRE, ELECTRICAL PROBLEMS

Date Opened: 8/29/2014
Record Status: Abated

Record Status Date: 9/23/2014
Job Value: $0.00

Requestor:

Business Name:

License #:
Inspection Date Inspector Name
9/23/2014 Robert Walker

Greg Clarke

Greg Clarke

Record ID: 1402487

Address: 314 105TH AVE
APN: 045 536901103
Unit #:

Inspection Type
Follow-up Inspection
1st Inspection

Follow-up Inspection

Status / Result
Abated

Scheduled
Scheduled

Description: APT D: Mold, Deteriorated interior walls and damaged outlets.

Date Opened: 6/30/2014
Record Status: Closed

Record Status Date: 8/27/2014
Job Value: $0.00

Requestor:

Business Name:

License #:

Inspection Date Inspector Name
6/30/2014 Hugo Barron
8/5/2014 Hugo Barron
8/26/2014 Hugo Barron

Hugo Barron
Record ID: 1402488

Address: 324 105TH AVE, UNIT H
APN: 045 536901103

Unit #: H

Description: Tenant Complaint.
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Inspection Type
1st Inspection

Follow-up Inspection
Follow-up Inspection

Follow-up Inspection

Status / Result
Violation Verified

Partially Abated
Abated

Cancelled

Result Comments
9/23/14 Repairs made. case abated

Result Comments
6/30/14 : unit d : code violations were verified on
6/26/14, notice will e sent to owner.

met the owner and tenant , need to abate items 1, 6 and
12 of NOV dated 7/1/14

original list was abated, but tenant will send any code
problems to manager

7/12/2016



Date Opened: 6/30/2014
Record Status: Abated

Record Status Date: 8/8/2014
Job Value: $0.00

Requestor:

Business Name:

License #:

Inspection Date Inspector Name
6/30/2014 Hugo Barron
8/7/2014 Hugo Barron

Hugo Barron

Record ID: 1402489
Address: 324 105TH AVE

APN: 045 536901103
Unit #:

Description: Tenant complaint Apt K.
Date Opened: 6/30/2014

Record Status: Violation Verified
Record Status Date: 6/26/2014

Job Value:
Requestor:

Business Name:
License #:
Inspection Date
6/30/2014

8/6/2014

Inspector Name
Hugo Barron

Hugo Barron

Record ID: 1402375
Address: 320 105TH AVE

APN: 045 536901103
Unit #:

Inspection Type
1st Inspection

Follow-up Inspection
Follow-up Inspection

Inspection Type
1st Inspection

Follow-up Inspection

Status / Result
Violation Verified

Abated
Cancelled

Status / Result
Violation Verified

Abated
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Result Comments

6/30/14 : unit h : code violations were verified on
6/26/14, notice will be sent to owner.

met the owner and the tenant, case abated.

Result Comments

6/30/14 : unit k : code violations were verified on
6/26/14, notice will be sent to owner

met the owner and the tenant, case abated.

Description: UNIT F. BATHROOM TUB LEAKS INTO KITCHEN CEILING, PLUMBING PROBLEMS, MOLD LOCATED IN BATHROOM, ELECTRICAL
SOCKETS DO NOT WORK.
Date Opened: 6/20/2014
Record Status: Abated

Record Status Date: 8/7/2014

Job Value:
Requestor:

Business Name:
License #:
Inspection Date
6/26/2014

8/6/2014

Inspector Name
Hugo Barron
Hugo Barron

Record ID: 1402382
Address: 314 105TH AVE

APN: 045 536901103
Unit #:

Inspection Type
1st Inspection
Follow-up Inspection

Status / Result
Violation Verified
Abated

Result Comments

met the owner and the tenant, case abated.

Description: UNIT B MOLD, WATER LEAKING FROM UPPER UNIT, WINDOWS DO NOT CLOSE PROPERLY, ROACH AND SPIDER INFESTATION.
Date Opened: 6/20/2014
Record Status: Closed

Record Status Date: 8/27/2014

Job Value: $0.00
Requestor:

: MARIA AMBRIZ
Business Name:
License #:
Inspection Date
6/26/2014

8/5/2014

8/26/2014

Inspector Name
Hugo Barron
Hugo Barron
Hugo Barron

Record ID: 1402355
Address: 314 105TH AVE

APN: 045 536901103
Unit #:

Inspection Type
1st Inspection

Follow-up Inspection
Follow-up Inspection

Status / Result
Violation Verified
No Entry

No Entry

Result Comments

no access, owner was present but tenant was not.

met the owner for second time and there was no access
to verify, owner stated that meade repairs, case closed.

Description: UNIT E - WINDOWS DON'T LOCK PROPERLY, VERY OLD CARPETS, BATHTUB NOT SEALED PROPERLY
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Date Opened: 6/19/2014

Record Status: Abated

Record Status Date: 8/6/2014

Job Value: $0.00

Requestor:

: MONICA

Business Name:

License #:

Inspection Date Inspector Name Inspection Type Status / Result Result Comments
6/26/2014 Hugo Barron 1st Inspection Violation Verified

8/5/2014 Hugo Barron Follow-up Inspection Abated met the owner and tenant, case was abated.
Address: 314 105th AVE, #E

APN: 045 536901103
Unit #: E

Description: UNIT E - WINDOWS DON'T LOCK PROPERLY, VERY OLD CARPETS, BATHTUB NOT SEALED PROPERLY
Date Opened: 6/19/2014

Record Status: Abated

Record Status Date: 8/6/2014

Job Value: $0.00

Requestor:

: MONICA

Business Name:

License #:

Inspection Date Inspector Name Inspection Type Status / Result Result Comments
6/26/2014 Hugo Barron 1st Inspection Violation Verified

8/5/2014 Hugo Barron Follow-up Inspection Abated met the owner and tenant, case was abated.

Record ID: 1402360
Address: 314 105TH AVE

APN: 045 536901103
Unit #:

Description: Unit D - Inoperable or damaged electrical outlets, damaged flooring, cabinets broken or missing handles, clogged drains, insect

infestation, mold on walls

Date Opened: 6/19/2014

Record Status: Pending Investigation

Record Status Date: 6/19/2014

Job Value:

Requestor:

: Luis Ortega

Business Name:

License #:

Inspection Date Inspector Name Inspection Type Status / Result Result Comments
Dennis Foster 1st Inspection Scheduled

Address: 324 105TH, #B

APN: 045 536901103
Unit #: B

Description: Unit D - Inoperable or damaged electrical outlets, damaged flooring, cabinets broken or missing handles, clogged drains, insect

infestation, mold on walls

Date Opened: 6/19/2014

Record Status: Pending Investigation

Record Status Date: 6/19/2014

Job Value:

Requestor:

: Luis Ortega

Business Name:

License #:

Inspection Date Inspector Name Inspection Type Status / Result Result Comments
Dennis Foster 1st Inspection Scheduled

Record ID: 1402361
Address: 324 105TH AVE

APN: 045 536901103
Unit #:

Description: Unit B - Inoperable or damaged electrical outlets, damaged flooring, cabinets damaged or missing handles, clogged drains,
insect infestation, mold on walls

Date Opened: 6/19/2014

Record Status: Abated

Record Status Date: 8/8/2014

Job Value: $0.00

Requestor:

: CONSUELA OLIVAREZ

Business Name:

License #:

https://adhoc1.accela.com/AdHocReportweb/Report/AdapterToReportViewer.aspx?rn=Re... 7/12/2016



Page 6 of 9

Inspection Date Inspector Name Inspection Type Status / Result Result Comments

6/26/2014 Hugo Barron 1st Inspection Violation Verified

8/7/2014 Hugo Barron Follow-up Inspection Abated met the owner and the tenant, case abated.
Hugo Barron Follow-up Inspection Cancelled

Address: 324 105TH AVE, #E

APN: 045 536901103

Unit #: E

Description: Unit B - Inoperable or damaged electrical outlets, damaged flooring, cabinets damaged or missing handles, clogged drains,
insect infestation, mold on walls

Date Opened: 6/19/2014

Record Status: Abated

Record Status Date: 8/8/2014

Job Value: $0.00

Requestor:

: CONSUELA OLIVAREZ

Business Name:

License #:

Inspection Date Inspector Name Inspection Type Status / Result Result Comments

6/26/2014 Hugo Barron 1st Inspection Violation Verified

8/7/2014 Hugo Barron Follow-up Inspection Abated met the owner and the tenant, case abated.

Hugo Barron Follow-up Inspection Cancelled

Record ID: 1402363

Address: 320 105TH AVE
APN: 045 536901103
Unit #:

Description: Unit E - Inoperable or damaged electrical outlets, damaged flooring, cabinets damaged or missing handles, clogged drains,
insect infestation, mold on walls

Date Opened: 6/19/2014

Record Status: Abated

Record Status Date: 8/7/2014

Job Value:

Requestor:

: YOLANDA ORTEGA

Business Name:

License #:

Inspection Date Inspector Name Inspection Type Status / Result Result Comments

6/26/2014 Hugo Barron 1st Inspection Violation Verified

8/6/2014 Hugo Barron Follow-up Inspection Abated met the owner and the tenant, case abated.
Address: 320 105TH, #E

APN: 045 536901103
Unit #: E

Description: Unit E - Inoperable or damaged electrical outlets, damaged flooring, cabinets damaged or missing handles, clogged drains,
insect infestation, mold on walls

Date Opened: 6/19/2014

Record Status: Abated

Record Status Date: 8/7/2014

Job Value:

Requestor:

: YOLANDA ORTEGA

Business Name:

License #:

Inspection Date Inspector Name Inspection Type Status / Result Result Comments

6/26/2014 Hugo Barron 1st Inspection Violation Verified

8/6/2014 Hugo Barron Follow-up Inspection Abated met the owner and the tenant, case abated.

Record ID: 1402364

Address: 324 105TH AVE
APN: 045 536901103
Unit #:

Description: Inoperable or damaged electrical outlets, damaged flooring, cabinets damaged or missing handles, clogged drains, insect
infestation, mold on walls

Date Opened: 6/19/2014

Record Status: Abated

Record Status Date: 8/8/2014

Job Value: $0.00

Requestor:

: SONIA VALDEZ

Business Name:

License #:

Inspection Date Inspector Name Inspection Type Status / Result Result Comments
6/26/2014 Hugo Barron 1st Inspection Violation Verified
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8/7/2014 Hugo Barron Follow-up Inspection Abated met the owner and the tenant, case abated.
Hugo Barron Follow-up Inspection Cancelled

Address: 324 105th AVE, #C

APN: 045 536901103

Unit #: C

Description: Inoperable or damaged electrical outlets, damaged flooring, cabinets damaged or missing handles, clogged drains, insect

infestation, mold on walls

Date Opened: 6/19/2014

Record Status: Abated

Record Status Date: 8/8/2014

Job Value: $0.00

Requestor:

: SONIA VALDEZ

Business Name:

License #:

Inspection Date Inspector Name Inspection Type Status / Result Result Comments

6/26/2014 Hugo Barron 1st Inspection Violation Verified

8/7/2014 Hugo Barron Follow-up Inspection Abated met the owner and the tenant, case abated.
Hugo Barron Follow-up Inspection Cancelled

Record ID: 1402365
Address: 320 105TH AVE

APN: 045 536901103
Unit #:

Description: Unit C - Inoperable or damaged electrical outlets, damaged flooring, cabinets damaged or missing handles, clogged drains,
insect infestation, mold on walls

Date Opened: 6/19/2014

Record Status: Abated

Record Status Date: 8/7/2014

Job Value:

Requestor:

: CECILIA VILLEGAS

Business Name:

License #:

Inspection Date Inspector Name Inspection Type Status / Result Result Comments

6/26/2014 Hugo Barron 1st Inspection Violation Verified

8/6/2014 Hugo Barron Follow-up Inspection Abated met the owner and tenant, case abated.
Address: 320 105TH AVE, #C

APN: 045 536901103
Unit #: C

Description: Unit C - Inoperable or damaged electrical outlets, damaged flooring, cabinets damaged or missing handles, clogged drains,
insect infestation, mold on walls

Date Opened: 6/19/2014

Record Status: Abated

Record Status Date: 8/7/2014

Job Value:

Requestor:

: CECILIA VILLEGAS

Business Name:

License #:

Inspection Date Inspector Name Inspection Type Status / Result Result Comments

6/26/2014 Hugo Barron 1st Inspection Violation Verified

8/6/2014 Hugo Barron Follow-up Inspection Abated met the owner and tenant, case abated.

Record ID: 1402367
Address: 320 105TH AVE

APN: 045 536901103
Unit #:

Description: Unit D - Inoperable or damaged electrical outlets, damaged flooring, cabinets damaged or missing handles, clogged drains,
insect infestations, mold on walls

Date Opened: 6/19/2014

Record Status: Abated

Record Status Date: 8/7/2014

Job Value: $0.00

Requestor:

: ALMA GUZMAN

Business Name:

License #:

Inspection Date Inspector Name Inspection Type Status / Result Result Comments

6/26/2014 Hugo Barron 1st Inspection Violation Verified

8/6/2014 Hugo Barron Follow-up Inspection Abated met the owner and tenant, case abated.
Address: 320 105th AVE, #D

APN: 045 536901103
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Unit #: D
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Description: Unit D - Inoperable or damaged electrical outlets, damaged flooring, cabinets damaged or missing handles, clogged drains,

insect infestations, mold on walls
Date Opened: 6/19/2014

Record Status: Abated

Record Status Date: 8/7/2014
Job Value: $0.00
Requestor:

: ALMA GUZMAN
Business Name:
License #:
Inspection Date
6/26/2014 Hugo Barron
8/6/2014 Hugo Barron

Record ID: 1301303

Address: 318 105TH AVE, #P
APN: 045 536901103
Unit #: P

Inspector Name

Inspection Type
1st Inspection
Follow-up Inspection

Description: MOLD INSIDE UNIT, KITCHEN FAUCET IS LOOSE

Date Opened: 3/12/2013
Record Status: Abated

Record Status Date: 4/19/2013
Job Value: $0.00

Requestor: NARCISO FUENTES

Business Name:

License #:

Inspection Date Inspector Name
3/14/2013 GREGORY CLARKE
4/19/2013 GREGORY CLARKE

Record ID: 1107224

Address: 318 105TH AVE, #J
APN: 045 536901103
Unit #:J

Inspection Type
1st Inspection
1st Inspection

Status / Result
Violation Verified
Abated

Status / Result
Violation Verified
Violation Verified

Result Comments

met the owner and tenant, case abated.

Result Comments

SEE NOTES

Description: WATER LEAKING THRU WALLS AND WINDOWS CAUSING MOLD. WINDOWS ARE NOTSECURED.

Date Opened: 11/16/2011
Record Status: Abated

Record Status Date: 11/17/2011
Job Value: $0.00

Requestor: ANDREA GREEN

Business Name:

License #:

Inspection Date Inspector Name

11/17/2011 ANTHONY L
HARBAUGH

Record ID: 1000415

Address: 318 105TH AVE, #J
APN: 045 536901103
Unit #:J

Inspection Type
1st Inspection

Status / Result
No Entry

Result Comments
CONTACT ANDREA @ 689-4597

Description: BLIGHTED PROPERTY SINK IS LEAKING; MOLD & MILDEW THROUGHOUT APT; WHOLEIN BEDROOM WALL; CARPET IS OLD AND

DAMP

Date Opened: 1/28/2010
Record Status: Abated

Record Status Date: 5/4/2010
Job Value: $0.00

Requestor: YOLANDA ORTEGA

Business Name:

License #:

Inspection Date Inspector Name
1/29/2010 JAMES G ANDERS
4/1/2010 JAMES B ANDERS
4/26/2010 JAMES B ANDERS
5/4/2010 JAMES B ANDERS
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Inspection Type

OMC - BLIGHT ABATEMENT
OMC-Injurious OMC-1

OMC - BLIGHT ABATEMENT
OMC-Injurious OMC-1

1st Inspection

OMC - BLIGHT ABATEMENT
OMC-Injurious OMC-1

Status / Result

Viol. verified / not
corrected

Viol. verified / not
corrected

No Entry

Complaint ABated

Result Comments

PLEASE CALL YOLANDA ORTEGA, TENANT @(510)409-
3694

Scheduled inspection voided by result code 98 on
05/04/10

7/12/2016
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For real-time, direct access to information via the Internet, 24 hours a day - https://aca.accela.com/oakland

https://adhoc1.accela.com/AdHocReportweb/Report/AdapterToReportViewer.aspx?rn=Re... 7/12/2016



Page 1 of 9

T
R

Update Results

RECORD_MODULE = Enforcement

CONTACT_TYPE = Complainant, Lienee, Neighbor, Occupant/Tenant, Tenant/Occupant, Vendor
CONTACT_TYPE Blank

ADDR_PARTIAL Begins With (blank)

APN = 045 536901103

DATE_OPENED >= 1/1/2010

DATE_OPENED <= 12/31/2020

CITY OF OAKLAND

Complaint History with Comments

Record ID: 1601590

Address: 324 105TH AVE

APN: 045 536901103
Unit #:

Description: Unattended Unapproved donation collection box
Date Opened: 5/3/2016

Record Status: Violation Verified

Record Status Date: 5/18/2016

Job Value: $0.00

Requestor:

Business Name:

License #:

Comment Date Commenter Comment

5/18/2016 7:58:54  ELABAYOG Case re-assigned to Greg Clarke

AM

5/19/2016 10:27:25 GCLARKE 5-18-16: Site visit today 5-18 verified the Donation Box for clothing located in the center of the parking area in this

AM apartment complex. Noted a bike frame adjacent to the box. Place Posting on the donation box with the re-inspection
scheduled for 6-1-16. GXC x2168.

5/27/2016 9:01:02  SFORD 05/27/16 - Ownership verified thru county records. NOV mailed reg and cert mail 7015 0640 0003 5386 6639

AM

6/28/2016 9:14:32  GCLARKE 6-21-16: Site visit today 6-21 found donation box removed. Forward paper work to S. Smith. GXC x2168

AM

Record ID: 1504351

Address: 314 105TH AVE

APN: 045 536901103
Unit #:

Description: Water is not draining out of parking lot
Date Opened: 12/15/2015

Record Status: Abated

Record Status Date: 12/31/2015

Job Value:

Requestor:

Business Name:
License #:
Comment Date Commenter Comment

Record ID: 1504354

Address: 314 105TH AVE

APN: 045 536901103
Unit #:

Description: Driveway throughout apartments frequently floods due to rain, possible drainage issue.
Date Opened: 12/15/2015

Record Status: Abated

Record Status Date: 12/31/2015

Job Value: $0.00

Requestor:

Business Name:
License #:
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Commenter
IRAMIREZ

Comment Date
12/21/2015 2:51:35
PM

Record ID: 1504175

Address: 314 105TH AVE

APN: 045 536901103
Unit #:

Page 2 of 9

Comment
Noted puddle 3" deep at the deepest point will review with E.Labayog to make a determination.

Description: Apt A. Electricity was shut off. No meter.

Date Opened: 11/23/2015
Record Status: Partially Abated

Record Status Date: 12/31/2015

Job Value: $0.00

Requestor:

: ANA

Business Name:

License #:

Comment Date Commenter
11/25/2015 5:14:47 IRAMIREZ
PM

11/25/2015 5:38:12 IRAMIREZ
PM

11/25/2015 5:52:09 IRAMIREZ
PM

11/30/2015 3:14:25 AMEEKINS
PM

12/1/2015 6:06:55 IRAMIREZ
PM

12/1/2015 6:08:54  IRAMIREZ

PM
12/31/2015 1:25:16  IRAMIREZ
PM

Record ID: 1502239

Address: 324 105TH AVE
APN: 045 536901103
Unit #:

Comment

Electrical service meter is missing from the service equipment. There is no electrical supply to the outlets in unit A.
Light and receptacles are not working propery throughout the unit. Obtain required permits, inspections and
approvals. Window is broken in the kitchen. Hot water handle is not working properly for the lavatory in the bathroom
upstairs. Electrical receptacles are missing cover plates in the living room. Smoke and carbon monoxide detectors are
missing or not working properly Damaged floor in the living room is a tripping hazard.

Verified 11/25/15. Nov 11/30/15. Follow-up on 12/30/15.

Spoke with landlord who denies responsibility and says he does not need a meter reset despite what the report says
from PG&E

Ownership verified via County Assessor Records. NOV mailed certified and regular with appeal form Cert # 7015 1660
0000 0859 7735

Returned tenants call, says owner is still refusing to comply with pge requirement and balance has been paid. Tenant
provided pge number as the only proof that would confirm the requirement for the meter reset. Called PGE and spoke
with Tammy out of fresno 1-877-743-7782 who confirmed the PGE will not turn on power until a final permit is
submitted to pge. Tammy confirmed PGE removed meter due to tampering. Tennant claims that they had called PGE
to have the service turned on their name because they hadn't received and electric bill along with the gas bill the 1st
2 month. Tenant claims when PGE came in to install service they noted that unit had no meter and was being illegally
supplied all along this way and even pge was unaware. PGE cut off power and required they pay balance and get a
meter reset. Tenant paid balance and PGE confirmed meter reset is required. Called owner and he seemed upset and
irritable I provided my PGE contact and attempted to explain tampered meter and reason it is required. He claimed
that he could not hear me and hung up. I called him back and urged him to call me asap. But hasn't.

David owner 925-719-8241

David informed me all repairs have been made. Left a message to tenants contact person. No entry at inspection. left
card.

Description: Cracked concrete(driveway/walkway) between apartment buildings 314 and 324. Is a hazard for people walking and

drivers.

Date Opened: 6/29/2015
Record Status: Abated

Record Status Date: 8/25/2015
Job Value: $0.00

Requestor:

Business Name:

License #:

Comment Date Commenter
7/9/2015 1:46:47 PM IRAMIREZ

7/9/2015 1:47:20 PM IRAMIREZ
7/14/2015 11:17:10 KCHENG
AM

Record ID: 1500523

Address: 318 105TH AVE

APN: 045 536901103
Unit #:

Comment

Damaged driveway and walking paths in the parking lot are a tripping hazard. Repair cracks, potholes, breaks and
uneven surfaces on the ground in an approved manner.

7/7 verified. 7/10 NOV 8/24 follow up
Ownership checked; NOV sent reg & cert w/ appeal form on 7/13/15, cert mailing # is 1795 9684

Description: MOLD IN BEDROOM (UNIT F)

Date Opened: 2/13/2015
Record Status: Abated

Record Status Date: 2/17/2015
Job Value: $0.00
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Requestor:

: MICHAEL JACKSON

Business Name:

License #:

Comment Date Commenter Comment

2/17/2015 10:11:16 RWALKER 2/17/15 Tenant called to withdraw his complaint.
AM

Record ID: 1500426

Address: 324 105TH AVE, APT E
APN: 045 536901103
Unit #: E

Description: Damaged & inoperable front window; deteriorated kitchen floor; dilapidated kitchen cabinets; holes in walls; faulty
electrical outlets; broken bathroom faucet; plumbing drainage issues.

Date Opened: 2/4/2015

Record Status: Abated

Record Status Date: 4/9/2015

Job Value: $0.00

Requestor:

: Jose Ibarra

Business Name:

License #:

Comment Date Commenter Comment

2/13/2015 2:41:34  KCHENG Ownership checked; NOV sent reg & cert w/ appeal form on 2/13/15, cert mailing # is 3989 2945

PM

3/9/2015 9:07:11 AM HBARRON 3/6/15 : owner working in the unit, he will call by 3/13/15 to inspect the items except the carpet , he is planning to
replace the carpet by wood floor.

4/9/2015 8:45:34 AM HBARRON 4/8/15: met the owner and tenant, case abated.

Record ID: 1404047

Address: 324 105TH AVE

APN: 045 536901103
Unit #:

Description: Unit #F: leaking sink and toilet, drainage problem with kitchen sink, windows cannot open and close, and broken door
knob also.

Date Opened: 11/18/2014
Record Status: Violation Verified
Record Status Date: 11/20/2014
Job Value: $0.00

Requestor:

: Lucila Santa Cruz

Business Name:

License #:

Comment Date Commenter Comment

11/25/2014 11:36:45 KCHENG Ownership checked; NOV sent reg & cert w/ appeal form & brochures on 11/25/14, cert mailing # is 3985 2369
AM

Record ID: 1403550

Address: 320 105TH AVE, UNIT F
APN: 045 536901103
Unit #: F

Description: LEAK IN BATHROOM RUNNING INTO KITCHEN
Date Opened: 10/2/2014

Record Status: Abated

Record Status Date: 11/26/2014

Job Value: $0.00

Requestor:

: Rosa

Business Name:

License #:

Comment Date Commenter Comment

10/10/2014 11:57:22 KCHENG Ownership checked; NOV sent reg & cert w/ appearl form & brochures on 10/10/14, cert mailing # is 3988 6302
AM

Record ID: 1403241

Address: 318 105TH AVE

APN: 045 536901103
Unit #:

Description: UNIT W- TENANT COMPLAINT- EXPOSED ELECTRICAL WIRE, ELECTRICAL PROBLEMS
Date Opened: 8/29/2014

Record Status: Abated

Record Status Date: 9/23/2014

Job Value: $0.00
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Requestor:

Business Name:

License #:

Comment Date Commenter Comment

9/3/2014 3:20:21 PM RWALKER 9/3/14 Verified rear bedroom light fixture is hanging of wall. Bathroom exhaust fan cover is missing, Fire path for
both bedroom windows is blocked with appliances and locked gates that can only be opened with a key. Windows in
the living room and bedrooms are not locking and closing. Unapproved lighting in 2 sheds behind unit. Talked with
owner. Chae Kim 925 719-8241 He stated tenant did not let him know about issues and will make repairs.

9/15/2014 3:54:11  RWALKER 9/15/14 Verified repairs made in the interior of unit W. Owner to address detached structures and call me complete.

PM

9/23/2014 1:27:21  RWALKER 9/23/14 Repairs made. case abated

PM

Record ID: 1402487

Address: 314 105TH AVE

APN: 045 536901103
Unit #:

Description: APT D: Mold, Deteriorated interior walls and damaged outlets.
Date Opened: 6/30/2014

Record Status: Closed

Record Status Date: 8/27/2014

Job Value: $0.00

Requestor:

Business Name:

License #:

Comment Date Commenter Comment

7/3/2014 3:41:52 PM RTEGAN Notice of Violation sent regular and certified mail (#5828 0075) with Violation Appeal on 7.2.14.

7/9/2014 9:03:54 AM HBARRON Unit D : Tenant called requested a copy of the NOV, I told him to call 3 weeks after the day of the inspection.

Record ID: 1402488

Address: 324 105TH AVE, UNIT H
APN: 045 536901103
Unit #: H

Description: Tenant Complaint.
Date Opened: 6/30/2014
Record Status: Abated

Record Status Date: 8/8/2014
Job Value: $0.00

Requestor:

Business Name:

License #:

Comment Date Commenter Comment

7/2/2014 9:02:55 AM HBARRON 6/26/14 : Unit H , code violations were verified, owner was notified.

7/3/2014 3:39:47 PM RTEGAN Notice of Violation sent regular and certified mail (#5828 0068) with Violation Appeal on 7.2.14.

Record ID: 1402489

Address: 324 105TH AVE

APN: 045 536901103
Unit #:

Description: Tenant complaint Apt K.
Date Opened: 6/30/2014

Record Status: Violation Verified
Record Status Date: 6/26/2014

Job Value:

Requestor:

Business Name:

License #:

Comment Date Commenter Comment

7/2/2014 8:57:35 AM HBARRON 7/1/14 : Unit K : code violations were verified, owner was notified.

7/3/2014 3:38:42 PM RTEGAN Notice of Violation sent regular and certified mail (#5828 0051) with Violation Appeal on 7.2.14.

Record ID: 1402375

Address: 320 105TH AVE

APN: 045 536901103
Unit #:

Description: UNIT F. BATHROOM TUB LEAKS INTO KITCHEN CEILING, PLUMBING PROBLEMS, MOLD LOCATED IN BATHROOM,
ELECTRICAL SOCKETS DO NOT WORK.

Date Opened: 6/20/2014
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Record Status: Abated

Record Status Date: 8/7/2014
Job Value:

Requestor:

Business Name:

License #:

Comment Date Commenter Comment

7/2/2014 8:54:09 AM HBARRON 6/26/14 : Unit F : code violations were verified, owner was notified.

7/3/2014 3:37:57 PM RTEGAN Notice of Violation sent regular and certified mail (#5828 0044) with Violation Appeal on 7.2.14.

Record ID: 1402382

Address: 314 105TH AVE
APN: 045 536901103
Unit #:

Description: UNIT B MOLD, WATER LEAKING FROM UPPER UNIT, WINDOWS DO NOT CLOSE PROPERLY, ROACH AND SPIDER
INFESTATION.

Date Opened: 6/20/2014

Record Status: Closed

Record Status Date: 8/27/2014

Job Value: $0.00

Requestor:

: MARIA AMBRIZ

Business Name:

License #:

Comment Date Commenter Comment

7/2/2014 8:44:04 AM HBARRON 6/26/14 : Unit B : Code violations verified, owner was notified, owner was notified.
7/2/2014 4:50:56 PM MEARLY NOV sent reg/cert mail #1292 6028, sent by M. Early

7/17/2014 10:05:39 HBARRON 7/17/14 : owner called and returned his phone call at 925-719-8241
AM

Record ID: 1402355

Address: 314 105TH AVE

APN: 045 536901103
Unit #:

Description: UNIT E - WINDOWS DON'T LOCK PROPERLY, VERY OLD CARPETS, BATHTUB NOT SEALED PROPERLY
Date Opened: 6/19/2014

Record Status: Abated

Record Status Date: 8/6/2014

Job Value: $0.00

Requestor:

: MONICA

Business Name:

License #:

Comment Date Commenter Comment

7/2/2014 8:46:51 AM HBARRON 6/26/14 : Unit E , code violations were verified, owner was notified.
7/2/2014 4:53:01 PM MEARLY NOV sent reg/cert mail #1292 6011, sent by M. Early

Address: 314 105th AVE, #E

APN: 045 536901103
Unit #: E

Description: UNIT E - WINDOWS DON'T LOCK PROPERLY, VERY OLD CARPETS, BATHTUB NOT SEALED PROPERLY
Date Opened: 6/19/2014

Record Status: Abated

Record Status Date: 8/6/2014

Job Value: $0.00

Requestor:

: MONICA

Business Name:

License #:

Comment Date Commenter Comment

7/2/2014 8:46:51 AM HBARRON 6/26/14 : Unit E , code violations were verified, owner was notified.
7/2/2014 4:53:01 PM MEARLY NOV sent reg/cert mail #1292 6011, sent by M. Early

Record ID: 1402360

Address: 314 105TH AVE

APN: 045 536901103
Unit #:

Description: Unit D - Inoperable or damaged electrical outlets, damaged flooring, cabinets broken or missing handles, clogged drains,
insect infestation, mold on walls

Date Opened: 6/19/2014

Record Status: Pending Investigation
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Record Status Date: 6/19/2014
Job Value:

Requestor:

: Luis Ortega

Business Name:

License #:

Comment Date Commenter Comment

Address: 324 105TH, #B
APN: 045 536901103
Unit #: B

Description: Unit D - Inoperable or damaged electrical outlets, damaged flooring, cabinets broken or missing handles, clogged drains,
insect infestation, mold on walls

Date Opened: 6/19/2014

Record Status: Pending Investigation

Record Status Date: 6/19/2014

Job Value:

Requestor:

: Luis Ortega

Business Name:

License #:

Comment Date Commenter Comment

Record ID: 1402361

Address: 324 105TH AVE

APN: 045 536901103
Unit #:

Description: Unit B - Inoperable or damaged electrical outlets, damaged flooring, cabinets damaged or missing handles, clogged drains,
insect infestation, mold on walls

Date Opened: 6/19/2014

Record Status: Abated

Record Status Date: 8/8/2014

Job Value: $0.00

Requestor:

: CONSUELA OLIVAREZ

Business Name:

License #:

Comment Date Commenter Comment

7/2/2014 8:59:16 AM HBARRON 6/26/14 : unit B : cove violations were verified, owner was notified

7/2/2014 4:43:35 PM MEARLY NOV sent reg/cert mail #1292 6035, sent by M. Early

7/17/2014 11:02:40 HBARRON 7/17/14 : Previous comment made in error, this unit E has not been inspected because there was not access, tennat
AM needs to call the office and request an inspection. Owner has not been notified yet.

Address: 324 105TH AVE, #E
APN: 045 536901103
Unit #: E

Description: Unit B - Inoperable or damaged electrical outlets, damaged flooring, cabinets damaged or missing handles, clogged drains,
insect infestation, mold on walls

Date Opened: 6/19/2014

Record Status: Abated

Record Status Date: 8/8/2014

Job Value: $0.00

Requestor:

: CONSUELA OLIVAREZ

Business Name:

License #:

Comment Date Commenter Comment

7/2/2014 8:59:16 AM HBARRON 6/26/14 : unit B : cove violations were verified, owner was notified

7/2/2014 4:43:35 PM MEARLY NOV sent reg/cert mail #1292 6035, sent by M. Early

7/17/2014 11:02:40 HBARRON 7/17/14 : Previous comment made in error, this unit E has not been inspected because there was not access, tennat
AM needs to call the office and request an inspection. Owner has not been notified yet.

Record ID: 1402363

Address: 320 105TH AVE
APN: 045 536901103
Unit #:

Description: Unit E - Inoperable or damaged electrical outlets, damaged flooring, cabinets damaged or missing handles, clogged drains,
insect infestation, mold on walls

Date Opened: 6/19/2014
Record Status: Abated

Record Status Date: 8/7/2014
Job Value:
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Requestor:

: YOLANDA ORTEGA

Business Name:

License #:

Comment Date Commenter Comment

7/2/2014 8:51:52 AM HBARRON 6/26/14 : Unit E : code violations were verified, owner was notified.

7/3/2014 3:43:08 PM RTEGAN Notice of Violation sent regular and certified mail (#5828 0099) with Violation Appeal on 7.2.14.

Address: 320 105TH, #E
APN: 045 536901103
Unit #: E

Description: Unit E - Inoperable or damaged electrical outlets, damaged flooring, cabinets damaged or missing handles, clogged drains,
insect infestation, mold on walls

Date Opened: 6/19/2014

Record Status: Abated

Record Status Date: 8/7/2014

Job Value:

Requestor:

: YOLANDA ORTEGA

Business Name:

License #:

Comment Date Commenter Comment

7/2/2014 8:51:52 AM HBARRON 6/26/14 : Unit E : code violations were verified, owner was notified.

7/3/2014 3:43:08 PM RTEGAN Notice of Violation sent regular and certified mail (#5828 0099) with Violation Appeal on 7.2.14.

Record ID: 1402364

Address: 324 105TH AVE

APN: 045 536901103
Unit #:

Description: Inoperable or damaged electrical outlets, damaged flooring, cabinets damaged or missing handles, clogged drains, insect
infestation, mold on walls

Date Opened: 6/19/2014

Record Status: Abated

Record Status Date: 8/8/2014

Job Value: $0.00

Requestor:

: SONIA VALDEZ

Business Name:

License #:

Comment Date Commenter Comment

7/2/2014 9:01:32 AM HBARRON 6/26/14 : Unit C, code violations were verified, owner was notified.

7/3/2014 3:42:27 PM RTEGAN Notice of Violation sent regular and certified mail (#5828 0082) with Violation Appeal on 7.2.14.
Address: 324 105th AVE, #C

APN: 045 536901103
Unit #: C

Description: Inoperable or damaged electrical outlets, damaged flooring, cabinets damaged or missing handles, clogged drains, insect
infestation, mold on walls

Date Opened: 6/19/2014

Record Status: Abated

Record Status Date: 8/8/2014

Job Value: $0.00

Requestor:

: SONIA VALDEZ

Business Name:

License #:

Comment Date Commenter Comment

7/2/2014 9:01:32 AM HBARRON 6/26/14 : Unit C, code violations were verified, owner was notified.

7/3/2014 3:42:27 PM RTEGAN Notice of Violation sent regular and certified mail (#5828 0082) with Violation Appeal on 7.2.14.

Record ID: 1402365

Address: 320 105TH AVE
APN: 045 536901103
Unit #:

Description: Unit C - Inoperable or damaged electrical outlets, damaged flooring, cabinets damaged or missing handles, clogged drains,
insect infestation, mold on walls

Date Opened: 6/19/2014
Record Status: Abated

Record Status Date: 8/7/2014
Job Value:

Requestor:

: CECILIA VILLEGAS
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Business Name:

License #:

Comment Date Commenter Comment

7/2/2014 8:48:24 AM HBARRON 6/26/14 : Unit C : code violations were verified, owner was notified.

7/3/2014 3:35:45 PM RTEGAN Notice of Violation sent regular and certified mail (#5828 0037) with Violation Appeal on 7.2.14.

Address: 320 105TH AVE, #C
APN: 045 536901103
Unit #: C

Description: Unit C - Inoperable or damaged electrical outlets, damaged flooring, cabinets damaged or missing handles, clogged drains,
insect infestation, mold on walls

Date Opened: 6/19/2014

Record Status: Abated

Record Status Date: 8/7/2014

Job Value:

Requestor:

: CECILIA VILLEGAS

Business Name:

License #:

Comment Date Commenter Comment

7/2/2014 8:48:24 AM HBARRON 6/26/14 : Unit C : code violations were verified, owner was notified.

7/3/2014 3:35:45 PM RTEGAN Notice of Violation sent regular and certified mail (#5828 0037) with Violation Appeal on 7.2.14.

Record ID: 1402367

Address: 320 105TH AVE

APN: 045 536901103
Unit #:

Description: Unit D - Inoperable or damaged electrical outlets, damaged flooring, cabinets damaged or missing handles, clogged drains,
insect infestations, mold on walls

Date Opened: 6/19/2014

Record Status: Abated

Record Status Date: 8/7/2014

Job Value: $0.00

Requestor:

: ALMA GUZMAN

Business Name:

License #:

Comment Date Commenter Comment

7/2/2014 8:49:44 AM HBARRON 6/26/14 : Unit D : code violations were verified, owner was notified.
7/2/2014 4:53:33 PM MEARLY NOV sent reg/cert mail #1292 6004, sent by M. Early

Address: 320 105th AVE, #D
APN: 045 536901103
Unit #: D

Description: Unit D - Inoperable or damaged electrical outlets, damaged flooring, cabinets damaged or missing handles, clogged drains,
insect infestations, mold on walls

Date Opened: 6/19/2014

Record Status: Abated

Record Status Date: 8/7/2014

Job Value: $0.00

Requestor:

: ALMA GUZMAN

Business Name:

License #:

Comment Date Commenter Comment

7/2/2014 8:49:44 AM HBARRON 6/26/14 : Unit D : code violations were verified, owner was notified.
7/2/2014 4:53:33 PM MEARLY NOV sent reg/cert mail #1292 6004, sent by M. Early

Record ID: 1301303

Address: 318 105TH AVE, #P
APN: 045 536901103
Unit #: P

Description: MOLD INSIDE UNIT, KITCHEN FAUCET IS LOOSE
Date Opened: 3/12/2013

Record Status: Abated

Record Status Date: 4/19/2013

Job Value: $0.00

Requestor: NARCISO FUENTES

Business Name:

License #:
Comment Date Commenter Comment
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3/12/2013 12:00:00 PTS MOLD INSIDE UNIT, KITCHEN FAUCET IS LOOSE

AM

1/21/2014 8:35:21  PTS |Called complainant NARCISO FUENTES 912-7878, had M. Flores do|translation. Site visit schedule between 1-3 today
PM 3-14-13. GXC x2168|>>> 03/14/2013 09:43:00 CLARK#G 001F|Site visit on 3-14-13 verified the complaints. Property

ownership|verified through the County Assessor Display. Violation letter|submitted with the re-inspection set for 4-19-
13. GXC x2168.|>>> 03/19/2013 12:49:49 CLARK#G

001W| |OWNERSHIP CHANGED
AND UPDATED AS FOLLOW:|PREVIOUS OWNER INFO:|LU MIANDA PROPERTIES LLC|544 INTERNATIONAL
BLVD|OAKLAND CA Zip: 94606|NEW OWNER INFO:|KIM CHAE & JIMMY|10081 ALCOSTA BLVD|SAN RAMON CA
94583|>>> 03/21/2013 13:29:40 CHENG#K 000W|OWNERSHIP IS VERIFIED; NO CHANGE IN OWNER NAME &
MAILING ADDRESS|NOV SENT REG & CERT W/APPEAL ON 3/21/13 - KXC|>>> 03/21/2013 13:30:40 CHENG#K
000W|Owner called stating he has replaced the faucet and cleaned the mold.|GXC x2168.|>>> 03/28/2013 12:39:45
CLARK#G 002B|Owner called stating he has completed the work. GXC x2168.|>>> 04/15/2013 11:04:52 CLARK#G
001N|Received self certification letter from owner along with photos. This|complaint is abated. GXC x2168.|>>>
04/17/2013 13:44:08 CLARK#G 0015|CERT MAIL RETURNED AS "UNCLAIMED" - KXC|>>> 05/14/2013 16:53:57
CHENG#K 002T

Record ID: 1107224

Address: 318 105TH AVE, #J
APN: 045 536901103
Unit #:J

Description: WATER LEAKING THRU WALLS AND WINDOWS CAUSING MOLD. WINDOWS ARE NOTSECURED.
Date Opened: 11/16/2011

Record Status: Abated

Record Status Date: 11/17/2011

Job Value: $0.00

Requestor: ANDREA GREEN

Business Name:

License #:

Comment Date Commenter Comment

11/16/2011 12:00:00 PTS WATER LEAKING THRU WALLS AND WINDOWS CAUSING MOLD. WINDOWS ARE NOT SECURED.

AM

1/21/2014 8:31:23  PTS |Visited site and was not able to varify complaint. Coding dar 12/97.|>>> 11/21/2011 10:58:00 HARBA#A 0019
PM

Record ID: 1000415

Address: 318 105TH AVE, #J

APN: 045 536901103

Unit #:J

Description: BLIGHTED PROPERTY SINK IS LEAKING; MOLD & MILDEW THROUGHOUT APT; WHOLEIN BEDROOM WALL; CARPET IS OLD
AND DAMP

Date Opened: 1/28/2010

Record Status: Abated

Record Status Date: 5/4/2010

Job Value: $0.00

Requestor: YOLANDA ORTEGA

Business Name:

License #:

Comment Date Commenter Comment

1/28/2010 12:00:00 PTS BLIGHTED PROPERTY SINK IS LEAKING; MOLD & MILDEW THROUGHOUT APT; WHOLE IN BEDROOM WALL; CARPET
AM IS OLD AND DAMP

1/21/2014 8:38:47  PTS 101/29/10 complaint verified.|>>> 03/11/2010 15:35:22 ANDER#J 0001]|02/25/10 Prepared NTA and forwarded to
PM clerical staff for mailing to|the property owner.|>>> 03/11/2010 15:37:09 ANDER#J 0001|04/01/10 Unable to gain

access to inspect. Left business card.|>>> 04/12/2010 08:32:53 ANDER#J 0011]|04/12/10 Sent reinspections
schedule with follow up dates of 04/26/10]and 05/10/10.|>>> 04/12/2010 08:33:30 ANDER#J 0011|Ownership
verified per County Assessor: NO CHANGES to information.|>>> 04/12/2010 09:11:21 TEMP#PTS 002W|04/29/10
Property manager will participate in the inspection of 05/04|/10. He can be reached at 589-0172.|>>> 04/29/2010
10:04:24 ANDER#J 0007|05/04/10 Complaint abated.|>>> 05/26/2010 15:54:56 ANDER#J 0001

For real-time, direct access to information via the Internet, 24 hours a day - https://aca.accela.com/oakland
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Community and Economic Development Agency

Building Services
CITY or OAKLAND 250 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza 2™ Floor
COMMUNITY & ECONOMIC

DEVELOPMENT AGENCY Oakland, California 94612
(510) 238-3381

NOTICE TO ABATE

To: LU MIANDA PROPERTIES LLC Date: February 25, 2010
c/o MEKONG REALTY Complaint#: 1000415
544 International Blvd #1 Property Address: 318 105th Ave #J
OAKLAND CA 94606-2973 APN: 045- -5369-011-03

An inspection of your property was made on 01/29/10

Attached is a List of Violations which must be corrected within the required time frame and in
accordance with the codes and regulations of the City of Oakland. Failure to comply with this order
by the compliance due dates(s) for noted hazards (*), Non Hazards, may result in reinspection fee
charges, all required enforcement costs, permits and related fees. Substandard action may also be
taken to vacate the premises should conditions warrant.

Note: You or your agent must be present at the scheduled re-inspections. Should you or your agent
not keep the appointment or the work is not performed and accessible for inspection you will be billed
and notified of the next Fee-Charged Reinspection date. Should the bill not be paid within the
prescribed time a lien shall be recorded against the property for the amount of the bill plus a lien fee of
$420.00. The fee for releasing a lien 1s an additional $210.00.

The first Fee Charged Reinspection is scheduled below. Morning appointments are from

9:00 am. to 12:00 p.m. Afternoon appointments are from 12:00 p.m. to 3:00 p.m. Reinspections made
after the compliance due date will be fee-charged at $371.00* per re-inspection until compliance is
achieved:

Compliance Due Date: 03/18/10
By:  James Anders
Specialty Combination Inspector
Building Services, Inspections Services Unit
janders@oaklandnet.com
Phone No.: (510) 238-6144

First Fee Charged Re-inspection Date: 03/18/10
Moming [ |  Afternoon X

Second Fee Charged Re-inspection:
Moming [ ]  Afternoon []

July 2009



*Fees Do Not Include 9.5% Records Management Fee and 5.25% Technology Enhancement Fee

Notice to Abate

Property Address: 318 105th Ave #J Date: February 25, 2010

LIST OF VIOLATIONS

ok Life-threatening conditions requiring immediate correction.
* Hazardous conditions seriously affecting habitability.

it
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st N N
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| 1. There is a leak under the kitchen sink.
Repair the leak.

2. The bedroom window leaks and the bathroom window is not air 15.08.250.B
tight.
Repair the water and air leaks.

3. There is wall damage in the bedroom. 15.08.230.0
Repair the dmaged wall.

Failure to comply will result in substantial fees and penaities

O Certain areas were not open for inspection any violations or deficiencies subsequently identified
shall become a component part of this report and shall be corrected in an approved manner.
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Community and Economic Development Agency
Building Services

250 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, 2" Floor

Oakland, California 94612

CITY of OAKLAND (510) 238-3381

COMMUNITY & ECONOMIC
DEVELOPMENT ACENCY

FEE-CHARGED REINSPECTION(S) SCHEDULE

To: LU MIANDA PROPERTIES LLC Date: April 12,2010
c/o MEKONG REALTY Complaint#: 1000415
544 INTERNATIONAL BLVD #1 Re: 324 105TH AVE
OAKLAND CA 94606-2973 Parcel #: 045- -5369-011-03

A scheduled Fee-Charged Reinspection made on 04/01/10 has revealed that previously described code
violations have not been completely corrected. You are hereby notified that Fee-Charged Reinspections
of the subject premises are scheduled to take place on the following dates:

Date AM PM Reinspection Performed
(9-12) (1-3) (Inspector’s initials)
Fee-Charged Reinspection #1. 04/26/10 O X
Fee-Charged Reinspection #2. 05/10/10 O X
Fee-Charged Reinspection # O L]
Fee-Charged Reinspection # B ]

(NOTE: Should abatement not be fulfilled by the above time frame, an additional Fee-Charged Reinspection schedule will be sent to
you.)

You or your agent is required to be present to permit access for the required Reinspections. Should access not be possible, you will be
billed accordingly. Should the bill not be paid as required, a lien shall be placed on the property with the Alameda County Recorder’s
Office. If you have any questions regarding this matter, contact the undersigned inspector.

MASTER FEE SCHEDULE
Fee-Charge Re-inspection Fee $371.00*
Lien Fee (3 x $210.00) $630.00

Antoinette Renwick
Inspections Manager

By: James Anders
Combination/Specialty Inspector
Phone:  (510) 238 - 6144

*Fee Does Not Include 9.5% Records Management Fee and 5.25% Technology Enbancement Fee

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY: Date Submitted Supervisor’s Initials
BILLING REQUEST APN No. For Fee-Charge #

Rev July 09
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Parcel Number: 45-5369-11-3

Property Address: 1324 105TH AVE, OAKLAND 94603

Owner Name: LU MIANDA PROPERTIES LLC

[Care of: MEKONG REALTY

Attention:

Maﬂing Address: 544 INTERNATIONAL BLVD #1, OAKLAND CA 94606-2973
Use Code: MULTIPLE RESIDENTIAL BUILDING OF 5 OR MORE UNITS.
Recorder Number: 1996-332117

Recorder Date: 12/31/1996
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Deactivation Date:

Exemption Code:

Alameda
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Parcel Number Details Map

Site
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CITY OF OAKLAND

250 FRANK H. OGAWA PLAZA = SUITE 2340 ~ OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612-2031

Department of Planning, Building and
Neighborhood Preservation
www.oaklandnet.com

(510) 238-6402
FAX:(510) 238-2959
TDD:(510) 238-3254

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

March 19, 2013

To:KIM CHAE & JIMMY
10081 ALCOSTA BLVD
SAN RAMON CA 94583

Certified and Regular mail

Code Enforcement Case No.: 1301303
Property:318 105" Ave. #P

Parcel Number: 045--5369-011-03
Re-ingpection Date: April 19, 2013

The Code Enforcement Division inspected your property on March 14, 2013 and confirmed that the violations
of the Oakland Municipal Code (OMC) marked below are present. Photographs of the violations and a -
brochure explaining how to correct them are enclosed.

Photo | Description of Violation Location OMC Section
Building Maintenance (Code)

Yes The kitchen faucet is loose. Repair / replace. Kitchen 15.08.050

Yes | There is mold present in the unit. Clean / remove the Interior unit P 15.08.230

mold

Notice of Violation
Page lof 2



Notice of Violation
Page 20f2

At this point no fees or other charges have been assessed for these violations. To stop further code
enforcement action, you are advised to correct the above violations and either mail or fax the enclosed Owner
Certification form with photographs or contact Inspector Gregory Clarke, who is assigned to your case, before
the re-inspection date shown above. Your inspector is available by phone at 510-238-2168 and by email at

gelarke@oaklandnet.com.

If you do not return the Owner Certification form or notify your inspector why you cannot comply and if the re-
inspection verifies that all violations have not been corrected, you may be charged for inspection and
administrative costs, which can total $2,045.00. The City may also abate the violations and charge you for the
contracting and administrative costs, which can also total over $1,000.00. In addition, Priority Lien fees in the
amount of $1,194.00 may be assessed if fees are not paid within 30 days from the date of the invoice. Charges
may be collected by recording liens on your property and adding the charges to your property taxes or by filing
in Small Claims or Superior Court. Furthermore, this Notice of Violation may be recorded on your property.

You have a right to appeal this Notice of Violation. You must complete the enclosed Appeal form and return it
with supporting documentation in the enclosed envelope. If the Code Enforcement Division does not receive
your written Appeal within 30 days of the date of this notice, you will waive your right for administrative

review.
Sincerely, :

Gregory Clatke

Speciaity Combination Inspector
Department of Planning, Building and
Neighborhood Preservation

Encl: Blight Brochure
Violation Appeal Form

Surface mold present on ceilings & walis in bedroom and bathroom . See enclosed brochure for remediation
guidelines. (Description required, e.g. bedroom walls)
City of Oakland

November 2012
Scan to: Code Enforcement-Chronology-Abatement Activities



CITY OF OAKLAND

250 FRANK H. OGAWA PLAZA = SUITE 2340 = OAKLLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612-2031

Department of Planning, Building and
Neighborhood Preservation
www.oaklandnet.com

(510) 238-6402
FAX:(510) 238-2959
TDD:(510) 238-3254

PROPERTY OWNER CERTIFICATION

Instructions
REMOVED VIOLATIONS . Review the property address and owner
OR information shown at the left and make any
CORRECTED ALLEGATIONS necessary corrections.

. Remove the violations marked below and/or
cross out the violations that are not present
and sign this form.

. Before the Deadline to Respond shown at the left,
return this signed form with dated photographs

Property: 318 105" Ave. #P

Parcel no. 045--5369-011-03

of your property to verify the violations were
removed or not present;

Case no.: 1301303

E-mail: inspectioncounter@oaklandnet.com
Facsimile: 510/ 238-2959

Mail: City of Oakland
N/A Building Services
250 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza Suite 2340
Oakland, CA 94612-2031
(Envelope enclosed — no postage required)

Owner: KIM CHAE & JIMMY

Courtesy Notice date:
Notice of Violation date: March 19, 2013
Deadline to Respond: April 19, 2013

1 certify that I have corrected the following violations
or allegations identified in the Courtesy Notice I received from the City of Oakland:
REMOVED VIOLATIONS OR CORRECTED ALLEGATIONS
Yard and Vacant Lot

Landscaping Storage
Dead tree (non-imminent hazard) II; alundry in the front yard/ porch/
alcony

Unregistered or immobile vehicles or

trailers in the front yard

Appliances, furniture, material in the

front/ side/rear yard or front porch

(does not exceed reasonable levels)
Fencing

Graffiti

Overgrown shrubbery/ weeds/ grass in the front/ side/
rear yard (under 18 inches)

Overgrown vegetation obstructing the sidewalk (with
reasonable movement)

Trash and Debris (not household garbage)

In the front/ side/ rear yard (does not exceed

reasonable levels)

On the sidewalk (does not exceed reasonable levels)
Odors

Pets

Spray paint or chemicals

Deteriorated boards or posts
Other

November 2012
Scan to; Code Enforcement-Chronology-Abatement Activities



REMOVED VIOLATIONS OR CORRECTED ALLEGATIONS

Building Exterior
Graffiti Broken window glass — vacant
building (w/o security risks)
Deteriorated roof Deteriorated downspouts
. . . Deteriorat i
Deteriorated paint (see enclosed Lead Paint brochure) eteriora gd/dz}maged exterior doors
(w/o security risks)
Deteriorated gutters
Building Interior
. D issing interi
Damaged walls and ceilings amaged or missing tnterior and entry
door hardware.
. _ Deteriorated or missing baseboards,
Damaged interior doors (w/o security risks) door trim and window trim
Damaged or missing window (vacant building) and Deteriorated kitchen counters
door locks
Deteriorated bathroom counters Detgrlorated or missing kitchen
cabinet doors
Deteriorated or missing bathroom cabinet doors Deteriorated kitchen floor covering
Deteriorated bathroom floor covering X | Mold present
Plumbing
X | Leaky or loose faucets Leaky toilets (w/o mold issues)
) nd . . Stopped up sink drains (must have 2™
Stopped up toilets (must have 2" working toilet) working sink)
. o . Deteri
Deteriorated or missing plumbing fixture handles eteriorated hot water heater (must be
operable)
Electrical
Deteriorated or missing outlet or switch cover plates Deteriorated or missing light fixtures
Deteriorated wall switches
Heating
Defective or missing thermostat
Zoning
Parking Landscaping
. o New concrete paving covering more
Vehicles or trailers in the front yard landscape area than S0% of required front yard area
Fencing Commercial
New residential front yard fencing over 42 inches in Unapproved sidewalk display of
height merchandise
New barbed or razor wire Unapproved sidewalk advertising
Residential Other
Unapproved home business related to auto repair,
recycling; construction contractor, frequent retail

November 2012
Scan to: Code Enforcement-Chronology-Abatement Activities




sales, or food sales
Exterior lighting glare into adjacent residences

Excessive noise beyond property line
Public Right-of-Way

Commercial Use of Public Sidewalk & Streets Other
Unapproved sidewalk display of merchandise
Unapproved advertising
Unapproved mobile food vending

Nuisance

Animals Other

Keeping roosters on the property

Garbage/ Green Waste/ Recycle Cans
Dumpster or cans not removed from

Cans not removed from the sidewalk/right-of-way by o .
noon of the day-after collection gzg;;:;‘:nby the evening of the day
Cans not placed at the sidewalk/right-
of-way on the day of collection

Other

H|
1

Property Owner Certification

Property Owner signature Date

E-mail:

Day time telephone  ( )

Please help us to improve our service by completing our customer service survey at:

htips://www.research.net/s/ TXZ7YNS

Property Owner Certification

November 2012
Scan to: Code Enforcement-Chronology-Abatement Activities
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CITY OF OAKLAND

250 FRANK H. OGAWA PLAZA » SUITE 2340 » OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612-2031

Planning and Building Department (510) 238-6402
Bureau of Building FAX:(510) 238-2959
Inspections, Permits and Code Enforcement Services TDD:(510) 238-3254

www,oaklandnet.com

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

2/10/15
Certified and Regular mail
To: Kim Chae & Jimmy Code Enforcement Case No.: 1500426
10081 Alcosta Bl Property: 324 105" Av Unit E
San Ramon CA 94583 Parcel Number: 45-5369-11-3

Re-inspection Date:3/6/15

The Code Enforcement Division inspected your property on 2/6/15 and confirmed that the violations of the Oakland Municipal Code
(OMC) marked below are present. Photographs of the violations and a brochure explaining how to correct them are enclosed,

1 Photo | Description of Violation Location OMC Section
| Property Maintenance

Building Maintenance (Code)

bt 1.- Carpet is damaged in the living room close to the window of the Living room/kitchen/entry 15.08.230.0
front wall and near the vinyl floor. Also vinyl floor exhibits damage
in the kitchen and entry door. Repair or replace in approved manner.

2.- Doors of the kitchen base cabinets are deteriorated. Repair or Kitchen 15.08.230.0
replace in approved manner.
% 3.- Drywall is damaged and/or have holes under the stairway and Stairway/kitchen 15.08.230.0
kitchen near the stove. Repair or replace in approved manner.
4.- Lavatory faucetts and valves are malfungtioning or missing. Bathroom 15.08.230.D
i Repair or replace in approved manner.
5.- Shower walls are broken. Repair or replace in approved manner, Bathroom 15.08.230.0
6.- Smoke detectors are missing or in disrepair. Rgpair or replace in Unit 15.08.320
[ approved manner.
X 7.- Some cover plates are mising for outlets. Repair or replace in Unit 15.08.260.C

approved manner.

Motice of Violation
Page lof 2




MNotice of Violation
Page lof 2

Al this point no fees or other charges have been assessed for these violations. To stop further code enforcement action, you are
advised to correct the above violations and either mail or fax the enclosed Owner Certification form with photographs or contact
Inspector Hugo Barron, who is assigned to your case, before the re-inspection date shown above. Your inspector is available by
phone at 510-238-6612 and by email at hbarroni@oaklandnet.com.

If you do not return the Owner Certification form or notify your inspector why you cannot comply and if the re-inspection verifies that
all violations have not been corrected, you may be charged for inspection and administrative costs, which can total $2,045.00. The
City may also abate the violations and charge yvou for the contracting and administrative costs, which can also total over $1,000.00.

In addition, Priority Lien fees in the amount of $1,194.00 may be assessed if fees are not paid within 30 days from the date of the
invoice. Charges may be collected by recording liens on your property and adding the charges to your property taxes or by filing in
Small Claims or Superior Court. Furthermore, this Notice of Violation may be recorded on your property.

You have g right te appeal this Notice of Violation. You must complete the enclosed Appeal form and return it with supporting
documentation in the enclosed envelope. If the Code Enforcement Division does not receive your written Appeal within 30 days of the
date of this notice, you will waive your right for admimstrative review.

Hug
Specialty/Combination Inspector
Planning and Building Department

Encl: Blight Brochure
Violation Appeal Form

CC:
[] Surface mold present on . See enclosed brochure for remediation
guidelines. { Description required, e.g. bedroom walls)
City of Oakland
May 2014

Scan 1o: Code Enforcement-Chronology- Abatement Activities




CITY OF OAKLAND

250 FRANK H. OGAWA PLAZA = SUITE 2340 =
OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612-2031

Planning and Building Department

Bureau of Building

PROPERTY OWNER CERTIFICATION

REMOVED VIOLATIONS
OR
CORRECTED ALLEGATIONS

Property: 324 105™ Av - Unit E
Parcel no. 45-5369-11-3

Case no.: 1500426

Owner: Kim Chae & Jimmy
Courtesy Notice date:

Deadline to Respond:

Instructions

|. Review the property address and owner
information shown at the left and make any
necessary corrections.

=]

Remove the violations marked below and/or
cross out the violations that are not present
and sign this form.

3. Before the Deadline to Respond shown at the left,
return this signed form with dated photographs
of vour property to verify the violations were
removed or not present:

E-mail:  inspectioncounter@oaklandnet

Facsimile: 510/ 238-2959

Mail: City of Oakland

Building Services

250 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza Suite 2340

Oakland, CA 94612-2031

(Envelope enclosed — no postage required)

I certify that I have corrected the following violations or allegations identified in the Notice of Violation | received from the City of

Oakland:
(] Landscaping [] Storage
[] Building Interior [J Plumbing [] Electrical
Fencing [] Barbed/Razor Wire

Unapproved Home Business [] Exterior lighting

[J O3 O B8 B

] Trash and Debris

Unapproved Sidewalk Display [] Unapproved Advertising

|:| Odors

[ Parking

[] Sidewalk Display/Advertising

[] Fencing [] Building Exterior

] Heating [ Concrete Paving
[0 Excessive Noise

] Unapproved Mobile Food Vending

Roosters on Property O Dumpsters/Garbage/Green Waste/Recycle Cans (left in view, left on sidewalk)

Property Owner Certification

May 2014
Scan o Code Enforcement-Chronology-Abatement Aclivilies

Date




Property Owner Signature
Day time telephone | ) E-mail:

to: Code Enforcement-Chronology-Abatement Activities
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CITY OF QAKLAND

250 FRANK H. OGAWA PLAZA = SUITE 2340 = OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612-2031

Planning and Building Department
Bureau of Building

Inspections, Permits and Code Enfqrcement Services

www.oaklandnet.com

6/26/14

To: Kim Chae & Jimmy
10081 Alcosta Bl
San Ramon, CA 94583-3001

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

Property: 314 105™ av Unit E
Parcel Number: 45-5369-11-3
Re-inspection Date:8/05/14

Code Enforcement Case No.: 1402355

(510) 238-6402
FAX:(510) 238-2959
TDD:(510) 238-3254

Certified and Regular mail

The Code Enforcement Division ingpected your property on 6/25/14 and confirmed that the violations of the Oakland Municipal Code

(OMC) marked below are present.

Photographs of the violations and a brochure explaining how to correct them are enclosed.

Photo | Description of Violation Location OMC Section
Property Maintenance
Building Maintenance (Code)
1.-Locking device of window in bedroom No. 1 is in disrepair. Repair | Bedroom No.1 15.08.240
in approved manner.
X 2.- Closet doors in bedrogm No. 1 are off track. Replace or repair in Bedroom No.1 15.08.240
approved manner. ]
X 3.- Caulking in bathtub/shower combination is deteriorated. Repair in | Bathroom 15.08.050
approved manner.
X 4 - Drawers in the base capinets are in disrepair. Repair or replace in | Kitchen 15.08.050

approved manner.

Notice of Violation
Page lof 2




Notice of Violation
Page 1of 2

At this point no fees or other cha
advised to correct the above violati
Inspector Hugo Barron, who is asd
phone at 510-238-6612 and by ema

If you do not return the Owner Ce
all violations have not been correct:
City may also abate the violations
In addition, Priority Lien fees in the
invoice. Charges may be collected

rges have been assessed for these violations. To stop further code enforcement action, you are
pns and either mail or fax the enclosed Owner Certification form with photographs or contact

1gned to your case, before the re-inspection date shown above. Your inspector is available by
il at hbarron@oaklandnet.com.

d, you may be charged for inspection and administrative costs, which can total $2,045.00. The
nd charge you for the contracting and administrative costs, which can also total over $1,000.00.
amount of $1,194.00 may be assessed if fees are not paid within 30 days from the date of the
by recording liens on your property and adding the charges to your property taxes or by filing in

}iﬁcation form or notify your inspector why you cannot comply and if the re-inspection verifies that

Small Claims or Superior Court. Furthermore, this Notice of Violation may be recorded on your property.

You have a right to appeal this Notice of Violation. You must complete the enclosed Appeal form and return it with supporting

documentation in the enclosed enve
date of this notice, you will waive y

lope. If the Code Enforcement Division does not receive your written Appeal within 30 days of the
our right for administrative review.

Sincerely,

Encl: Blight Brochure
Violation Appeal Form

CC:

{1 Surface mold present on

Hugo Barron
Specialty/Combination Inspector
Planning and Building Department

. See enclosed brochure for remediation

guidelines.

May 2014

(Description required, e.g. bedroom walls)

City of Oakland

Scan to: Code Enforccmenl-Chrono]ogy—AbaJement Activities




CITY OF OAKLAND

250 FRANK H. OGAWA PLAZA = SUITE 2340 = OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612-2031

Planning and Building Department
Bureau of Building
www oaklandyet.com

PROPERTY OWNER CERTIFICATION

REMOVED VIOLATIONS

OR

CORRECTED ALLEGATIONS

Property: 314 105" av Unit E
Parcel no. 45-5369-11-3

Case no.: 1402355

Owner: Kim Chae & Jimmy
Courtesy Notice date:

Deadline to Respond:

(510) 238-6402

Instructions

. Review the property address and owner
information shown at the left and make any
necessary corrections.

. Remove the violations marked below and/or
cross out the violations that are not present
and sign this form.

. Before the Deadline to Respond shown at the left,
return this signed form with dated photographs
of your property to verify the violations were
removed or not present:
E-mail: inspectioncounter@oaklandnet.com

Facsimile: 510/ 238-2959

Mail; City of Oakland
Building Services
250 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza Suite 2340
Oakland, CA 94612-203]
{Envelope enclosed — no postage required)

I certify that I have corrected the fallowing violations or allegations identified in the Notice of Violation [ received from the City of

Oakland:

[ Landscaping [] Storage [1 Trash and Debris [] Fencing (] Odors ["] Building Exterior
[J Building Interior [J Plhnpbing ] Electrical ] Heating [3 Parking (] Concrete Paving
[} Fencing ] Barbed/Razor Wire (] Sidewalk Display/Advertising

[.] Unapproved Home Business [] Exterior lighting [7] Excessive Noise

[ ] Unapproved Sidewalk Display | { ] Unapproved Advertising [] Unapproved Mobile Food Vending

[ 3 Roosters on Property [ ] Dumpsters/Garbage/Green Waste/Recycle Cans (left in view, left on sidewalk)

L]

Property Owner Certification

Print Name (print)

Property Owner Signature
Day time telephone ( )
May 2014

Scan to: Code Enforcement-Chronology-Abat

ement Activities

Date

E-matl:
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City of OQakland

250 FRANK H. OGAWA RLAZA = SUITE 2340 = OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612-2031
Department of Planning, Building fand

Neighborhood Preservation
www.oaklandnet.com

Property Address: g/ Z/‘/ﬂ\s—%% E

Complaint Number:

/HO 23555

Request for Service
Tenant Complaint

Date: 5F2J1/ 5[

(510) 238-6402

FAX:(510) 238-2959
TDD:(510) 238-3254

Reported by: m Tenant, [ [] Other

Day Phone: _S /)~ Z 9 57' Zt? 27

Name: %@

Address: E Zip Code: Night Phone:
Email Address:

Owner: {4/ Day Phone:

Address: Night Phone:

City: State: Zip Code:

Email Address:

Investigate:

[[] Electric — lights/outlets/switch [[]_Peeling paint

[J Elevator operation ﬂ?!umbing lcak

[[] Entry door locks [} Required exit blocked

[] House sewer blockage [l Resident manager (16 or more units)
"] Lack of electric service (] Roofleak

[ (] Lack of gas service Stairs/railing/deck

[} Lack of heat Window(s) operation/broken

[1 Lack of hot water or water seryice (] Other

] Lack of sioke detector (] Other

]

Surface mold present on

. See enclosed brochure for remediation

guidelines. {

Tenants Only: I certify that I havi

Description required, e.g. bedroom walls)

v notified the owner/manager of the above identified problem(s) and I will aliow the owner and/or

his/her agents, with proper notice as governed by State law, to enter my unit in order to make all necessary repairs.

A2 OVEL -

Signature: mpm e v A

25¢ Frank Ogawa

Scan to: Code Enforcement-Chronology-Abatemd

nt Activities

Date:

G2

Distribution: Owner -White Inspector-Yellow Tenant Copy-Pink

Plaza, 2™ Floor, Oakland, CA 94612 Tel: 510.238-6402 TDD 510.238-3542 FAX: 516.238-2959
Email: www,oaklandnet.com

September 2012
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County Assessor Display

Assessor

Page 1 of 1

County Assessor Display

Parcel Record for APN 045- -5369-011-03

Parcel Number:

45-5369-11-3

Property Address: 324 105TH AVE. OAKLAND 94603
[Owner Name: KIM CHAE & JIMMY -
Care of:
Attention: [ -
Mailing Address:| _][10081 ALCOSTA BLVD, SAN RAMON CA 945833001 _ |
Use Code: | Igl%%_lpm RESIDENTIAL BUILDING OF § OR MORE |
Recorder Number 2012-378051
Recorder Date: 11/9/2012

o4 !
el '
]]521 :Document Iniput 172013
Deactivation Date || 1
Exemption Code: 1

A Alameda
Property GIS Parcel 0 =75

e
Enter
Assessor | Propert
Home :
Parcel [.ist
Number

http://oaknetnews1/county

County.
Web Site

Map

Details

assessordisplay/display assessor_record.asp?apn3=045 5369011... 6/26/2014
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CITY OF OAKLAND

250 FRANK H. OGAWA FLAZA = SUITE 2340 » OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612-2031

Planning and Building Department {510) 238-6402
Bureau of Building FAX:(510) 238-2959
Inspections, Permits and Code Enforfement Services TDD:(510) 238-3254

www.oaklandnel.com

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

6/26/14
Certified and Regular mail
To: Kim Chae & Jimmy Code Enforcement Case No.: 1402243
10081 Alcosta Bl Property: 320 105" Av. Unit E
San Ramon, CA 94583-3001 Parcel Number: 45-5369-11-3

Re-inspection Date:8/6//14

The Code Enforcement Division inspected your property on 6/25/14 and confirmed that the violations of the Oakland Municipal Code
(OMC) marked below are present| Hhotographs of the violations and a brochure explaining how to correct them are enclosed.

Photo | Description of Violatign Location OMC Section
| Property Maintenance
Building Maintenance ((ode)
X 1.- Handles of kitchen dink valves are missing. Repair or replace in Kitchen 15.08.230.D
| approved manner. - -
X 2.- Tile floor is broken gndl/or missing. Repair or replace in approved | Bathroom 15.08.230.0
| manner. |
3.- Lavatory base suppqrt is loose. Repair or replace in approved Bathroom 15.08.050
n manner.
4.- Wall furnace is in disrgpair. Repair in approved manner or replace | Living room 15.08.260.A &
- with permit. 15.08.140
E - |

Notice of Violation
Page lof 2




Notice of Violation
Page lot' 2

At this point no fees or other ch
advised to correct the above viola!

arges have been assessed for these violations. To stop further code enforcement action, you are
iops and either mail or fax the enclosed Owner Certification form with photographs or contact

Inspector Hugo Barron, who is assigned to your case, before the re-inspection date shown above. Your inspector is available by
phone at 510-238-6612 and by enjail at hbarron@oaklandnet.com.

If you do not return the Owner C

ification form or notify your inspector why you cannot comply and if the re-inspection verifies that

all violations have not been corregted, you may be charged for inspection and administrative costs, which can total $2,045.00. The
City may also abate the violationsand charge you for the contracting and administrative costs, which can also tatal over §1,000.00.

In addition, Priority Lien fees in t
invoice. Charges may be collecte

e armnount of $1,194.00 may be assessed if fees are not paid within 30 days from the date of the
by recording liens on your property and adding the charges to your property taxes or by filing in

Small Claims or Superior Court. Furthermore, this Notice of Violation may be recorded on your property.

You have a right to appeal this Nptice of Violation. You must complete the enclosed Appeal form and return it with supporting
documentation in the enclosed enyelope. If the Code Enforcement Division does not receive your written Appeal within 30 days ot the
date of this notice, you will waivq your right for administrative review.

Encl: Blight Brochure
Violation Appeal Form

CC.

{3 Surface mold present on

Sincerely,

rd
Hugo Barron
Specialty/Co
Planning ang

ination Inspector
uilding Department

. See enclosed brochure for remediation

guidelines.

May 2014

(Description required, e.g. bedroom walls)

City of Oakland

Scan to: Code Enforcement-Chronologyt Abaterent Activities




CITY OF QAKLAND

250 FRANK H. OGAWA PLAZA ~ SUITE 2340 = OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612-2031

Planning and Building Dcpartmelr
Bureau of Building
www.oaklandnet.com

PROPERTY OWNER CERTIFICATION

OR
CORRECTED ALLEGATIONS

REMOVED VIIO LATIONS

Property: 320 105™ av - Unit E
Parcel no. 45-5369-11-3
Case no.: 1402363

Owner: Kim Chae & Jimmy

Courtesy Notice date:

(510) 238-6402

Instructions

1. Review the property address and owner
information shown at the left and make any
necessary corrections.

2. Remove the violations marked below and/or I
cross out the violations that are not present
and sign this form.

3. Before the Deadline to Respond shown at the lefi, t
return this signed form with dated photographs
of your property to verify the violations were

removed or not present: i
E-mail:  inspectioncounter@oaklandnet.com
Facsimile: 510/ 238-2939 i
Mail: City of Qakland

Building Services

250 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza Suite 2340
Oakland, CA 94612-2031

(Envelope enclosed — no postage required)

3

1 certify that I have corrected the fpllowing violations or allegations identified in the Notice of Violation I received from the City of

(] Fencing {1 Odors (] Building Exterior

[J Heating (] Parking [J Concrete Paving
{1 sidewalk Display/Advertising
(] Excessive Noise

[] Unapproved Mobile Food Vending

Deadline to Respond:

Qakland:

(] Landscaping [ Stotfage (1 Trash and Debris

(L] Building Interior [] Hlugabing  [] Llectrical

{1 Fencing [] BRarped/Razor Wire

[] Unapproved Home Busines{ ("] Exterior lighting

[T Unapproved Sidewalk Display| [ Unapproved Advertising

(J Roosters on Property | T urhpsters/Garbage/Green Waste/Recycle Cans (left in view, left on sidewalk)
O

Property Owner Certification

Print Name (print)

Property Owner Signature
Day time telephone {

D

May 2014
Scan to: Code Enforcement-Chronology-Abatement Activities

Date

E-mail:




[/

City of Oakland

250 FRANK H. OGAWA [PLAZA = SUITE 2340 » OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612-2031

Department of Planning, Building and (510) 238-6402
Neighborhood Preservation 1 FAX:(510) 238-2959
www.oaklandnet.com TDD:(510) 238-3254

Request for Service
Tenant Complaint

Property Address: ?-;757 "/ﬂ S /é E Date: 6/‘2\)"\' / f
Complaint Number: / d0235 &3

Reported by: &Tenant (] Other .
Name: Mdg’/)@é}éj ' Day Phone: 52’5;6‘:{5’ ‘-36 4,6

Address’_3 20/ 4 Zip Code: Night Phone:
Email Address:

Owner: %L J%/M Day Phone: ?Z.\)\’ 7/2- 52 2 /
Address: 2. O. Bﬂv ZER Night Phone:
City: W‘: I 4?9«)?3 State: Zip Code:

Email Address:

Investigate:

[] Electric — lights/outlets/switcl [} Peeling paint

{1 Elevator operation [ 1 Plumbing leak

(] Entry door locks [} Required 2xit blocked

7] House sewer blockage [7] Resident manager (16 or more units)

[] - Lack of electric service [] Roofleak

(] Lack of gas service (1 Stairs/raifing/deck

[7 Lack of heat ] Window(+) operation/broken

] Lack of hot water or water| service [} Other  F

[] Lack of sinoke detector [1 Other >

[ surface mold present on . See enclosed brochure for remediation
guidelines. {Description required, e.g. bedroom walis)

Tenants Only: I certify that haye notified the owner/manager of the above identified problem(s) and I will allow the owner and/or
his/her agents) with proper notice as governed by State law, to enter my unit in order to make all necessary repairs.

Signature: ‘%@’)c[a_ '/74”9_{}, Date: ___ j; ~2J :_Q(

250 Frank Ogawh Plaza, 2™ Floor, Qakland, CA 94612 Tel: 510.238-6402 TDD 510.238-3542 FAX: 510.238-2959
Emaijl: www.oaklandnet.com
Sean to: Code Enforcement-Chronology-Abatefnent Activities September 2012

Distribution: Owner -White {nspector-Yellow Tenant Copy-Pink




County Assessor Display Page 1 of 1

County Assessor Display
Assessor Parcel Record for APN 045--5369-011-03

Parcel Number: 45-5369-11-3

Property Address: J374 105TH AVE, OAKLAND 94603 J
Owner Name: | | [KIMCHAE&JMMY ]
|(—3are of: J
|Attention: IR - ]

Mailing Addres{: | |1008] ALCOSTA BLVD, SAN RAMON CA 943833001

“IMULTIPLE RESIDENTIA] BUILDING OF 5 OR MORE
Use Code: UNITS

Recorder Numbgr 2012-378051
Recorder Date: ”1_79;’20 12 J
Mailing Address

=z 11/9/2012 d
Effective Date: i
Last Document [Iriput /72013
Date:

Deactivation Datg: jj )

Exemption Cod

i

Iinter Alameda
I L
Assessol roperty Properiv GIS Parce] .
Home ~ ASSessob | PIOperly  oocoments SRRy G F County  Use Codes
= Parce) List Detail s Map Wob Si
Number b ale
U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL.. RECEIPT
g_"' {Domaestic Mail Only; No insurance Coverage Provided)
g For delivery information visit our website at www.usps,
kD
ru
=] Postage | $
Ln .
- Kim, Chae & Jimmy
=] Rel 10081 Alcosta Blvd
g (Endorse San Ramon, CA 94583
Restric
= {Endors¢
N {re: #1402363 / 320 105" Ave, Unit £ /
=4 B 7.2.14/ HSB / RT)
Sent To
et
Sireel ApY No.;
E PO BN,
City, Siate, ZiP+4

PS Form 3800, August 2006 See Reverse for Instructions

Vviie i it mdanmrvin 1 fomidnfioacescentdienlav/dieniay  gececenr record aspn?ann33=045 5360011 &/26/2014






CITY OF OAKLAND

250 FRANK H. OGAWA #LAZA = SUITE 2340 = OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612-2031

Planning and Building Departnie

11

Bureau of Building

Inspections, Permits and Code Ent

www.oaklandnet.com

6/26/14

To: Kim Chae & Jimmy
10081 Alcosta Bl
San Ramon, CA 94583-300}

The Code Enforcement Division

n

(OMC) marked below are presen,

orcement Services

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

(510) 238-6402
FAX:(510) 238-2959
TDD:(510) 238-3254

Certified and Regular mail

Code Enforcement Case No.: 1402364
Property: 324 105" Av Unit C

Parcel Number: 45-5369-11-3
Re-inspection Date:8/7//14

pected your property on 6/25/14 and confirmed that the violations of the Oakland Municipal Code
Photographs of the violations and a brochure explaining how to correct them are enclosed.

Notice of Viclation
Yage Tof 2

Photo | Description of Violationy Location OMC Section
Property Maintenande -
|
}_,—.__,——.__.-
Building Maintenance (Code)
X 1.- Window glass is brgkdn. Replace in approved manner. o »1 Bedroom No. 2 15.08.240
f—— — _.’—-._,— — . |
S e A —
. 4 ] .
— — T
] ] -




Notice of Violation
Page lof 2

At this point no fees or other
advised to correct the above vid
Inspector Hugo Barron, who i
phone at 510-238-6612 and by ¢

I

S

If you do not return the Owner {
all violations have not been co
City may also abate the violatio
In addition, Priority Lien fees in
invoice. Charges may be collec
Small Claims or Superior Court

You have a right to appeal this |
documentation in the enclosed e
date of this notice, you will waiy

Encl: Blight Brochure
Violation Appeal Form

CC:

(1 Surface mold present on

4

ey
ec
hs

irges have been assessed for these violations. To stop further code enforcement action, you are
ions and either mail or fax the enclosed Owner Certification form with photographs or contact
signed to your case, before the re-inspection date shown above. Your inspector is available by
il at hbarron@oaklandnet.com.

a
a

tification form or notify your inspector why you cannot comply and if the re-inspection verifies that
ed, you may be charged for inspection and administrative costs, which can total $2,045.00. The
and charge you for the contracting and administrative costs, which can also total over $1,000.00.

e amount of $1,194.00 may be assessed if fees are not paid within 30 days from the date of the

by recording liens on your property and adding the charges to your property taxes or by filing in
urthermore, this Notice of Vielation may be recorded on your property.

th
ed
F

NO
v
€y

tice of Violaton. You must complete the enclosed Appeal form and return it with supporting
tlope. If the Code Enforcement Division does not receive your written Appeal within 30 days of the
our right for administrative review.

Sincercly,

Planning and Building Department

. See enclosed brochure for remediation

guidelines.

May 2014
Scan to: Code Enforcement-Chronology-

(Description required, e.g. bedroon walls)

City of Oakland

Abglethent Activities




CITY OF OAKLAND

250 FRANK H. OGAWA
Planning and Building Departn
Bureau of Building

www.oaklandnet.com

e

A J’LAZA =« SUITE 2340 = OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612-2031

(510) 238-6402
FAX:(510) 238-2959
TDD:(510) 238-3254

CERTIFICATION

PROPERTY OWNER
REMOVED VIQLATIONS Instructions
O . Review the property address and owner
CORRECTED ALLEGATIONS information shown at the left and make any
necessary corrections.
. Remove the violations marked below and/or
Property: 324 105" av - Unit @ cross out the violations that are not present
and sign this form.
Parcel no. 45-3369-11-3 . Before the Deadline to Respond shown at the left,
return this signed form with dated photographs
Case no.: 1402364 of your property to verify the violations were
) _ removed or not present:
Owner: Kim Chae & Jimmy E-mail:  ipspectioncounter@oaklandnet.com
Courtesy Notice date: Facsimile: 510/238-2959
Mail: City of Oakland
Deadline to Respond: Building Services
250 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza Suite 2340
K certify that I have corrected the following violations or Qakland, CA 94612-2031

allegations identified in the Notig
City of Oakland:

€ ¢

f Violation I received from the

(Envelope enclosed — no postage required)

il Landscaping ] S#omge [] Trash and Debris [] Feci | drs lig erior
[J Building Interior ] Plurrlbing [ ] Electrical ] ﬁeating [J Parking [} Concrete Paving
(1 Fencing [ Barbed/Razor Wire (] Sidewalk Display/Advertising

'] Unapproved Home Business| | [} Exterior lighting [] Excessive Noise

{_) Unapproved Sidewalk Displaly | [] Unapproved Advertising [_J Unapproved Mobile Food Vending

{1 Roosters on Property [ ] Dum;rsters/Garbage/Greén Waste/Recycle Cans (left in view, left on sidewalk)

[ S -

Property Owner Certification

Print Name (print)

Date

Property Owner Signature
Day time telephone {__

E-mail:

May 2014
Scan to: Code Enforcemcnt-Chronology~A#ate

ment Activities




City of Oakland

250 FRANK H. OGAWA PLAZA = SUITE 2340 - OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612-2031

Department of Planning, Building and (510) 238-6402
Neighborhood Preservation FAX:(510) 238-2959
www.oaklandnet.com TDD:(510) 238-3254

Request for Service
Tenant Complaint

Property Address: Egz y@ gﬂ%" C Date: 6 Zd /g
Complaint Number: / 4 ZS@ 7

Reported by: WTenam 1] Other /i J mﬂéto WED

Name: (i;;/p{, Day Phone: Qﬁ_&g‘ 4&?2,

Address: Zip Code: Night Phone:
Email Address:

Owner: Mﬂ?’,’ Day Phone:

Address: T Night Phone:

City: State:. _ Zip Code:

Email Address:

——

Investigate:

[ Electric — lights/outlets/swifch [ ] Peeling paint

(1 Elevator operation (1 Plumbing leak

[ ] Entry door locks [] Required exit blocked

] House sewer blockage [} Resident manager (16 or more units)

[J Lack of electric service [] Roof leak

[[] Lack of gas service (] Stairs/railing/deck

[ Lack of heat Eﬁ)\l' indow(s) operation/broken

[] Lack of hot water or water seryice (] Other M

) Lack of smoke detector [ Other

[ surface mold present on . See enclosed brochure for remediation
guidelines. {Bescription required, e.g. bedroom walls)

Tenants Only:

I certify that I have\notified the owner/manager of the above identified problem(s) and I will allow the owner and/or
his/her agents, wiﬂi proper notice as governed by State law, to enter my unit in order to make all necessary repairs.

—-7 -~
Signature: (LZC{;(Mwio bty/")\‘yg;q C Date: m_é"* 2\),- /79'

250 Frank Ogawp Pjaza, 2" ¥loor, Oakland, CA 94612 Tel: 510.238-6402 TDD 510.238-3542 FAX: 510.238-2959
Email: www.oaklandnet.com

Scan to: Code Enforcement-Chronology-Abatemen) Activities September 2012

Disteibution: Owner -White Inspector-Yellow Tenant Copry-Pink




County Assessor Display

Assesson]

County Assessor Display

Parcel Record for APN 045--5369-011-03

Page 1 of 1

Parcel Number 45-5369-11-3

Property Address|: 324 105TH AVE, OAKLAND 94603 o
Owner Nam»e: IR KIM CHAE- &—TI_I\XMY :_~ - ]
Care of: i _

Atention: [ | ]
Mailing Addresk:| __ ][10081 ALCOSTA BLVD, SAN RAMON CA 94583-3001 |
e Code. || IS#ILT gIPLL_REéithTfKI "BUILDING OF 5 OR MORE |
Recorder Numbler} 2012-378051 |
Recorder Date: 11/9/2012

bifectoe Dater| | |V200

&)&;; :Document [nput 2172013 7
[Deactivation Date J -

Exemption Codg: [

Enter
Assessor

Parcel
Number

Alameda

Property Property  GJS Parcel  ——
—Aee Agsessinents T ooee— oo v
List Assessments Details Map ‘(“T('um-‘”

TS = Web Site

U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL.. RECEIPT

(re: #1402364 /324 105" Ave, Unit C /

Total Fostage & rees | g 7.2.14 [ HSB / RT

Sent To

L‘lél (Domestic Mail Only No insurance Coverage Provided)

o

]

0

g

0 .

n Kim, Chae & Simmy

g 10081 Alcosta Bivd
R

=, San Ramon, CA 94583

= Restr

o {Endor

-0

e

m

u

=

=

™~

or PO Box No
City, State, Zibi 4

PS Form 3800, August 2006

See Reverse for Instructions

htin-//oaknetnews /count

rascessordisnlav/display assessor record.asn?ann3=045 5369011
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CITY OF OAKLAND

250 FRANK H. OGAWA PILAZA = SUITE 2340 = OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612-2031

Planning and Building Department
Bureau of Building

(510) 238-6402
FAX:(510) 238-2959

Inspections, Permits and Code Enfofcement Services TDD:(510) 238-3254

www.oaklandnet.com

6/26/14

To: Kim Chae & Jimmy
10081 Alcosta Bl
San Ramon, CA 94583-3001

The Code Enforcement Division ins
(OMC) marked below are present. ]

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

Certified and Regular mail

Code Enforcement Case No.: 1402361
Property: 324 105" Av. Unit B
Parcel Number: 45-5369-11-3
Re-inspection Date:8/7//14

pected your property on 6/25/14 and confirmed that the violations of the Oakland Municipal Code
Photographs of the violations and a brochure explaining how to correct them are enclosed.

Photo Description of Violation Location OMC Section
Property Maintenance
Building Maintenance ((Code)
1.- Telephone box adjacent ot the stove is in disrepair. Repair or Kitchen 15.08.050
replace in approved manngr. 1

X 2.- Brackets supporting the handarail of stairway are broken or loose. | Statrway 15.08.050
Repair or replace in approved manner. o
3.- Handrail has sharp and/or damaged surface areas. Repair or Stairway 15.08.050
replace in approved manngr.

X 4.- Telephone box adjacent to bed in bedroom No. 2 is in disrepair. Bedroom No.2 15.08.050
Repair or replace in approyved manner.

X 5.- Locking device of doof leading to the deck is in disrepair. Repair | Bedroom No.1 15.08.240
or replace in approved mapner.

Notice of Violation
Page lof 2




Notice of Violation
Page lof 2

At this peint no fees or other changes have been assessed for these violations. To stop further code enforcement action, you are

advised to correct the above violatid
Inspector Hugo Barron, who is ass|

ns and either mail or fax the enclosed Owner Certification form with photographs or contact
gned to your case, before the re-inspection date shown above. Your inspector is available by

phone at 510-238-6612 and by email at hbarron@oaklandnet.com.

If you do not return the Owner Cert
all violations have not been correctd
City may also abate the violations a|

fication form or notify your inspector why you cannot comply and if the re-inspection verifies that
d, you may be charged for inspection and administrative costs, which can total $2,045.00. The
d charge you for the contracting and administrative costs, which can also total over $1,000.00.

In addition, Priority Lien fees in thel amount of $1,194.00 may be assessed if fees are not paid within 30 days from the date of the
invoice. Charges may be collected by recording liens on your property and adding the charges to your property taxes or by filing in
Small Claims or Superior Court. Furthermore, this Notice of Violation may be recorded on your property.

You have a right to appeal this Notice of Violation. You must complete the enclosed Appeal form and return it with supporting
documentation in the enclosed envellope. If the Code Enforcement Division does not receive your written Appeal within 30 days of the
date of this notice, you will waive ypur right for administrative review.

Encl: Blight Brochure
Violation Appeal Form

cC:

[] Surface mold present on

Sincerely,

Speciaity/Combination Inspector
Planning and Building Department

. See enclosed brochure for remediation

guidelines.

May 2014
Scan to: Code Enforcement-Chronology-Abg

(Description required, e.g. bedroom walls)

City of Oakland

tement Activities



CITY OF OAKLAND

250 FRANK H. OGAWA PLAZA = SUITE 2340 = OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612-2031

Planning and Building Department

Bureau of Building
www.oaklandnet.com

PROPERTY OWNER CERTIFICATION

REMOVED VIOLATIONS cross out the violations that are not present

OR

CORRECTED ALLEGATIONS 3. Before the Deadline to Respond shown at the left,

Property: 324 105" av - Unit B
Parcel no. 45-5369-11-3

Case no.: 1402361

Owner: Kim Chae & Jimmy
Courtesy Notice date:

Deadline to Respond:

I certify that I have corrected the f{
Oakland:

(] Landscaping {1 Stor

[ ] Building Interior ] Plun

Instructions

1. Review the property address and owner
information shown at the left and make any
necessary corrections.

I; 2. Remove the violations marked below and/or

and sign this form.

return this signed form with dated photographs
of your property to verify the violations were
removed or not present: l

E-mail: inspectioncounter@oaklandnet.com

Facsimile: 510/238-2959

Mail: City of Oakland
Building Services
250 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza Suite 2340

Oakland, CA 94612-2031
(Envelope enclosed — no postage required) |

llowing violations or allegations identified in the Notice of Violation I received from the City of

ge [J Trashand Debris [ ] Fencing [] Odors [] Building Exterior

C

(1

bing [} Electrical [ Heating {1 Parking [] Concrete Paving

[] Fencing [] Barbed/Razor Wire [] Sidewalk Display/Advertising

[[] Unapproved Home Business

{1 Unapproved Sidewalk Display

[J Exterior lighting [] Excessive Noise

(] Unapproved Advertising {"] Unapproved Mobile Food Vending

[] Roosters on Property [ | Dumpsters/Garbage/Green Waste/Recycle Cans (left in view, left on sidewalk)

O

Property Owner Certification

Print Name (print)

Date

Property Owner Signature

May 2014

Scan to: Code Enforcement-Chronology-Abajement Activities




PR - - * vem s
Day time telephone ( ) E-mail:
May 2014
Scan to: Code Enforcement-Chronology-Abafement Activities




City of Onkland

250 FRANK H. OGAWA |
Department of Planning, Building
Neighborhood Preservation
www.oaklandnet.com

Property Address: 3 2(

- oS B

2-2031

(510) 238-6402
FAX:(510) 238-2959
TDD:(510) 238-3254

'LAZA = SLLITE 2340 ~ OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 9461

and

Request for Service
Tenant Complaint

Date: é’ 2\)-’/1/

Complaint Number:

¢

#0226/

Reported by: [P Tenapt [[] Other Ay

Name: e £V éﬁ\MZ Day Phone: _ = /70" Gos - 2363

Address: 2UY~-1OYHAAL K~ Zip Code: Night Phone:

Email Address: ;
Owmer: eéﬂ ,ﬁ/ﬂ/[ Day Phone: ?2; — 7 / 9" 5’" 24/

Address: Night Phone:

City: State:__ Zip Code:

Email Address: |

Investigate:
Electric — Hghts/outlets/switcH
Llevator operation

Entry door locks

House sewer blockage

Lack of electric service

Lack of gas service

Iack of heat

Lack of hot water or water sei
Lack of smoke detector

]

[]
(]
J
L]
J
(]
L
(]
(I

Surface mold presenton -

D Peeling paint
7 Plumbing leak
['] Required exit blocked
.[_] Resident manager (16 or more units)
[ ] Roofleak
airs/railing/deck

Eg — b TE
Window(s) operation/broken. .. .
[(] Other @C&e M kR

3 other

vice

. See enclosed brochure for remediation

guidelines.

Tenants Only: £ certify: that I hav,
his/her agents, wit]

Description required, e.g. bedroom walls)

¢ norified the owner/manager of the above identified problem (s} and 1 will allow the owner and/or
/1 proper notice as governed by State law, to entter my unit in order to make all necessary repairs.

.

Date:

Signature: fﬂé@
g

250 Frank Ogawa

Scan to: Code Enforcement-Chronology-Abatemd

G2/

Plaza, 2"’ Floor, Qakland, CA, 94612 Tel: 510.238-6462 TDD 510.238-3542 FAX: 51(.238-2959
Email: www,oaklandnet.com

bnt Activities September 20312

Distribution: Owner -White Inspecior-Yellow Tenant Copy-Pink
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County Assessor Display Page 1 of 1

County Assessor Display
Assessor Parcel Record for APN 045--5369-011-03

Parcel Number: 45-5369-11-3 o
Property Address: 324 105TH AVE. OAKLAND 94603 )
{Owner Name: KIM CHAE & IMMY _ ]
Care of: j

Ancation j

|’\/Ia111ng Address 3110081 ALCOSTA BLVD, SAN RAMON CA 94383 3001 —}

| I I
Use Code: MULTIPLE RESIDD\TI Al BU ILDH\G OF 5 OR MORE
UNITS.
Recorder Number 2012-378051
Recorder Date: 11/9/2012
Mailing Address 11/9/2012 e
Effective Date: T
Last Document Input 3/7/2013
Date:

|Deactivation Date

N l
|Exemption Code: _|| j

[nter N
f\;%%sm Property Property  GIS Paicel Alameda
Home s ——  Assessnients = County  Use Codes
Parcel List Details NMap , ;
rareel Web Site
Number ) -

http://oaknetnews1/countypssessordisplay/display_assessor_record.asp?apn3=045 5369011... 6/26/2014



2010 0290 0001 1299 L038

U.S. Postal Service -

CERTIFIED MAIL.. RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided}

For delivery information visit our website at www.usps.comy

OFFICIAL USE

Postage | $

Certified Fae

ric
Return Raceipt Fee Po'-s'ma
{Endorsement Raquired) ere

Restricted Dallvery Fae
(Endorsement Required)}

Total Pot

KIM CHAE & JIMMY
10081 ALCOSTA BL
S— SAN RAMON CA 94583-3001

y 1402361/HB/ME/7-2-14

PS Form 3800. Auqust 2006 Sec Reverse for Instructions
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CITY OF OAKLAND

250 FRANK H. OGAWA BLAZA = SUITE 2340 - OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612-2031

Planning and Building Departmen (510) 238-6402
Bureau of Building : FAX:(510) 238-2959
Inspections, Permits and Code Enforgement Services TDD:(510) 238-3254

www.oaklandnet.com

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

6/26/14
Certified and Regular mail
To: Kim Chae & Jimmy Code Enforcement Case No.: 1402365
10081 Alcosta Bl Property: 320 105" Av. Unit C
San Ramon, CA 94583-3001 Parcel Number: 45-5369-11-3

Re-inspection Date:8/06/14

The Code Enforcement Division inspected your property on 6/25/14 and confirmed that the violations of the Oakland Municipal Code
(OMC) marked below are present] Bhotographs of the violations and a brochure explaining how to correct them are enclosed.

Photo | Description of Violatign Location OMC Section

Property Maintenance

Building Maintenanc¢ (Code)

1.- Base of lower cabingtg is deteriorated. Repair or replace m Kitchen 15.08.050
aproved manner. B : S
2.- Lavatory faucetts ate in disrepair. Repair or replace in approved Bathroom 15.08.050

nanncr.

bt - . Jea b v e e i P S e

Notice of Violation
Page Jof 2




Notice of Viglation
Page lof 2

At this point no fees or other charges have becn asscssed for these violations. To stop further code enforcement action, you are
advised to correct the above violations and either mail or fax the enclosed Owner Certification form with photographs or contact
Inspector Hugo Barron, who is ajsigned to your case, before the re-inspection date shown above. Your inspector is available by
phone at 510-238-6612 and by enfail at hbarron@oaklandnet.com.

If you do not return the Owner Celrtification form or notify your inspector why you cannot comply and if the re-inspection verifies that
all violations have not been correqted, you may be charged for inspection and administrative costs, which can total $2,045.00. The
City may also abate the violations and charge you for the contracting and administrative costs, which can also total over $1,000.00.

In addition, Priority Lien fees in the amount of $1,194.00 may be assessed if fees are not paid within 30 days from the date of the
invoice. Charges may be collected Hy recording liens on your property and adding the charges to your property taxes or by filing in
Small Claims or Superior Court. Furthermore, this Notice of Violation may be recorded on your property.

otice of Violation. You must complete the enclosed Appeal form and return it with supporting
elope. If the Code Enforcement Division does not receive your written Appeal within 30 days of the

You have a right to appeal this
documentation in the enclosed en

date of this notice, you will waivg your right for administrative review.
Sincerely,
Hugo B
Speciafy/ tion Inspector
Planning and Bdilding Department
Encl: Blight Brochure
Violation Appeal Form
CC:
[] Surface mold present on . See enclosed brochure for remediation
guidelines. (Description required, e.g. bedroom walls)
City of Oakland
May 2014
Scan to: Code Enforcement-Chronology-Abatement Activities




CITY OF OAKLAND

250 FRANK H. OGAWA PLIAZA «~ SUITE 2340 » OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612-2031
Planning and Building Departmenjt (510) 238-6402
Bureau of Building FAX:(510) 238-2959
www.oaklandnel.com NRIDR 3

PROPERTY OWNER CERTIFICATION Instructions
! . Review the property address and owner
REMOVED VIOLATIONS information shown at the left and make any
OR necessary corrections,
CORRECTED ALLEGATIONS . Remove the violations marked below and/or

cross out the violations that are not present
and sign this form.

Property: 320 105" av Unit C . Before the Deadline to Respond stiown at the left,
return this signed form with dated photographs

Parcel no. 45-5369-11.3 of your property to verify the violations were
removed or not present:

Case no.: 1402365 E-mail: inspectioncounter@oaklandnet.com

Facsimile: 510/238-2959

Owner: Kim Chae & Jimmy Mail City of Oakland
. I

Building Services
; 250 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza Suite 2340
| Oakland, CA 94612-2031

Courtesy Notice date:

Deadline to Respond: , :
; (Envelope enclosed — no postage required)
I certify that I have corrected the ﬂf)llt)wing violations or
allegations identified in the Notige 6f Violation I received from the - =
City of Oakland:
(] Landscaping ] Storage (] Trash and Debris (] Fencing ] odors [ ] Building Exterior
[[] Building Interior ] Alumbing [} FElectrical (] Heating (] Parking [ ] Concrete Paving
{T] Fencing [[J Barbed/Razor Wire [J sidewalk Display/Advertising
{7 Unapproved Home Busines: [] Exterior lighting [] Excessive Noise
[} Unapproved Sidewalk Disp}ay.' ["] Unapproved Advertising  [_] Unapproved Mobile Food Vending
[] Roosters on Property [] I urfipsters;’Garbage/Green Waste/Recycle Cans (left in view, left on sidewalk)
(|

Property Owner Certification

Print Name (print) Date

Property Owner Signature
Day time telephone  ( ) E-mail:

May 2014 [
Sezn to: Code Enforcement-Chronology-Abatement Activities




City of Oakland

250 FRANK H. OGAWA
Department of Planning, Buildin

Neighborhood Preservation
www.oaklandnet.com

Property Address: 32‘

v

ZA = SUITE 2340 » OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612-2031
(510) 238-6402
FAX:(510) 238-2959
TDD:(510) 238-3254

|
|
|
!
|
PLA
e and

|
!
| Request for Service
Tenant Complaint

0 J5PA- < 6-20-1Y

H

Date:

Complaint Number: /4

/0 2365

i
L

Other

Reported by: enant
Name: é&(}ézt k;D /4 Day Phone: SAH-Z8S AO38
Address: / Zip Code: Night Phone:
Email Address: -
Ehac i 7

Owner: yAY'Z 1 Day Phone: 2
Address: P 0-R0x | 2/6 < Night Phone:

ity: : : ip Code:
City .' 72021 State: Zip Code ;
Email Address:
Investigate:
[ Electric — lights/outlets/switch ] Peeling paint
(] Elevator operation (] Plumbing Jeak
[T Entry door locks [] Required exit blocked
[7] House sewer blockage [[] Resident manager (16 or more units)
[ Lack of electric service [] Roofleak
(] Lack of gas service : (3 Stairs/railing/deck
[] Lack of heat i [1 Window{s) operation/broken
[ Lack of hot water or wate s#rvice [] Other
[ Lack of smoke detector ' [ Other
[ surface mold present on _1' . See enclosed brochure for remediation

guidelines.

Tenants Only: I certify that 1
his/her agents

Signature: jé; 4

250 Frank O

Scan to: Code Enforcement-Chronology-A

T

A

(Description required, e.g. bedroom walls)

" [2 /f [ < Qa 3. Date: 6, "Q,D//(/

bawa Plaza, 2™ Floor, Oakland, CA 94612 Tel: 510.238-6402 TDD 510.238-3542 FAX: 510.238-2959
Email: www.oaklandnet.com
batement Activities Scptember 2012
Distribution: Gwner -White Inspector-Yelluw Tenant Copy-Pink

e,
i
|

ve notified the owner/manager of the above identified problem(s) and I will allow the owner and/or
| with proper notice as governed by State law, to enter my unit in order to make all necessary repairs.




County Asscssor Display

ASSessor

Page 1 of 1

County Assessor Display
Parcel Record for APN 045- -5369-011-03

Parcel Number: 45-5369-11-3
Property Address: 324 105TH AVE. OAKLAND 94603
Owner Name: | [KIMCHAE&JIMMY
Care of: I ]
Attention: | | o o
Méili_rig_éii@r_e_ssr . ”QQ&’%KCOST éB_LVB ? AN EA_VQ’\ CA 94583-3 0_01__ ~
L MULTIPLE RESIDENTIAL BUILDING OF 5 OR MORE
Use Code:
UNITS.

Recorder Number: 2012-378051
Recorder Date: 11/9/2012
Mailing Addres:

= 11/9/2012
Effective Date:
[ast p0c11ment Input 1, - 5013
Date:
Deactivation Date: - ’
Exemption Codp:

Home

Numbey

Lotten-linnbnetnews] /nmLmvassessordisolav/diSpla};assessor_recol‘d»aSP?apn3:045 5369011...

Alameda
County
Web Site

Properiy
Detalis

Property
List

Assessments

U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL.. RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; Ne Insurance Coverage Provided}

For delivery information visit our website at

it

Postage l $ ,
Kim, Chae & Jimmy
10081 Alcosta Blvd

(End San Ramon, CA 94583

i
(re: #1402365 / 320 105" Ave, Unit C /

To. _7.2.14/ HSB / RT)

Sent To

Street, Apt. No.;
or PO Box No.

City, State, ZiPi4

70L2 340 0000 5828 0037

80O, A 006

6/26/2014
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CITY OF OAKILAND

250 FRANK H. OGAWA PLAZA = SUITE 2340 = OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612-2031

Planning and Building Department
Bureau of Building

Inspections, Permits and Code Enfqrcement Services
www.oaklandnet.com

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

(510) 238-6402
FAX:(510) 238-2959
TDD:(510) 238-3254

6/26/14
Certified and Regular mail
To: Kim Chae & Jimmy Code Enforcement Case No.: 1402367 '
10081 Alcosta Bl Property: 320 105™ Av Unit D :
San Ramon, CA 94583-3001 Parcel Number: 45-5369-11-3

Re-inspection Date:8/6//14

i
'
!

The Code Enforcement Division inspected your property on 6/25/14 and confirmed that the violations of the Oakland Municipal Code
(OMC) marked below are present. Photographs of the violations and a brochure explaining how to correct them are enclosed. |

Photo | Description of Violation

Location

OMC Sectioin

Property Maintenance

Building Maintenance ((Code)

X 1.- Unapproved installation of shower water line. Obtain permit and
repair or replace in approyed manner.

Bathroom

15.08.140

X 2.- Drywall adjacent to tub is damaged. Repair or replace in approved
D1ANNET.

Bathroom

15.08.230.0

X 3.- Exit door leading to the rear deck has an exceside gap between the
weather strip and floor. Repair or replace in approved manner.

Bedroom No. 1

15.08.230.0

Notice of Violation
Page lof 2




Noticc of Violation
Page lof 2

At this point no fees or other cha
advised to correct the above violati

"ges have been assessed for these violations. To stop further code enforcement action, you are
pns and either mail or fax the enclosed Owner Certification form with photographs or contact

Inspector Hugo Barron, who is as;jligned to your case, before the re-inspection date shown above. Your inspector is available by

phone at 510-238-6612 and by em

1] at hbarren(@oaklandnet.com.

If you do not return the Owner Certification form or notify your inspector why you cannot comply and if the re-inspection verifies that

all violations have not been correct
City may also abate the violations

bd, you may be charged for inspection and administrative costs, which can total $2,045.00. The
d charge you for the contracting and adnunistrative costs, which can also total over $1,000.00.

In addition, Priority Lien fees in thd amount of $1,194.00 may be assessed if fees are not paid within 30 days from the date of the
invoice. Charges may be collected by recording liens on your property and adding the charges to your property taxes or by filing in

Small Claims or Superior Court. F

rthermore, this Notice of Violation may be recorded on your property.

You have a right to appeal this Notice of Violation. You must complete the enclosed Appeal form and retum it with supporting
documentation in the enclosed envglope. If the Code Enforcement Division docs not reccive your written Appeal within 30 days of the
date of this notice, you will waive your right for administrative review.

Encl: Blight Brochure
Vielation Appeal Form

CC:

(] Surface mold present on

Sincerely,

Planning and Butlding Department

. See enclosed brochure for remediation

guidelines.

May 2014

Scan 10: Code Enforcement-Chronology-Abaf

{Description required, e.g. bedroom walls)

City of Oakland

erment Activities




CITY OF OAKLAND

250 FRANK H. OGAWA PLAZA = SUITE 2340 « OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612-2031

Planning and Building Department
Bureau of Building
www.oaklandnet.com

PROPERTY OWNER

REMOVED VI(
OR

CORRECTED Al

Property: 320 105™ av - Unit D
Parcel no. 45-5369-11-3

Case no.: 1402367

Owner: Kim Chae & Jimmy
Courtesy Notice date:

Deadline 10 Respond:

1 certify that I have corrected the f
allegations identified in the Notice

Unapproved Home Business
Unapproved Sidewalk Display

Roosters on Property (] Dum

O oL DbOooao

CERTIFICATION

MLATIONS
LEGATIONS

pllowing violations or
of Violation I received from the City of QOakland:

(510) 238-6402

Instructions

. Review the property address and owner
information shown at the left and make any
necessary corrections.

. Remove the violations marked below and/or
cross out the violations that are not present
and sign this form.

e

. Before the Deadline to Respond shown at the left,
return this signed form with dated photographs
of your property to verify the violations were
removed or not present:

E-mail: inspectioncounter@oaklandnet.com
Facsimile: 510/238-2959

Mail: City of Oakland

Building Services

250 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza Suite 2340
Oakland, CA 94612-2031

(Envelope enclosed —no postage required) J

[] Building Exterior

Landscaping [] Storage [] Trash and Debris [] Fencing [ Odors
Building Interior [] Plumbing [ Electrical [] Heating (] Parking [ Concrete Paving
Fencing (] Barbed/Razor Wire (] Sidewalk Display/Advertising

[] Exterior lighting [] Excessive Noise

[} Unapproved Advertising (] Unapproved Mobile Food Vending

psters/Garbage/Green Waste/Recycle Cans (left in view, left on sidewalk)

Property Owner Certification

Print Name (print)

Date

Property Owner Signature
Day time telcphone

E-mail:

May 2014

Scan to: Code Enforcement-Chronology-Abal

ement Activities




) — [T &

City of Oaldand

250 FRANK H. OGAWA PLAZA = SUITE 2340 » OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612-2031

Department of Planning, Building and ) (510) 238-6402
Neighborhood Preservation ' FAX:(510) 238-2959
www . oaklandnet.com TDD:(510) 238-3254

Request for Service
Tenant Complaint

Property Address: E: w - / ﬂ < ‘/é//@ ] §> Date: J"‘ Z‘J: /¢
Complaint Number: _l __23_6_7 {

Reported %mant [[] Other -

Name: @{"W% Day Phone: S /0 '"W 62?/: 3/
Address: ~ Zip Code: Night Phone:
Email Address: ~

Owner: Wi{j/ Day Phone: Sm 7 ’é )
Address: _ TA \r v Night Phone: ; 25— Z/; ;‘“J 2,4/

/
City: W k /ﬂM State: Zip Code:

Email Address: 4

Investigate: ‘t,,l

[1 Elecuic — lights/outlets/switcl [ ] Peeling paint

[ ] Elevator operation 17 Plumibing leak

] Entry door locks i Required exit blocked

[] House sewer blockage ' [ ] Resident manager (16 or more units)

[ ] Lack of electric service [] Roofleak

[ ] Lack of gas service [ _Stairs/railing/deck

1 Lack of heat @/3\? indow(s) operation/broken

[1 Lack of hot water or water sevice ] Other

[] 1ack of smoke detector ] Owher o

[} surface mold present on . See enclosed brochure for remediation
guidelines. Description required, e.g. bedroom walls}

s

Tenants Only: I certify that I have notified the owner/manager of the above identified problem(s) and I will allow the owner and/or
his/her agents, witlh proper notice as governed by State law, to enter my unit in order to make all necessary repairs.

- - N/
Signature: = %/}’ AN Date: 6 Z/ ” 9/
P4 7

250 Fraiik Ogawa [Plaza, 2" Floor, Oakland, CA 94612 Tel: 510.238-6402 TDD 510.238-3542 FAX: 510.238-2959
et Email: www.oaklandnet.com
Scan to: Code Enforcement-Chronology-Abatemént Activities September 2012

Distribution: Owrer -White Inspector- Y clow Tenant Copy-Pink
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County Assessor Display

Assessor

kounty Asséssor Display

Page 1 of 1

Parcel Record for APN 045- -5369-011-03

Parcel Number:

143-5369-11-3

Property Address: 324 105TH AVE, OAKLAND 94603 )

|(3wner Name: ]I\IM CHAE & JIMMY M__j
]Care of: :]
Attention: N __] S ﬁ__J
Mailing Address: | [[10081 ALCOSTA BLVD. SAN RAMON CA 945833001 __ |
Use Code: E&%‘EIPLE RI:SIDTNTIAL BUILDING OF 5 OR MORE
Recorder Number 2012-378031

Recorder Date: ] 11/9/2012 J
il

If)'ﬁte :Document Input 372013

Deactivation Date |r

{Exemption Code:

l

Lnter
Assessor

Number

Property Property
—  Assessments FTOPLLLy
List Details

http://oaknetnews1/countyassessordisplay/display assessor record.asp?apn3=045 5369011...

GIS Parcel
Map

Alameda
County Lse Codes

Web Site

6/26/2014



For delivery information visit our website at WWW.USPS.COM..

U.S. Postal Service ..

CERTIFIED MAIL.. RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

7010 0290 0O00) 1292 LOO4

OQFFICIAL USE

PS Forn 3800, August 2006

Postage
Centified Fee
Postmark
(Encoraement Homired Here
oo ey Fes
Total Posta
ol Postage KIM CHAE & JIMMY
75 10081 ALCOSTA BL
SO SAN RAMON CA 94583-3001
ar PO Box No. 1402367/HR/ME/7-2-14
Chy, Siate, ZiPi
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CITY OF OAKLAND

250 FRANK H. OGAWA FPLAZA = SUITE 2340 = OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612-2031

Planning and Building Departmeng

Bureau of Building

Inspections, Permits and Code Enforcement Services

www.oaklandnet.com

6/26/14

To: Kim Chae & Jimmy
10081 Alcosta Bl
San Ramon, CA 94583-30(

—

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

(510) 238-6402
FAX:(510) 238-2959
TDD:(510) 238-3254

Ceriified and Regular mail

Code Enforcement Case No.: 1402375

Property: 320 105" Av Unit F
Parcel Number: 45-5369-11-3
Re-inspection Date:8/6//14

The Code Enforcement Division igspected your property on 6/25/14 and confirmed that the violations of the Oakland Municipal Code

(OMC) marked below are presept.

Photographs of the violations and a brochure explaining how to correct them are enclosed. -

OMC Section

Photo | Description of Violatioh Location
Property Maintenangce
Building Maintenan¢e [Code)
X 1.- Counter top is in djisrppair. Repair or replace in approved manner. | Kitchen 15.08.230.0 &
- 15.08.230.C
2.- Faucett of kitchen [sirfk 18 loose. Repair or replace in approved Kitchen 15.08.230.D
N manmer.
X 3.- Drywall in several|aras in the kitchen is damaged and/or paint is | Kitchen 15.08.230.0
deteriorated. Repair of r¢place in approved manner.
X 4.- Overfloow valve in bpthtub is missing and water leaks from the Bathroom 15.08.230.D
termination. Repair or) replace in approved manner.
X 5.- Section of the carpet |n the bedroom No. 1 is broken. Repair or Bedroom No. 1 15.08.230.0
replace in approved mianher.
X 6.-Switch in the living rdom is broken. Repair ot replace in approved | Living room 15.08.260.C
manner,
7.- Furnace is in disrepair. Repair in approved manner or replace with | Living room 15.08.260.A
permit.

Notice of Violation
Page 10f2




Notice of Violation
Page 1of 2

At this point no fees or other ¢

Inspector Hugo Barron, who i
phone at 510-238-6612 and by ¢

If you do not return the Owner ¢
City may also abate the violati
In addition, Priority Lien fees in
invoice. Charges may be collec
Small Ciaims or Superior Court
You have a right to appeal this

documentation in the enclosed ¢
date of this notice, you will waiy

Encl: Blight Brochure
Violation Appeal Form

CC:

(] Surface mold present on

h3
advised to correct the above vidllat]
ayg
‘mfil at hbarron@oaklandnet.com.

Cex
all violations have not been cortec

l(:[ls and charge you for the contracting and administrative costs, which can also total over $1,000.00.
th
ted

Na
v
re your right for administrative review.

rges have been assessed for these violations. To stop further code enforcement action, you are
ons and either mail or fax the enclosed Owner Certification form with photographs or contact
signed to your case, before the re-inspection date shown above. Your inspector is available by

tification form or notify your inspector why you cannot comply and if the re-inspection verifies that
ed, you may be charged for inspection and administrative costs, which can total $2,045.00. The

e amount of $1,194.00 may be assessed if fees are not paid within 30 days from the date of the
by recording liens on your property and adding the charges to your property taxes or by filing in
Furthermore, this Notice of Violation may be recorded on your property.

tice of Violation. You must complete the enclosed Appeal form and return it with supporting
elope. If the Code Enforcement Division does not receive your written Appeal within 30 days of the

Sincerzaly,

Hugo Barr
Specialty/Combination Inspector
Planning and Building Department

. Sce enclosed brochure for remediation

guidelines.

May 2014
Scan to: Code Enforcement-Chronology-A

(Description required, e.g. bedroom walls)

City of Qakland

.baF:ment Activities




CITY OF OAKLAND
250 FRANK H. OGAWA RLAZA = SUITE 2340 =

OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612-2031 , _ Instructions

Planning and Building Departmien 1. Review the property address and owner
information shown at the left and make any

Bureau of Building necessary corrections.

www.oaklandnet.com F 2. Remove the violations marked below and/or

cross out the violations that are not present

PROPERTY OWNER [CERTIFICATION and sign this form.

3. Before the Deadline to Respond shown at the left,
return this signed form with dated photographs
REMOVED VIOLATIONS of your property to verify the violations were

OP removed or not present:

CORRECTED ALLEGATIONS E-mail: inspectioncounter@oaklandnet.com

[ Facsimile: 510/ 238-2959

Mail: City of Oakland
Building Services
250 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza Suite 2340
Oakland, CA 94612-2031

Case no.: 1402375 l (Envelope enclosed — no postage required)

Property: 320 105" av - Unit

Parcel no. 45-5369-11-3

Owmner: Kim Chae & Jimmy
Courtesy Notice date:
Deadline to Respond:

I certify that I have corrected th fpllowing violations or allegations identified in the Notice of Violation I received from the City of
Oakland:

[ ] Landscaping [ Stotge 1 Trash and Debris [} Fencing [} Odors [} Building Exterior
[ ] Building Interior [ ] Pluhbing [] Electrical [] Heating [] Parking (] Concrete Paving
[] Fencing [1 Barthed/Razor Wire [ Sidewalk Display/Advertising

[] Unapproved Home Business{| | (1 Exterior lighting (] Excessive Noise

[ Unapproved Sidewalk Display | [] Unapproved Advertising ~ [] Unapproved Mobile Food Vending

[J Roosters on Property [] Dyimpsters/Garbage/Green Waste/Recycle Cans (left in view, left on sidewalk)

(1

Property Owner Certification

Print Name (print) Date

May 2014
Scan to: Code Enforcement-Chronology-Abajement Activities




PE)ECH)’ Owner Si gnature
Day time telephone (|

May 2014
Scan to: Code Enforcement-Chronology-A

patg

ment Activities

E-mail:



City of Qakland

250 FRANK H. OGAWdf PLLAZA » SUITE 2340 » OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612-2031
ing

Department of Planning, Buil and (510) 238-6402
Neighborhood Preservation FAX:(510) 238-2959
www.oaklandnet.com TDD:(510) 238-3254

Request for Service
Tenant Complaint

Property Address:ggzz‘/ 05 ij% ? Date: 6“ 23 / /é/

Complaint Number: /40 & 2/S

Reported by: enapt | [[ ] Other
e e e — i ST 377 IO

Address: ' ZipCode: Night Phone:
Email Address:

Owner: /’/ \Z- . M e, Day Phone:
[ &t

Address: 4 Night Phone:
City: V/ I rZ State: Zip Code:
Email Address: "’ f94
L
Investigate:
Electric - lights/outlets/switch (] Peeling paint
[] Elevator operation [ Plumbing leak
{1 Entry door locks [ 1 Required exit blocked
[] House sewer blockage [] Resident manager (16 or more units)
[] Lack of electric service 1 Roof leak
[J Lack of gas service 1™ Stairs/railing/deck
P Tack of heat [] Window(s) operation/broken
[] Lack of hot water or water yervice [ oOther ?J - [ ]
[7] Lack of smoke detector ] Other __M - ;
[J surface mold present on - See enclosed brochure for remediation
guidelines. Description required, e.g. bedroom walls)

Tenants Only: [ certify that I h,Ev y notified the owner/manager of the above identified problem(s) and I will allow the owner and/or
his/her agents, witlt proper notice as governed by State law, to enter my unit in order to make all necessary repairs.

Cd

Signature: MI’H}%/@W?EC/?“ Date: 5 ’—2 S‘ - //4/

250 Frank Ogawa Plaza, 2" Floor, Oakland, CA 94612 Tel: 510.238-6402 TDD 510,238-3542 FAX: 510.238-2959
Email: www.oakiandnet.com
Scan to: Code Enforcement-Chronology-Abatgment Activities September 2012

Distribution: Owner -White Inspector-Yellow " enant Copy-Pink




County Assessor Display : Page 1 of ]

County Assessor Display
Assesson Parcel Record for APN 045- -5369-011-03

Parcel Number 45-5369-11-3

Property Address: 1324 10STH AVE, OAKLAND 94603 ]
Owner Name: [KIM CHAE & JivatY ]
Care of:

Afttention: o [

[Mailing Addregst _[[10081 ALCOSTA BLVD, SAN RAMON CA 945853001 |
Use Code: {\j&vjll}r{sﬁ)—ﬁ RESIDENTIAL BUILDING OF 5 OR MORE |
Recorder Number: 2012-378051

Recorder Date: 11/9/2012

aine SSep ] Jrvsnon

Iéaai; :Document I]llput J 372013

Deactivation Date: » J
Exemption Code ’

Enter \lameda
ASSessor Property Properiv GIS Parcel =777 e
3 -5 = TooAR e County Lise Codes
0 Parcel List Details Map . .
] Web Site
Numbey EE—

U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL.. RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Asscssments

For delivery information visit our website at www.usps.c

Postage | $

Kim, Chae & Jimmy
10081 Alcosta Blvd

(Ench San Ramon, CA 94583

Res
(End:

{re: #1402375 / 320 105" Ave, Unit F /

Tot 7.2.14 / HSB / RT)

Sent To

Strest, Apt. No.;
or PO Box No.

City, State, ZiP+4

0L JuE0 0000 5878 009N

PS Form 3800. August 2006 See Reverse for instructions

assessordisplay/display assessor record.asp?apn3=045 5369011... 6/26/2014

http://oaknetnews1/count
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CITY OF OAKLAND

250 FRANK H. OGAWA PLAZA = SUITE 2340 » OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612-2031

Planning and Building Department| ‘ (510) 238-6402
Bureau of Building . FAX:(510) 238-2959
Inspections, Permits and Code Enforcement Services TDD:(510) 238-3254

www.oaklandnet.com

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

6/26/14
Certified and Regular mail
To: Kim Chae & Jimmy Code Enforcement Case No.: 1402382
10081 Alcosta Bl Property: 314 105" Av - Unit B
San Ramon, CA 94583-3001 Parcel Number: 45-5369-11-3

Re-inspection Date:8/5/14

The Code Enforcement Division inspected your property on 6/25/14 and confirmed that the violations of the Oakland Municipal Code
(OMC) marked below are present. [Photographs of the violations and a brochure explaining how to correct them are enclosed.

| Photo_ | Description of Violation Location OMC Section

Property Maintenance

Building Maintenance (Code)

X 1.- Laminated floering in|living room and vinyl flooring in kitchen Living roomvKitchen 15.08.230.0
exhibits gaps, damage and metal strip in disrepair. Repair in approved
| manner. o o L S o
X 2.- Dining room window locking device is missing, Replace in Dinig room 15.08.240
approved manner. B
3.- Tiles adjacent to toilet are loose. Repair in approved manner. Bathroom 15.08.230.0
4.- Shower faucets are legking and in disrepair. Repair in approved Bathroom 15.08.230.D
marnner.
X 5.- Floor is in disrepair at|upper landing of stairway. Repair in Stairway 15.08.230.0
L approved manner.
6.- Living room window dloes not properly. Repair in approved Living room 15.08.240
maner,

Notice of Violation
Page lof 2




Notice of Violation
Page lof 2

At this point no fees or other charges have been assessed for these violations. To stop further code enforcement action, you are
advised to correct the above violatipns and either mail or fax the enclosed Owner Certification form with photographs or contact
Inspector Hugo Barron, who is asgigned to your case, before the re-inspection date shown above. Your inspector is available by

phone at 510-238-6612 and by email

at hbarron@oaklandnet.com.

if you do not return the Owner Certification form or notify your inspector why you cannot comply and if the re-inspection verifies that
all violations have not been corrected, you may be charged for inspection and administrative costs, which can total $2,045.00. The
City may also abate the violations gnd charge you for the contracting and admiristrative costs, which can also total over $1,000.00.

In addition, Priority Lien fees in thg amount of $1,194.00 may be assessed if fees are not paid within 30 days from the date of the
invoice. Charges may be collected by recording liens on your property and adding the charges to your property taxes or by filing in
Small Claims or Superior Court. quhcrmore, this Notice of Violation may be recorded on your property.

You have a right to appeal this Notice of Violation. You must complete the enclosed Appeal form and return it with supporting
documentation in the enclosed envelope. If the Code Enforcement Division does not receive your written Appeal within 30 days of the
date of this notice, you will waive yjour right for administrative review.

Encl: Blight Brochure
Violation Appeal Form

CC!:

"] Surface mold present on

Sincerely,

Specialty/Cgfnbination Inspector
Planning #0d Building Departinent

. See enclosed brochure for remediation

guidelines.

May 2014
Scan to: Codc Enforcement-Chronology-Abat

(Description required, e.g. bedroom walls)

City of Oakland

ement Activities




CITY OF OAKLAND

250 FRANK H. OGAWA PLAZA = SUITE 2340 = - —

OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612-2031 [nstructions
Planning and Building Department

. Review the property address and owner
information shown at the left and make any
necessary corrections.

Bureau of Building
www.oaklandnet.com

. Remove the violations marked below and/or

PROPERTY OWNER CERTIFICATION cross out the violations that are not present

and sign this form.
. Before the Deadline to Respond shown at the left,

REMOVED VIOLATIONS return this signed form with dated photographs
OR of your property to verify the violations were
CORRECTED ALLEGATIONS removed or not present:
E-mail: inspectioncounter@oaklandnet.com
. Facsimile: 510/ 238-2959
. th, . T
Property: 314 105™ av - Unit B Mail: City of Oakland
Building Services
Parcel no. 43-5369-11-3 250 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza Suite 2340

Oakland, CA 94612-2031

. 3
Caseno: 1402382 {Envelope enclosed — no postage required)

Owner: Kim Chae & Jimmy oo =

Courtesy Notice date:
Deadline to Respond:

1 certify that I have corrected the fallowing violations or allegations identified in the Notice of Violation I received from the City of
Qakland:

{71 Landscaping [] Storage [] Trash and Debris [J Fencing (] Odors (] Building Exterior
[] Building Interior [] Plunibing [ ] Electrical [J Heating [] Parking [] Concrete Paving
[]J Fencing [ 1 Barbed/Razor Wire (J Sidewalk Display/Advertising

Unapproved Home Business { ] Exterior lighting ] Excessive Noise
Unapproved Sidewalk Display | ] Unapproved Advertising [[] Unapproved Mobile Food Vending

Roosters on Property [ ] Dumpsters/Garbage/Green Waste/Recycle Cans (left in view, left on sidewalk)

O O 0.

Property Owner Certification

Print Name (print) Date

May 2014
Secan 1ot Code Enforcement-Chronology-Abatpment Activities




P

City of Oakland

250 FRANK H. OGAWA PLAZA » SUITE 2340 » OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612-2031

Department of Planning, Building|and (510) 238-6402
Neighborhood Preservation FAX:(510) 238-2959
www.oaklandnet.com TDD:(510) 238-3254

Request for Service
Tenant Complaint

Property Address: 2 / 4'/ﬁ\]—/'%/4 B Date: J ";I/‘\“/ 7
Complaint Number: _14 Q__ZBSD Z

Reported by: %’l‘ enant [ [] Qther . \ 4
Narue: M M Day Phone: 5’/5”‘437— VR 74
Address: Z/J ~0S4 4 - % Zip Code: Night Phone:

Email Address:

Owner: % Ve Day Phone: QZS =7/ ?* F A % /

Address: Night Phone:
City: State: Zip Code:
Email Address: o

Investigate:

[C] Electric — lights/outlets/switch [] Peeling paint

"] Elevator operation [] Plumbing leak

[] Entry door locks [] Required exit blocked

[] House sewer blockage {1 Resident manager (16 or more units)

] Lack of electric service [J Roofleak

[l Lack of gas service P Stalrs/ralimg/deck

[] Lack of heat Wmdow (s) operation/broken

[] Lack of hot water or water seryice [ ] Other %gﬁf

[0 Lack of sinoke detector (] Other

[[] surface mold present on . See enclosed brochure for remediation
guidelines. {Description required, e.g. bedroom walls}

Tenants Only: I certify that I hav¢ notified the owner/manager of the above identified problem(s) and I will allow the owner and/or
his/her agents, witk proper notice as governed by State law, to enter my unit in order to make all necessary repairs.

Date: ész ﬁ'/{/

250 Frank Ogawa Maza, 2" Floor, Oakland, CA 94612 Tel: 510.238-6402 TDD 510.238-3542 FAX: 510.238-2959
Email: www eaklandnet.com
Scan to: Code Enforcement-Chronology-Abatemept Activitics September 2032

Signature:

Distribution: Owner -White  Inspeclor-Yellow Tenant Copy-Pink




County Assessor Display

Assessor

Page 1 of |

bounty Assessor Display

Parcel Record for APN 045- -5369-011-03

Parcel Number: 45-5369-11-3 )
Property Address: |324 105TH AVE, OAKLAND 94603 |
Owner Name: KIM CHAE & JIMMY

Care of’

Attention:

Mailing Address: 10081 ALCOSTA BLVD, SAN RAMON CA 94583-3001

Use Code: %%EI.PLE RESIDENTIAL BUILDING OF 5 OR MORE
Recorder Number| 2012-378051

Recorder Date: 11/9/2012

Eifective Dater ||/ "2701

I]Siiz :Document Input /70013

Deactivation Date I

Exemption Code:

Enier Alameda
~ - i < 14
Assessor Property _ Properts QIS Parcel == — \
Home : Assessments . County LJse Codcs
Parcel List Details Map Y
Web Site
Number -

http:// oaknetnewsl/countyaTssessordisplay/display_assessor_record.asp?apn3=045 5369011... 6/26/2014



L.S. Postal Service «
CERTIFIED MAIL.. RECEIPT

g (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)}
3 For delivery information visit our website at www.usps.comg
E e

ru OFFICIAL USE
rn'-_: Postage | $
A Certified Fee
= Retumn Receipt Fee Postmark
g {Endorsement Reguired) Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
3 |{(Endorsement Raniiirad)
o
5| Towre KIM CHAE & JIMMY
N 10081 ALCOSTA BL
Al SAN RAMON CA 94583-3001
D [Crectse 1402382/HB/ME/7-2-14

PS Form 3800, August 2006 See Reverse for Instructions




31Y- [0S ¥ An~lhf B

(40235 2

Jof Y

o LT,

.m.. .....p. H .Wﬁ




5 A4 2 3\ -foy A — fhu” B




CITY OF OAKLAND

250 FRANK H. OGAWA PIJAZA = SUITE 2340 = OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612-2031
(510) 238-6402

Planning and Building Departmen

Bureau of

Inspections, Permits and Code En

7/1/14

To: Kim Chae & Jimmy
10081 Alcosta Bl
San Ramon, CA 94583-3001

The Code

Building

Enforcement Division

lin,

{OMC) marked below are presenf.

forcement Services

hotographs of the violations and a brochure explaining how to correct them are enclosed. |

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

FAX:(510) 238-2959
TDD+(510) 238-3254

Certified and Regular mail

Code Enforcenment Case No.: 1402487
Property: 314 105™ Av Unit D
Parcel Number: 45-5369-11-3
Re-inspection Date:8/5//14

pected your property on 6/25/14 and confirmed that the violations of the Oakland Municipal Code

or replace with permit.

Photo | Description of Violatjo | Location OMC Section __]
h’roper& Maintenange ]
I
Building Maintenange (Code)
X 1.- Wall furnace is in dlisfepair. Repair or replace in approved manner. | Kitchen 15.08.230.0
2.- Upper cabinet handles are loose and/or missing. Repair or replace | Kitchen 15.08.230.D
| inapproved manner. - U O AU
X 3.- Drywall next ot the stove is damaged and/or paint is deteriorated. | Kitchen 15.08.230.0
Repair or replace in approved manner.
X 4 .- Receptacle near tothg¢ stove is malfunctioning. Repair or replace Bathroom 15.08.230.D
in approved manner.
X 5.- Section of carpet neay the bottom of the stairway is broken. Repair | Bedroom No. 1 15.08.230.0
or replace ina approvd manner.
X 6.-Main entry door lo¢king device is malfunctioning. Repair or Living room 15.08.260.C
L replace in approved njanher, ]
7.- Bedroom No. 1 switch cover is loose. Repair in approved manner | Living room 15.08.260.A

§.- Bedroom no. 1 redep

manner.

acle is broken. Repair or replace in approved

Notice of Violation

Page lof 2




CITY OF OAKLAND

250 FRANK H. OGAWA PLAZA » SUITE 2340 = OAKLLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612-2031

Planning

Bureau of Building
Inspections, Permits and Code E:
www.oaklandnct.com

& Building Department

ﬂfm cement Services

(510) 238-3891
FAX:(510) 238-2263
TDD:(510) 238-3254

Property Address: 314 105" Av|- Unit D Complaint #:  6/26/14
Address: :
Photo | Description of Violatipn | Location OMC Section
Property Maintenancg
L
Building Maintenance (Code) B

9.- Cable coming out fi

ot the wall in the bedroom No. 1 does not

have a box. Install

10.- BedroomNo. 1 ¢

gt exhibits sections of broken carpet.

11.- Bedroom No. 1 dg

or[has holes. Replace.

12.- Bedroom No. 2 hi
and/or replace in apprq

nges are loose and door has holes. Repair
ved manner.

13.- Bedroom No.2 dry
manner.

will exhibits holes. Repair in approved

14.- Bedroom No.2 clg
approved manner.

sef door is off track. Repair or replace in

15.- Drywall above tul
approved manner.

i damaged near the window. Repair in




Notice of Vielation
Page 1of 2

At this point no fees or other ch
advised to correct the above viola
Inspector Hugo Barron, who is a

5S1

10

ai

irges have been assessed for these violations. To stop further code enforcement action, you are

s and either mail or fax the enclosed Owner Certification form with photographs or contact
rned to your case, before the re-inspection date shown above. Your inspector is available by

phone at 510-238-6612 and by en

1f you do not return the Owner Certi]

at hbarron@oaklandnet.com.

fcation form or notify your inspector why you cannot comply and if the re-inspection verifies that

all violations have not been corregtefl, you may be charged for inspection and administrative costs, which can total $2,045.00. The
City may also abate the violations arjd charge you for the contracting and administrative costs, which can also total over $1,000.00.

In addition, Priority Lien fees in the
i Hy recording liens on your property and adding the charges to your property taxes or by filing in
Fu

invoice. Charges may be collecte
Small Claims or Superior Court.

You have a right to appeal this N
documentation in the enclosed en
date of this notice, you will waive

Encl: Blight Brochure
Violation Appeal Form

CC:

[] Surface mold present on

o1l
vell

yd

rmount of $1,194.00 may be assessed if fees are not paid within 30 days from the date of the

rthermore, this Notice of Violation may be recorded on your property.

ce of Violation. You must complete the enclosed Appeal form and return it with supporting
bpe. If the Code Enforcement Division does not receive your written Appeal within 30 days of the
pur right for administrative review.

g

Sincerely,

Hugo Barro
Specialty/Combination Inspector
Planning and Building Department

. See enclosed brochure for remediation

guidelines.

May 2014
Scan to: Code Enforcement-Chronelogy-

Ab3

(Description required, e.g. bedroom walls)

City of Oakland

tement Activities




CITY OF OAKLAND

250 FRANK H. OGAWA PLAZA ~ SUITE 2340 »

OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA (94612-2031
Planning and Building Department

J Instructions

1. Review the property address and owner
information shown at the left and make any
necessary corrections.

Bureau of Building
www.oaklandnet.com 2. Remove the violations marked below and/or
cross out the violations that are not present

and sign this form.

PROPERTY OWNER|CERTIFICATION

3. Before the Deadline to Respond shown at the left,
reiurn this signed form with dated photographs

REMOVED VIOLATIONS l of your property to verify the violations were
OR| removed or not present:
CORRECTED A Lq,EGATIONS E-mail: inspectioncounter@oaklandnet.com

Facsimile: 510/ 238-2959

Mail: City of Oakland
Building Services
250 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza Suite 2340
| Oakland, CA 94612-203]
(Envelope enclosed — no postage required)

Property: 320 105" av - Unit F

Parcel no. 45-5369-11-3

Case no.: 1402375

Owner: Kim Chae & Jimmy
Courtesy Notice date:
Deadline to Respond:

I certify that I have corrected the fellowing violations or allegations identified in the Notice of Violation I received from the City of
Oakland:

[[] Landscaping [J Storpge [1 Trash and Debris [] Fencing ] oOdors {1 Building Exterior
[l Building Interior [ Plumbing [[] Electrical [J Heating [] Parking [J Concrete Paving
[J Fencing (] Bprbed/Razor Wire (] Sidewalk Display/Advertising

(J Unapproved Home Business [ Exterior lighting [J Excessive Noise

{] Unapproved Sidewalk Display| [T] Unapproved Advertising (] Unapproved Mobile Food Vending

[ Roosters on Property [] Djnjpsters/Garbage/Green Waste/Recycle Cans (left in view, left on sidewalk)

1

Property Owner Certification

Print Name (print) Date

May 2014
Scan to: Code Enforcement-Chronology4Abatement Activities




| —
Property Owner Signature
Day time telephone ([ |
May 2014
Scan to: Code Enforcement-Chronology-Abalement Activities

E-mail: _ _



[P,

City of Oakland

250 FRANK H. OGAWA P
Department of Planning, Building a
Neighborhood Preservation
www.oaklandnet.com

AZA = SUITE 2340  OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612-2031

hd (510) 238-6402
FAX:(510) 238-2959
TDD:(510) 238-3254

Request for Service

Tenant Complaint

'@5 é[’/%( “ Dﬂ Date: 6—"26"’/‘{

Property Address: 3/ 42’

Complaint Number: / 'i

2487

Other

Reported by: %’l‘en t [ )
Name: o4f£@ Q‘%@S

Day Phone: %ﬂi‘4(7 57@

Address: Zip Code: Night Phone:
Email Address:
Owner: . . [j' . / / / Day Phone:
Address: WAL Night Phone:
City: State: . Zip Code:
Email Address:
M
Investigate:
[] Electric - lights/outlets/ swiﬂh:k Peeling paint
Elevator operation Plumbing leak
Entry door locks Required exit blocked
House sewer blockage Resident manager (16 or more units)
Lack of electric service Roeof leak

Lack of heat

L]
]
D
[]
] Lack of gas service
(d
0
Il
O

Stairs/raihng/deck
Window(s) operatio ki

Oonooocoadd

. ' - v/
Lack of hot water or water|sefvice Other < VY C£
Lack of smoke detector Other
Surface mold present on ﬁ/ . See enclosed brochure for remediation

guidelines. 1

Tenants Only: I certify that I iave notified the owner/manager of the above identified problem(s) and I will allow the owner and/or
proper notice as governed by State law, (o enter my unit in order fo make all necessary repairs.

his/her agents, wTh

7
{Description required, e.g. bedroom walls}

/-5

Date:

Signature: ‘&W
=

250 Frank Ong P

Scan to: Code Enforcement-Chronology-Atatement Activities

A5

g 6-261f

laza, 2™ Floor, Oakland, CA 94612 Tel: 510.238-6402 TDD 510.238-42 FAX: 510.238-2959

Email: www.oakiandnet.com
September 2012

Distribution: Owner -White Inspector-Yellow Tenant Copy-Pink
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County Assessor Display Page 1 of |

County Assessor Display
Assessor Parcel Record for APN 045--5369-011-03

Parcel Number: 45-5369-11-3
Property Address: | 324 105TH AVE, OAKLAT\D 94603 o B
Owner Name: [KIM CHAE & JIMMY ]
Care of: _ J
Attention: J B ]
l’\/lazlulg Addresq: | ]h0081 ALCOSTA BLYD. S. AN RAMON CA 945833001 |
‘\/IULTIPLE RESIDE’\TTIAI BUILDING OF *s OR MORE
Use Code:
UNITS.
Recorder Number 2012-378051 J
Recorder Date: 11/9/2012
Mailing Address '
. 1 11/9/2012 !

Effective Date:
Last Document [nput /72013
Date:
Deactivation Ddtey: _ 1
Exemption Code: J

Enter

. e e pareny Slameda

Home sssesio) Property Assessments Pm”‘%‘— GIs Parce) County  Use Codes
Parcel Last Details Map Web Sie
Numbey e

U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL.. RECEIPT

Q (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)
=]
(3
E Pastana l $ }
ok Kim, Chae & limmy
- 10081 Alcosta Bivd
S, San Ramon, CA 94583
B .
e "
2 ( (re: #1402487 / 314 105" Ave, Unit D /
; Tota. ... ... <__ Lz-2-14 /HSB IRT,I
nu Sent To
S Street, Apt. No.;
~ | o PO Box No.
City, State, Ziprd 77T s 1

PS Form 3800. August 2006 See Reverse for instructions

hHin-Haslknatnews | foovintvassessordisplay/display  assessor record.aspZapn3=045 5369011...

6/26/2014
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CITY OF OAKLAND

250 FRANK H. OGAWA

P
Planning and Building Departme tlﬁ‘

Bureau of Building
Inspections, Permits and Code E
www.oaklandnet.com

6/26/14

To: Kim Chae & Jimmy
10081 Alcosta Bl
San Ramon, CA 94583-300

The Code Enforcement Division
(OMC) marked below are presen

n:

forcement Services

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

Code Enforcement Case No.: 1402488

Property: 324 105™ Av - Unit H
Parcel Number: 45-5369-11-3
Re-inspection Date:8/7//14

AZA » SUITE 2340 = OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612-2031

(510) 238-6402
FAX:(510) 238-2959
TDD:(510) 238-3254

Certified and Regular mail

s b+

ipected your property on 6/25/14 and confirmed that the violations of the Oakland Municipal Code
Photographs of the violations and a brochure explaining how to correct them are enclosed.

Photo | Description of Violatjo Location OMC Section

Property Maintenange
|

Building Maintenange (Code)

X 1.- Carpet exhibits damage near entry door. Repatr or replace in 15.08.230.0
approved manuer. :

X 2.- Drywall adjacent tb bottom of stairway exhibits damage. Repair or 15.08.230.0
replace in approved nmanfier. ] o

X 3.- Uneven joint sectign petween floors of kitchen and living room 15.08.230.0
{metal strip). Repair of r¢place in approved manmer.

X 4.- Drywall has holes pehind the stove. Repair or replace in approved 15.08.230.0

L manner. —

X 5.- Bathroom window|glass is broken. Repair or replace in approved 15.08.230.0

manner.

Notice of Violation
Page lof 2




e e i e

Notice of Violation
Page lof 2

At this point no fees or other ¢

advised to correct the above violati
Inspector Hugo Barron, who is ass

a

phone at 510-238-6612 and by ema

If you do not return the Owner

Tt

all violations have not been corrgct

City may also abate the violatio

In addition, Priority Lien fees in
invoice. Charges may be collect,
Small Claims or Superior Court.

You have a right to appeal this )

documentation in the enclosed e1
date of this notice, you will waiv

Encl: Blight Brochure
Violation Appeal Form

CC:

(] Surface mold present on

F

No

es have been assessed for these violations. To stop further code enforcement action, you are

2
jns and either mail or fax the enclosed Owner Certification form with photographs or contact

igned to your case, before the re-inspection date shown above. Your inspector is available by
{ at hbarron@oaklandnet.con.

Ification form or notify your inspector why you cannot comply and if the re-inspection verifies that
d, you may be charged for inspection and administrative costs, which can total $2,045.00. The

Ive
F N

d charge you for the contracting and adnunistrative costs, which can also total over $1,000.00.

the amount of $1,194.00 may be assessed if fees are not paid within 30 days from the date of the
td by recording liens on your property and adding the charges to your property taxes or by filing in

rthermore, this Notice of Violation may be recorded on your property.

ice of Violation. You must complete the enclosed Appeal form and return it with supporting
lope. If the Code Enforcement Division does not receive your written Appeal within 30 days of the

our right for adnunistrative review.

”
/

Sincerely,

ination Inspector
Planning and Building Department

. See enclosed brochure for remediation

guidelines.

May 2014
Scan to: Code Enforcement-Chronologyf

FAY

(Description required, e.g. bedroom walls)

City of Oakland

atement Activities




CITY OF OAKLAND

250 FRANK H. OGAWA

Bureau of Building
www.oaklandnet.com

PROPERTY OWNER CERTIFICATION

PLAZA = SUITE 2340 = OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612-2031
Planning and Building Department

Instructions

1. Review the property address and owner
information shown at the left and make any
necessary corrections.

I 2. Remove the violations marked below and/or
REMOVED VIQLATIONS cross out the violations that are not present
OR and sign this form.
CORRECTED ALLEGATIONS . Before the Deadline to Respond shown at the left,

Property: 324 105™ av - Unit K
Parcel no. 45-5369-11-3
Case no.: 1402488

Owner: Kim Chae & Jimmy
Courtesy Notice date:

Deadline to Respond:

I certify that I have corrected th
Oakland:

[] Landscaping 19
(] Building Interior

[] Fencing

[] Unapproved Home Businesf

[J Unapproved Sidewalk Disp

OJ Plu

(] Bagbed/Razor Wire

e}

ay

tofage

mbing

return this signed form with dated photographs

of your property to verify the violations were
removed or not present:
E-mail: inspectioncounter@oaklandnet.com

Facsimile: 510/238-2959

Mail: City of Oakland
Building Services
250 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza Suite 2340
Oakland, CA 94612-2031
(Envelope enclosed - no postage required)

ollowing violations or allegations identified in the Notice of Violation I received from the City of

[} Odors
[ H.ating {71 Parking

[J Sidewalk Display/Advertising

[} Trash and Debris [] Fencing (] Building Exterior

[] Electrical (] Concrete Paving

(] Exterior lighting ] Excessive Noise

[[] Unapproved Advertising (] Unapproved Mobile Food Vending

(] Roosters on Property ] Duﬂnpsters/Garbage/Green Waste/Recycle Cans (left in view, left on sidewalk)

U

Property Owner Certification

Print Name (print)

Date

Property Owner Signature

May 2014

Scan to: Code Enforcement-Chronology-A

patement Activities




Day time telephone (

May 2014
Scan to: Code Enforcement-Chronology

-Al

baternent Activities

E-mail:




City of Oakland

250 FRANK H. OGAWA
183

Department of Planning, Buildi
Neighborhood Preservation
www.oaklandnet.com

/
Property Address: 34

PLAZA = SUITE 2340 = OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612-2031
ind (510) 238-6402
FAX:(510) 238-2959

TDD:(510) 238-3254

Request for Service
Tenant Complaint

/06’27[/5" 7// Date: 6”' 26"/4

%

Complaint Number: f/c

D 2H4DS

al

Reported by; N nant |[[] Otifer

Name:%éjﬂgzgl Day Phone: > // ;2'2 A 2’073 Z
Address: Zip Code: Night Phone:
Email Address:

Owner: ﬁm Day Phone:

Address: Night Phone:

City: State:__ Zip Code:

Email Address:

e

Investigate:
Electric — lights/outlets/sw
Elevator operation
Entry door locks
House sewer blockage
Lack of electric service
Lack of gas service
Lack of heat

Lack of hot water or water|
Lack of smoke detector

O

(]
[
O
0
J
O
O
]
A

Surface mold present on

Pecling paint
Plumbing leak
Required exit blocked
Resident manager (16 or more units)
Roof leak

Stairs/railing/deck
Window{:) operation/broken

1c]

seyvice

COURUIOHEHHHE

. See enclosed brochure for remediation

guidelines.

Tenants Only: I certify that I

his{Her a efﬂs,

fia

{Description required, &.g. bedroom walls}

ve notified the owner/manager of the above identified prodiem(s} and I will allow the owner and/or

with proper notice as governed by State law, to enter my unit in order to make all necessary repairs.

~

71

Signature:

G-76-1Y

Date:

)

\\_,_,_/
250 Frank O

et

h Plaza, 2™ Floor, Oakland, CA 94612 Tei: 510.238-6402 TDD 510.138-352 FAX: 510.238-2959

Email: www.caklandnet.com

w

nt Activities September 2012

Scan to: Code Enforcement-Chronology-Alat

Distribution; Owner -White fnspector-Yeilow Tenant Copy-Pink
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County Assessor Display Page 1 of 1

County Assessor Bisplay
Assessor Parcel Record for APN (045--5369-011-03

|Parcei Number; 45-5369-11-3
Property Addregs: 324 105TH AVE, OAKLAND 94603
Owner Name: KIM CHAE & JIMMY ' - ]
Care of:
Attention:
Mailing Address: jroom ALCOSTA B_Ll]_)_\ L\_N»RAMON CA 94583-3001 |
Use Code: T\’II{LTIPLL RES]DLNTIAI BUILDING OF 5 OR MOR:
UNITS.
Recorder Numbgr 2012-378051 ]
Recorder Date: 11/9/2012
Mailing Address
. 11/9/2012 '
Lffective Date: 91201
Last Document fnput |l -, o
Date:
IDeactivation Date: Jl 1
Exemption Code:
Enter \Jameda
3 Ve on o ye] < - e s - Aldinedad
Home Ag'_\_,c. 2ol ! ropcl i Assessments E]'wl"\‘ IS Parcel County  Use Codes
Parcel List Details Map : -
. A Web Site
Number - =

U.S. Postal Servicew
CEF{T_IFII_ED MAIL:w RECEIPT o)

+ No Insurance Coverage Pro

mKim, Chae & Jimmy
10081 Alcosta Blvd
Ae san Ramon, CA 94583
{Endors
y h .
(Engors (re: #1402488 / 324 105" Ave, UnitH/
7.2.14 / HSB /RT)

Total Postage & F-ees |

7012 34

See Reverse for Instructions

PS Form 3800, August 2006

http://oaknetnews]/countyassessordisplay/display assessor_record.asp?apn3=045 5369011... 6/26/2014

























CITY OF OAKLAND

250 FRANK H. OGAWA

Planning and Building Departmdnt

Bureau of Building
Ingpections, Permits and Code E
www.oaklandnet.com

7/1/14

To: Kim Chae & Jimmy
10081 Alcosta Bl
San Ramon, CA 94583-300

nfq

rcement Services

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

PLAZA = SUITE 2340 » OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612-2031

(510) 238-6402
FAX:(510) 238-2959
TDD:(510) 238-3254

Certified and Regular mail

Code Enforcement Case No.: 1402489

Property: 320 105™ Av Unit K
Parcel Number: 45-5369-11-3
Re-inspection Date:8/6//14

The Code Enforcement Divisior inspected your property on 6/26/14 and confirmed that the violations of the Oakland Municipal Code
‘l P property p

(OMC) marked below are prese

t. |Photographs of the violations and a brochure explaining how to correct them are enclosed.

| Photo | Description of Violatio Location OMC Section
| Property Maintenange
Building Maintenange (Code)

X 1.- Drywall exhibits hplgs below the dining room window. Repair or | Living room 15.08.230.0
| replace in approved mjanper. N
|| 2.- Base cabinet exhiljits|holes. Replace in approved manner. Kitchen 15.08.230.0

{ 3.- Kitchen sink trap Has[been altered. Repair or replace in approved | Kitchen 15.08.230.D
| mpanner. )

X 4.- Tile adjacent to stgve is in disrepair. Repair or replace in approved | Kitchen 15.08.230.0
. mannef. o

X 5.- Toilet does not haye ¢nough pressure to flush. Repair or replace Bathroom 15.08.230.D

Ina approve manner.

X 6.- Bathroom door ha$ efcessive gap at bottom. Repair or replace in Bathroom 15.08.240
- _approved manner. )

7.- Hanadle is broken|of|bedroom door leading to rear deck. Repair in | Living room 15.08.240
- approved manner or rgplace with permit.

§8.- Bedroom doors hayve jlocking devices broken or malfunctioning. Bedrooms 15.08.240
L Repair or replace in appfoved manner.

Notice of Violation
Page 10f 2

PN



Notice of Violation
Page lof2

At this point no fees or other cl
advised to correct the above viol

Inspector Hugo Barron, who is ass

phone at 510-238-6612 and by e

If you do not return the Owner Cert]
all violations have not been corrdets

City may also abate the violatio
In addition, Priority Lien fees in
invoice. Charges may be collect
Small Claims or Superior Court.

You have a right to appeal this \

documentation in the enclosed efvd

date of this notice, you will waiy,

Encl: Blight Brochure
Violation Appeal Form

CC!

[] Surface mold present on

F

arjges have been assessed for these violations. To stop further code enforcement action, you are
tictns and either mail or fax the enclosed Ownzr Certification form with photographs or contact
gned to your case, before the re-inspection date shown above. Your inspector is available by
1 at hbarron@oaklandnet.com.

ification form or notify your inspector why you cannot comply and if the re-inspection verifies that
d, you may be charged for inspection and administrative costs, which can total $2,045.00. The

d charge you for the contracting and administrative costs, which can also total over $1,000.00.

he amount of $1,194.00 may be assessed if fecs are not paid within 30 days from the date of the

ed by recording liens on your property and adding the charges to your property taxes or by filing in
rthermore, this Notice of Violation may be recorded on your property.

Jofice of Violation. You must complete the enclosed Appeal form and return it with supporting
lope. If the Code Enforcement Division does not receive your written Appeal within 30 days of the

e your right for administrative review.

Sincerely, /

Hugo 'arr?V

Specialty/Combination Inspector
Planning and Building Department

. See enclosed brochure for remediation

guidelines.

May 2014

(Description required, e.g. bedroom walls)

City of Oakland

Scan to: Code Enforcement-Chronologyt Alatement Activities




CITY OF OAKLAND

250 FRANK H. OGAWA

OAKLAND, CALIFORN
Planning and Building Departme

Bureau of Building
www.oaklandnet.com

PROPERTY OWNER

REMOVED V]
OHR
CORRECTED

LAZA » SUITE 2340 =
A 94612-2031

L CERTIFICATION

OLATIONS

LLEGATIONS

Property: 320 105" ay - Unit K
Parcel no. 45-5369-11-3
Case no.: 1402489

Owner: Kim Chae & Jimmy

Courtesy Notice date:

Deadline to Respond:

I certify that I have corrected th f|

Instructions

I. Review the property address and owner
information shown at the left and make any
nceessary corrections.

2. Remove the violations marked below and/or
cross out the violations that are not present
and sign this form.

3. Before the Deadline to Respond shown at the left,
return this signed form with dated photographs
of your property to verify the violations were
removed or not present:

E-mail: inspectioncounter@oaklandnet.com
Facsimile: 510/ 238-2959

Mai.: City of Oakland
{ Building Services
250 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza Suite 2340
Oakland, CA 94612-2031
(Envelope enclosed — no postage required)
RN R TN S TR

hilowing violations or allegations identified in the Notice of Violation I received from the City of

Oakland:

[] Landscaping ] Stoxlage {"] Trash and Debris (] Fencing (] Odors "] Building Exterior
[[] Building Interior [ ] Plumbing [} Electrical ["] Heating [T} Parking ["] Concrete Paving
[] Fencing [] Harbed/Razor Wire [] sidewalk Display/Advertising

(1 Unapproved Home Busines: (] Exterior lighting [] Excessive Noise

[ Unapproved Sidewalk DispWay [J Unapproved Advertising [ Unapproved Mobile Food Vending

[J Roosters on Property [ ] Dumpsters/Garbage/Green Waste/Recycle Cans (left in view, left on sidewalk)

[

Property Owner Certification

Print Name (print)
May 2014

Scan to: Code Enforcement-Chronology Atfntemcnt Activities

Date



Property Owner Sign;llure
Day time telephone (_ - . Email:

May 2014
Scan to: Code Enforcement-Chronology-Abatement Activities




| e - [ ———

City of Oakland

250 FRANK H. OGAWA BLAZA = SUITE 2340 » OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612-2031

Department of Planning, Building and (510) 238-6402
Neighborhood Preservation FAX:(510) 238-2959
www.oaklandnet.com TDD:(510) 238-3254

Request for Service
Tenant Complaint

Property Address: 3,.20 /05 é;/&{ K Date: 6 “'26 ”/ 4
Complaint Number: _ /|4 O 24 G .

Reported by: menant 1] Other ‘ ' .
Name: ~ Day Phone: S-/O“ 56‘9—- 6% 5
(4 . .

Address: G Zip Code: Night Phone:
Email Address:

Owner: / / Day Phone:
Address: / _m/]/ A Night Phone:
City: [V State: Zip Code:

Email Address:

Investigate:

{1 Electric - lights/outlets/swjtch [[] Peeling paint

[] Elevator operation mlumbing leak

[[] Entry door focks [} Required exit blocked

[l House sewer blockage [] Resident :nanager (16 or more units)

{1 Lack of electric service ] Roofleak

[J Lack of gas service [} Stairs/railing/deck

[J Lack of heat E’ Window(s) operation/broken

[] Lack of hot water or water] service [] Other 7 LD

[] Lack of smoke detector [] Other U % 207 ZE

[ surface mold present on . See enclosed brochure for remediation
guidelines. (Description required, e.g. bedroom walls}

Tenants Only: I certify that I haye notified the owner/manager of the above identified problem(s) and I will allow the owner and/or
his/her agents,|with proper notice as governed by State law, to enter my unit in order to make all necessary repairs.

Signatu re:Z?Zﬂ-%b\ C /f@;m Date: é% ‘/4

250 Frank Ogpwa Plaza, 2™ Floor, Qakland, CA 94612 Tel: 510.238-6402 TDD 510.238-3542 FAX: 510,238-2959
Email: www.oaklandnet.com
Scan to: Code Enforcement-Chronology-A it Activities September 2012

Distribution: Owner -White Inspector-Yellow Tenant Copy-Pink
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County Assessor Display

Assessor

County Assessor Display
P’arcel Record for APN 045- -5369-011-03

Page 1 of }

Parcel Number: 45-5369-11-3 " |
Property Addregs: JL4 J105TH AVE, OAKL AI\D 94603 }
Owner Name: JKIM CHAE & MMy _ B
Care of:
|Attention: N L ]
Mailing Address: w_J]lOQSl ALCOSTA BLVD, SAN RAMON CA 945833001 |
Emmm— - S ——— = R = -—-—
Use Code: MQLIIPLE RESIDENT 1Al BUILDING OF 5 OR MORE
UNITS.
Recorder Numbkrt % 2-378051 J
IRecorder Date: 11/9/2012 |
Mailing Address
- 1"./ V/2 '
Fffective Date: /972012
[ast Document [nput 3/7/2013
Date:
Deactivation Date: ]
Exemption Codp: 1[ J
Enter
- Alameda
AsSse - iy 2y A1 M x' - - LA et
Home *\S“L,SSOI Pmpg_t\_ Assessments Frop ALY GIS Parcel Counly  Lse Codes
Parcel List Details Map Web ST
Numben yeb ote
] U.S. Postal Servicew
CERTIFIED MAIL.. RECEIPT
u'—"_' (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)
[=] For delivery information visit our website at www.usps.comg
0
g Postage | $
LN
Kim, Chae & Jimmy
S Retu 10081 Alcosta Bivd
= (Endorser San Ramon, CA 94583
Restricte
o {Endorser
0 (re: #1402489 / 320 105" Ave, Unit K /
T TotalPo 7.2.14 / HSB / RT)
m
ent To
e
Q2 | o/Po box o,
iy, Gigta, Zipq T T T
PS Form 3800, August 2006 See Reverse for Instructions
http://oaknetnews1/countyassessordisplay/display assessor_record.asp?apn3=045 5369011... 6/26/2014

o mm e at—————



CITY OF OAKLAND

250 FRANK H. OGAWA PLAZA = SUITE 2340 - OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612-2031

Planning and Building Department
Bureau of Building

Inspections, Permits and Code Enfordement Services
www.oaklandnet.com

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

(510) 238-6402
FAX:(510) 238-2959
TDD:(510) 238-3254

10/10/14
Certified and Regular mail
To: Kim Chae & Jimmy Code Enforcement Case No.: 1403550
10081 Alcosta Bl Property: 320 105™ av Unit F
San Ramon CA 94583 Parcel Number: 45-5369-11-3

Re-inspection Date:11/10/14

The Code Enforcement Division inspected your property on 10/6/14 and confirmed that the violations of the Oakland Municipal Code
{OMC) marked below are present. Photographs of the violations and a brochure explaining how to correct them are enclosed.

[ Photo | Description of Violation Location OMC Section

Property Maintenance
Building Maintenance (Code)

X 1.- Ceiling is broken. Repajir or replace in approved manner. Kitchen 15.08.230.0

X 2.- Exposed range hood wiring. Repair or replace in approved Kitchen 15.08.260.C
manner.

X 3.- Base cabinets drawers do not fit nor operate properly. Repair or Kitchen 15.08.230.0
replace in approved manndr.
4.- Bathtub drain shows signs of rust. Repair or replace in approved Bathroom 15.08.230.D
manner.
5.- Shower window does npt operate properly. Repair or replace in Bathroom 15.08.240
approved manner.

Notice of Violation
Page lof 2




Notice of Violation
Page 1of 2

At this point no fees or other chargps have been assessed for these violations. To stop further code enforcement action, you are
advised to correct the above violations and either mail or fax the enclosed Owner Certification form with photographs or contact
Inspector Huge Barren, who is assigned to your case, before the re-inspection date shown above. Your inspector is available by
phone at 510-238-6612 and by email pt hbarren@oaklandnet.com.

If you do not return the Owner Certiffcation form or notify your inspector why you cannot comply and if the re-inspection verifies that
all violations have not been corrected, you may be charged for iaspection and administrative costs, which can total $2,045.00. The
City may also abate the violations andl charge you for the contracting and administrative costs, which can also total over $1,000.00.

In addition, Priority Lien fees in the gmount of $1,194.00 may be assessed if fees are not paid within 30 days from the date of the
invoice. Charges may be collected by recording liens on your property and adding the charges to your property taxes or by filing in
Small Claims or Superior Court. Furthermore, this Notice of Violation may be recorded on your property.

You have a right to appeal this Notide of Violation, You must complete the enclosed Appeal form and return it with supporting
documentation in the enclosed envelgpe. If the Code Enforcement Division does not receive your written Appeal within 30 days of the

date of this notice, you will waive yolir right for administrative review.

Sincerely,

Specialty/Combination Inspector
Planning and Building Department

Encl: Blight Brochure
Violation Appeal Form

cc:

(] Surface mold present on . See enclosed brochure for remediation
guidelines, {Description required, e.g. bedroom walls)

City of Oakland

May 2014
Scan to: Code Enforcement-Chronology-Abalement Activities
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CITY OF OAKLAND

250 FRANK H. OGAWA PLAZA = SUITE 2340 = OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612-2031
Planning and Building Department (510) 238-6402
Bureau of Building
www.oaklandnet.com
Instructions
PROPERTY OWNER CERTIFICATION - Review the property address and owner
information shown at the left and make any
necessary corrections.
REMOVED VIOLATIONS . Remove the violations marked below and/or
OR cross out the violations that are not present
CORRECTED ALHEGATIONS and sign this form.

Property: 320 105™ Av - Unit F
Parcel no. 45-5369-11-3

Case no.: 1403550

Owner: Kim Chae & Jimmy
Courtesy Notice date:

Deadline to Respond:

. Before the Deadline to Respond shown at the left,

return this signed form with dated photographs
of your property to verify the violations were
removed or not present:

E-mail:  inspectioncounter@oaklandnet.com
Facsimile: 510/ 238-2959
Mail: City of Oakland
Building Services
250 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza Suite 2340
Oakland, CA 94612-2031]
(Envelope enclosed — no postage required)

I certify that I have corrected the foilowing violations or allegations identified in the Notice of Violation I received from the City of

Oakland:

(] Landscaping [] Storage (] Trash and Debris [J Fencing ] Odors [l Building Exterior
[J Building Interior (] Plumping [] Electrical (] Heating (] Parking [J Concrete Paving
] Fencing (] Barb¢d/Razor Wire (] Sidewalk Display/Advertising

[J Unapproved Home Business [] Exterior lighting ] Excessive Noise

[[] Unapproved Sidewalk Display | [] Unapproved Advertising [] Unapproved Mobile Food Vending

[ Roosters on Property [[] Dumpsters/Garbage/Green Waste/Recycle Cans (left in view, left on sidewalk)

O

Property Owner Certification

Print Name (print)

Date

Property Owner Signature
Day time telephone ( )

E-mail:

May 2014

Scan to: Code Enforcement-Chranology-Abatement Activities




e
County Assessor Display Page 1 of |
County Assessor Display
Assessor Parcel Record for APN 045- -5369-011-03
Parcel Number: 45-5369-11-3
Property Address: 324 105TH AVE, OAKLAND 94603
[Owner Name: KIM CHAE & JIMMY
Care of:
Attention: |
Mailing Address: 10081 ALCOSTA BLVD, SAN RAMON CA 94583-3001 B
; MULTIPLE RESIDENTIAL BUILDING OF 5§ OR MORE
Use Code:
UNITS.
Recorder Number: 2012-378051
Recorder Date: 11/9/2012
T
Mailing Address
Effective Date: 117972012
Last Document Input 372013
Date:
Deactivation Date
Exemption Code:
ALn}er Property Property  GIS Parcel Alamcda
Home SSESS0l LoDy Assessments p ; 3 J1o Larce County Use Codes
Parcel List EE—— Details Map —
Web Site
Number —

http://oaknetnews1/countyssessord

U.S. Fostal Service,
CERTIFIED MAIL.. RECEIPT

{(Domesic Mait Only; No Insurance (¢ overage Provided)

For delivery information visit our website [at www, usps.com
AQFFIC] :
f AL USE

Postage | $

Cetified Fee

Retum Ry poolpt Fee P i
{Endorsement|Required) H°'°a

Restricted Deivel
(Endorsement aq%r’;?s

T KIM CHAE & JIMMY
5 10081 ALCOSTA BLVD
s SAN RAMON CA 94583

?0L4% 0510 pool 33984 k302

PS Form 3800, August 2006
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CITY OF OAKLAND
250 FRANK H. OGAWA PLAZA = SUITE 2340 » OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612-2031

Planning and Building Department (510) 235-6402
Burcau of Building FAX:(510) 238-2959
Inspections, Permits and Code Enforcement Services TDD:(510) 238-3254

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

11/25/14
Certiffed and Regular mail
To: KimChae & Jimmy Code Enforcement Case No.: 1404047
10081 Alcosta Bl Property: 324 105™ Av . Unit F
San Ramon CA 94583 Parcel Number: 45-5369-11-3

Re-inspection Daie:12/22/14

The Code Enforcement Division inspected your property on 18/20/14 and confirmed that the violations of the Oakland Municipal
Code (OMC) marked below are present. Photographs of the violations and a brochure explaining how to correct them are enclosed.

Photo | Description of Violation Location OMC Section
Property Maintenance
Building Maintenance (Code)

X 1.- Kitche sink faucett is loose, Repair or replace in approved manner. | Kitchen 15.08.230.D
2.- Kitchen sink water line leaks. Repair or replace in approved Kitchen 15.08.230.2
manncr.

X 3.- Main door weather strip is deteriorated. Replace in approved Entry door 15.08.230.0
MANNET.
4.- Wall has a hole near the door. Repair in approved manner. Bedroom No. 1 | 15.08.230.0

X 3.- Wall plaster 1s damaged at botiom of window (botiom left corner) | Bedroom No. 1 15.08.230.0
Repair or replace in approved manner,

X 6.- Cover plate for receptacle behind the computer desk is broken. Computer desk 15.08.260.C
Replace in approved manner.

X 7.- Toilet water supply cover is missing . Replace in approved Bathroom 15.08.230.D
manner.

8.- Window handle is broken. Repair or replace in approved manner. Bathroom 15.08.230.0

Motiee of Violation
Page lof 2




CITY OF OAKLAND

250 FRANK H. OGAWA PLAZA = SUITE 2340 » OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612-2031
Planning & Building Department

Burcau of Building

Inspections, Permits and Code Enforcement Services
www, oaklandnet.com

Property Address: 324 105™ Av. Unit F

Complaint #: 1404047

(510) 238-3891
FAX:(510) 238-2263
TDD:(510) 238-3254

Address:

Photo | Deseription of Violation Location OMC Section
Property Maintenance
Building Maintenance (Code)

X 9.- Porcelain adjacent to the drain of the battub is deteriorated. Repair | Bathroom 15.08.230.
or replace in approved manner.

X 10.- Section of the wall by the edge of the carpet in the living room is | Living room 15.08.230.
deteriorated. Repair or replace in approved manner.

X 11.- Base cabinet exhibit holes and water damage. Repair or replace Kitchen 15.08.230.
in approved manner.

X 12.- Wall exhibit holes by the upper cabinets at left corner of the Kitchen 15.08.230.

kitchen window. Repair or replace in approved manner.




Notice of Viokation
Page loff 2

At this point no fees or other charges have been assessed for these violations. To stop further code enforcement action, you are
advised to correct the above violations and either mail or fax the enclosed Owner Certification form with photographs or contact
Inspector Hugo Barron, who is assigned 1o your case, before the re-inspection date shown above. Your inspector is available by
phone at 510-238-6612 and by email at hbarron@oaklandnet.com.

If you do not return the Owner Certification form or notify your inspector why you cannot comply and if the re-inspection verifies that
all violations have not been corrected, vou may be charged for inspection and administrative costs, which can total $2,045.00. The
City may also abate the violations and charge you for the contracting and administrative costs, which can also total over $1,000.00.

In addinon, Priority Lien fees in the amount of $1,194.00 may be assessed if fees are not paid within 30 days from the date of the
invoice. Charges may be collected by recording liens on your property and adding the charges to your property taxes or by filing in
Small Claims or Superior Court. Furthermore, this Notice of Violation may be recorded on your property.

You have a right to appeal this Notice of Vielation. You must complete the enclosed Appeal form and return it with supporting
documentation in the enclosed envelope. If the Code Enforcement Division does not receive your written Appeal within 30 days of the
date of this notice, you will waive your right for administrative review.

Sincerely,

/

HugoBarmo
Specialty/Combination Inspector
Planning and Building Department

Encl: Blight Brochure

Violation Appeal Form
CcC:
[[] Surface mold present on . See enclosed brochure for remediation
guidelines, {Description required, ¢.g. bedroom walls)
City of Oakland
May 2014

Scan to: Code Enforcement-Chronology-Abatement Activities



CITY OF OAKLAND

250 FRANK H. OGAWA PLAZA = SUITE 2340 = OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612-2031

Planning and Building Department

Burcau of Building Instructions

sunv-oaklandnet.com I. Review the property address and owner

information shown at the left and make any

PROPERTY OWNER CERTIFICATION necessary corrections.
2. Remove the violations marked below and/or
REMOVED VIOLATIONS cross out the violations that are not present
OR and sign this form.
CORRECTED ALLEGATIONS 3. Before the Deadline to Respond shown at the left,

return this signed form with dated photographs
of your property to verify the violations were
removed or not present:

E-mail: inspectioncounter@oaklandnet.com

Property: 324 105™ Av. Unit F

Parcel no. 45-5369-11-3 Facsimile: 510/ 238-2959
: Mail. City of Oakland
Case no.: 1404047 Building Services
) 250 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza Suite 2340
Owner: Kim Chae & Jimmy Oakland, CA 94612-2031

{Envelope enclosed — no postage required)

Courtesy Notice date:

Deadline to Respond:

I certify that I have corrected the following violations or allegations identified in the Notice of Violation I received from the City of
Oakland:

[] Landscaping [] Storage [] Trashand Debris  [] Fencing O odors [] Building Exterior
[] Building Interior [J Plumbing [] Electrical [J] Heating ] Parking [0 Conerete Paving
[l Fencing [0 Barbed/Razor Wire [ sidewalk Display/Advertising

[] Unapproved Home Business  [] Exterior lighting [ Excessive Noise

[] Unapproved Sidewalk Display [] Unapproved Advertising (] Unapproved Mobile Food Vending

[] Roosters on Property [] Dumpsters/Garbage/Green Waste/Recycle Cans (left in view, left on sidewalk)

LI

Property Owner Certification

Print Name (print) Date

Froperty Owner Signature

May 2014
Scan to: Code Enforcement-Chronology-Abatement Activities
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250 FRANK H. OGAWA PLAZA « SUITE 2340 * OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612-2031

City of (hakland

Department of Planning, Building and (5107 238-6402
Meighborhood Preservation FAX:(510) 238-2959
www.oaklandnet.com TDD:A510) 238-3254

Request for Service
Tenant Complaint

4
Property Address: 37-’:'-7 7-/ {,-LG — A& Date: / /" *%7 - ’fz/ -’/’\\.
Complaint Number: /g0 40 47/ ‘F

Reported by: a"]' enant [_]| Other )
Name: M Day Phone: S /(/~ 6?7—— 678

Address: Zip Code: Night Phone:

Email Address:

Owner: Day Phone:
Address: Night Phone:
City: State: Zip Code:

Email Address:

Investigate:

[] Electric - lights/outlets/switch [0 Peeling paint

[] Elevator operation Bd Plumbing leak

[ Entry door locks ] Required exit blocked

[[] House sewer blockage [C] Resident manager (16 or more units)

[0 Lack of electric service [0 Roof leak

[] Lack of gas service [J Stairs/railing/deck

[ Lack of heat [0 Window(s) operation/broken .

] Lack of hot water or water service [] Other T 7274 ‘JZ/ (L

[] Lack of smoke detector X [0 Other :-)-Qf ""’;’rfﬂu"’ i

[ surface mold present on ol l’“""‘”’\”" {"ﬁ L::)'F'w*# ﬁ W - . See enclosed brochure for remediation
guidelines, (Description required, e.g. badroom walls)

Tenants Only: I certify that I have notified the owner/manager of the above identified problemis) and I will alfow the owner and/or
histher agents, with proper notice as governed by State faw, to enter my unit in order to make all necessary repairs.

Signature: Date: .zr/—-f?f:j /; f/

250 Frank Ogawa Plaza, 2* Floor, Oakland, CA 94612 Tel: 510,238-6402 TDD 510.238-3542 FAX: 510,23§-2959
Email: www.oaklandnet.com

Sean to: Code Enforcement-Chronalogy-Abatement Activities Auwgust 2012

Disiribution: Orwmer -White  Inspector-Yellow Scan Copy-Golden Rod




County Assessor Display Page 1 of 1

County Assessor Display J-%LJ%—HE‘

| 40y )
Assessor Parcel Record for APN 045- -5369-011-03

[Parcel Number: 45-5369-11-3
[Property Address: _|[324 10STH AVE, OAKLAND 94603

l(}wner Name: KIM CHAE & JIMMY

Care of: ||

Attention: i |

Mailing Address: (10081 ALCOSTA BLVD, SAN RAMON CA 945833001 |

ke Cides MULTIPLE RESIDENTIAL BUILDING OF 5 OR MORE
se Code: UNITS.

Recorder Number: ]2{} 12-378051

Recorder Date: 11/9/2012

Maimg_ Address =
Effective Date: Ll II

I ’
Last Document Input 372013
Date:

L
Deactivation Date: ]L —"——
'FM_E::_]—_\—

Enter
; Alameda
b ? 3 e Anerty ATQ Parnas Pl Al o
Home Assessor Property JrL Assessments Prop c.” GIS Parcel County Use Codes
Parcel List reseeee——e  Distiiils Map T
= Web Site
Mumber e

.S, Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL.. RECEIPT

{Domestic Mail Only; No insurance Coverage Provided)

For dellvery information visit our website at www.usps.com

Postage | §

Cantlled Fee

Ruatumn Racaipt Fas
(Encarsemant Roduird) Herg

Rastricted Dallvary Foo
(Erdarsi=ant Faduinad)

KIM CHAE & vy
10081 ALCOSTA BLVD

sos N CA 94583

7014 0510 0001 3985 23k9

1404047 / yg /KXC/ 11-25-14

http://oaknetnews., . el pn3=045 5369011... 10/82014
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CITY OF OAKLAND
250 FRANK H. OGAWA PLAZA = SUITE 2340 = OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612-2031

Planning and Building Department (510) 238-6402
Burcau of Building FAX:(510) 238-2959
Building Permits, Inspections and Code Enforcement Services TDD:(510) 238-3254
www. oaklandnet.com
NOTICE OF VIOLATION
July 10, 2015
Certified and Regular mail

To: KIM CHAE & JIMMY Code Enforcement Case No.: 1502239

10081 ALCOSTA BLVD Property: 324 105TH AVE

SAN RAMON CA 94583 Parcel Number: 45-5369-11-3

Re-inspection Date:08/24/15

Code Enforcement Services inspecied your property on 07/07/15 and confirmed:

(<] that the violations of the Oakland Municipal Code (OMC) marked below are present.

[] that work was performed without permit or beyond the scope of the issued permit and you are receiving this Notice of Violation
because you did not get the required permit within three (3) days of receiving the Stop Work Order. You must contact the
inspector indicated below before the Re-inspection Date to stop further code enforcement action.

Photo Deseription of Violation Location OMC Section

) Property Maintenance

Yes Damaged driveway and concrete walking paths in the parking lot are Driveway and Walkways £.24.020.C4
a wripping hazard. Repair cracks, potholes, breaks and uneven surfaces £.24.020.D9
on the ground in an approved manner.

Building Maintenance (Code)

Notice of Violation
Page lofl 2




Mobice of Vielation
Page 2ol 2

At this point no fees or other charges have been assessed for these violations. To stop further code enforcement action, you are
advised to correct the above violations and contact Inspector Ivan Ramirez, who is assigned to your case, before the re-inspection
date shown above to schedule an inspection. Your inspector is available by phone at 510-238-6212 and by email at
IRamirez2(@oaklandnet.com,

If the Property Owner Certification is included in this notice you may also complete the form and include photographs of the
corrected violations,

If you do not contact your inspector to discuss why you cannot comply or if applicable, complete the Property Owner Certification
form and the re-inspection verifies that all violations have not been corrected, you may be charged for inspection and administrative
costs, which can total $2,045.00. The City may also abate the violations and charge you for the contracting and administrative costs,
which can also total over $1,000.00. In addition, Priority Lien fees in the amount of $1,194.00 may be assessed if fees are not paid
within 30 days from the date of the invoice. Charges may be collected by recording liens on your property and adding the charges to
your property taxes or by filing in Small Claims or Superior Court. Furthermore, this Notice of Violation may be recorded on your

prope Iy.

You have a right to appeal this Notice of Violation. You must complete the enclosed Appeal form and return it with supporting
documentation in the enclosed envelope. If Code Enforcement Services does not receive your written Appeal within 30 days of the
date of this notice, you will waive your right for administrative review. Note: Incomplete appeals including, but not limited to an oral
notification of your infention to appeal, a written appeal postmarked but not received by ws within the time prescribed or a written
appeal received by us without a filing fee are not acceptable and will be rejected.

If you choose to file an appeal no further action can be taken by Code Enforcement Inspectors until you have had the opportunity to be
heard by an independent Administrative Hearing Examiner pursuant to the Oakland Municipal Code Section 15.08.380 (B)(3) and a
Final Decision is determined. An appeal will be scheduled within 60 days from the date the appeal was filed. A filing fee in the
amount of $113.61 is due at the time of submittal. Payments may be made in person at the Bureau of Building, 250 Frank Ogawa
Plaza, 2* Floor, Cashiering Section or by phone by calling 510-238-4774 (Please include the receipt number and date on your
appeal). MasterCard and Visa are accepted.

Administrative Hearing Fees

Filing Fee 5113.61"
Conduct Appeals Hearing Actual Cost Appeal (Fee charged only if Appellant loses appeal)
Processing Fee S 681.62*
Reschedule Hearing S113.61*

*Fee Includes 9.5% Records Management Fee and 5.25% Technology Enhancement Fee

Planning and Building Department

Enclosures as applicable:

O Blight brochure [ Residential Cede Enforcement brochure [ Vehicular Food Vending brochure
O Property Owner Certification [ Mold and Moisture brochure [ Pushcan Food Vending brochure
O 1ecad Paint brochure [ Undocumented Dwelling Units brochure [ smoke Alarms brochure

[ Photographs [ S1op Waork brochure O Condominium Conversion brochure
CcC.

."1."“ il, 2015

Scan 1o: Code Enforcement=Chronology-Abaterment Activitics




CITY OF OAKLAND
250 FRANK H. OGAWA PLAZA = SUITE 2340 * OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612-2031
Planning and Building Department (510) 238-6402

Bureau of Building AX (51001 238
www . naklandnet.com

PROPERTY OWNER CERTIFICATION - Review the property address and owner

information shown at the left and make any
necessary corrections.

CORRECTED OR REMOVED VIOLATIONS . If applicable, before the Re-inspection date

shown at the left, complete and return this signed
. i form with dated photographs of your property to
Property: 324 105TH AVE verify the violations were removed or not present:

Parcel no. 43-3369-11-3 E-mail:  inspectioncounter@oaklandnet.com
Facsimile: 510/ 238-2959
Mail: City of Oakland

Case no.: 1502239

Owner: KIM CHAE & JIMMY Bureau of Building
250 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza Suite 2340
Courtesy Notice date: N/A Oakland, CA 94612-2031

(Envelope enclosed — no postage required)

Re-inspection date: 08/24/15

I certify that I have corrected the following violations identified in the Notice of Violation I received from the City of Oakland:

Property Owner Certification

Print Name (print) Date

Property Owner Signature I
Day time telephone ) E-mail:

Return to:

Apnl, 2015
Scan w: Codde Enforcement-Chronology-Abatement Activitics
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County Assessor Display Page 1 of |

County Assessor Display
Assessor Parcel Record for APN 045- -5369-011-03

Parcel Number: "45-5369-1 1-3 |
Property Address: 324 105TH AVE, OAKLAND 94603 |
Owner Name: [KIM CHAE & JIMMY |
Care of: " |
Attention: |] |
Mailing Address: [10081 ALCOSTA BLVD, SAN RAMON CA 94583-3001 |
Use Code: |E[r[j[ll'gl PLE RESIDENTIAL BUILDING OF 5 OR MORE |

!

Recordre-,r Numbe? ||2l112-3?8[}5|
Recorder Date: |l 1/9/2012 |

Mailing Address

|

X : 11/9/2012

Effective Date: “ ‘
Last Document [nput 1/7/2013

Date: frme =N

Deactivation Date: Il [

‘Exenlpti{}n Code: "_ ___—‘

Enter
Lnter . Alameda
LASSLSSC Property , Property  GIS Parcel - —— fee O
Home : Assessments County Use Codes

arce A Detils Map St
l. rcel List ctails Map Web Site
Number e

U.S. Postal Service™

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

For delivery Information, visit our website at www.usps.com®.
s | e P - —r
&

Postage | §

1795 9kaY

Cortified Foa

Prstmark
Ratum Racelpl Fea
(Enorsamant Risguingd) Here

Repiricted Dudvary Fes
(Eneesament Regquined)

Tl Pe KIM CHAE & JIMMY
%~ 10081 ALCOSTA BLVD —
., SAN RAMON CA 94583 =

7014 1820 DOO2

S

oFOBx 1502239 / IR / KXC / 7-10-15

6901103 7/8/2015

http:/freviilesvr/con.... Mkbg
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CITY OF OAKLAND
250 FRANK H. OGAWA PLAZA « SUITE 2340 » OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612-2031

Planning and Building Department (510) 238-6402
Bureau of Building FAX;(510) 238-2959
Building Permits, Inspections and Code Enforcement Services TDD:(510) 238-3254

www.oaklandnet.com

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

November 30, 2015
Certified and Regular mail

To: KIM CHAE & JIMMY Code Enforcement Case No.: 1504175
10081 ALCOSTA BLVD Property: 324,314 105STH AVE APT. A
SAN RAMON CA 94583 Parcel Number: 45-5369-11-3

Re-inspection Date:12/30/15

Code Enforcement Services inspected your property on 11/25/15 and confirmed:

that the violations of the Oakland Municipal Code (OMC) marked below are present.

l:l that work was performed without permit or beyond the scope of the issued permit and you are receiving this Notice of Vlolatlon
because you did not get the required permit within three (3) days of receiving the Stop Work Order. You must contact the
inspector indicated below before the Re-inspection Date to stop further code enforcement action.

:Photo " | Description:of Vi i | Location- - - . [-OMCSection ..~
PropeLty Mamtenance
Building Maintenance (Code)

yes Electrical service meter is missing from the service equipment. There | Unit A 15.08.260.C
is no electrical supply to the outlets in unit A, Light and receptacles 15.08.270
are not working propery throughout the unit. Replace or repair in a 15.08.050
approved manner to obtain a meter from the service provider. Obtain 15.08.140
required permits, inspections and approvals.

yes Window is broken in the kitchen. Replace or repair in an approved Kitchen Area 15.08.220.A-C
manner. Obtain required permits, inspections and approvals. 15.08.260.B

yes Hot water handle is not working properly for the lavatory in the Bathroom 15.08.230.D
bathroom upstairs. Repair or replace in a approved manner. If 15.08.230.G
replacing fixtures, components, equipment, obtain required permits, 15.08.140
inspections and approvals. 15.08.050

yes Electrical receptacles are missing cover plates in the living room. Living Room 15.08.260.C
Provide. 15.08.050

yes Smoke and carbon monoxide detectors are missing or not working Throughout the apartment 15.08.320
properly throughout the apartment. Provide a working smoke detector 15.08.050
in each bedroom and another adjacent to the outside of the bedrooms
such as a hallway. Provide a working carbon monoxide detectors
adjacent to the outside of the bedrooms such as the hallways and at
least one in each level.

yes Damaged floor in the living room is a tripping hazard. Repair or Living Room 15.08.230.0
replace in a approved manner. 15.08.050

Il Il




4

[ OVS

At this point no fees or other charges have been assessed for these violations. To stop further code enforcement action, you are
advised to correct the above violations and contact Inspector Ivan Ramirez, who is assigned to your case, before the re-inspection
date shown above to schedule an inspection. Your inspector is available by phone at 510-238-6212 and by email at
IRamirez2@oaklandnet.com.

If the Property Owner Certification is included in this notice you may also complete the form and include photographs of the
corrected violations.

If you do not contact your inspector to discuss why you cannot comply or if applicable, complete the Property Owner Certification
form and the re-inspection verifies that all violations have not been corrected, you may be charged for inspection and administrative
costs, which can total $2,665.00, The City may also abate the violations and charge you for the contracting and administrative costs,
which can also total over $1,000.00. In addition, Priority Lien fees in the amount of $1,926.00 may be assessed if fees are not paid
within 30 days from the date of the invoice. Charges may be collected by recording liens on your property and adding the charges to
your property taxes or by filing in Small Claims or Superior Court. Furthermore, this Notice of Violation may be recorded on your

property.

You have a right to appeal this Notice of Violation. You must complete the enclosed Appeal form and return it with supporting
documentation in the enclosed envelope. If Code Enforcement Services does not receive your written Appeal within 30 days of the
date of this notice, you will waive your right for administrative review. Note: Incomplete appeals including, but not limited to an oral
notification of your intention to appeal, a written appeal postmarked but not received by us within the time prescribed or a written
appeal received by us without a filing fee are not acceptable and will be rejected.

If you choose to file an appeal no further action can be taken by Code Enforcement Inspectors until you have had the opportunity to be
heard by an independent Administrative Hearing Examiner pursuant to the Oakland Municipal Code Section 15.08.380 (B)(3) and a
Final Decision is determined. An appeal will be scheduled within 60 days from the date the appeal was filed. A filing fee in the
amount of $110.00 is due at the time of submittal, Payments may be made in person at the Bureau of Building, 250 Frank Ogawa
Plaza, 2™ Floor, Cashiering Section or by phone by calling 5$10-238-4774 (Please include the receipt number and date on your
appeal). MasterCard and Visa are accepted.

~ Administrative Hearing Fees .

~FllmgFee - . §11000

Conduct Appeals Hearmg Actual Cost Appeal (Fee charged only if Appellant loses appeal)
Processing Fee - - §$931.00

~ ~:$32900

R chedule I-Iearlng

Sincerely,

Do @wwﬁ

Planning and Building Department

Enclosures as applicable:

{3 Blight brochure [] Residential Code Enforcement brochure ] Vehicutar Food Vending brochure
L] Property Owner Certification [J Mold and Moisture brochure [[] Pushcart Food Vending brochure
[ Lead Paint brochure J Undocumented Dwelling Units brochure [ Smoke Alarms brochure

July, 2015

Scan to: Code Enforcement-Chronology-Abatement Activities




CITY OF OAKLAND

250 FRANK H. OGAWA PLAZA = SUITE 2340 « OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612-2031
Planning and Building Department (510) 238-6402
Bureau of Building 0 e Sl
www.oaklandnet.com

. Instructions

PROPERTY OWNER CERTIFICATION . Review the property address and owner
information shown at the left and make any
necessary corrections,

CORRECTED OR REMOVED VIOLATIONS

- 2. If applicable, before the Re-inspection date
shown at the left, complete and return this signed
form with dated photographs of your property to
verify the violations were removed or not present:

Property: 324,314 105TH AVE APT. A

Parcel no, 45-5369-11-3 E-mail:  inspectioncounter@oaklandnet.com

Caseno.: 1504175 F?."‘Si"!ﬂe' 510/238-2959 -

- Mail: . Cityof Gakland
Owner: KIM CHAE & JIMMY R Buréati of Bulldmg

L7 250 Frank L Ogawa Plaza Suite 2340
Courtesy Notice date: N/A © Oakland; CA 94612-2031"

'\(Envelope enclosed - no postage required)
Re-inspection date: 12/30/15 : .

I certify that I have corrected the following violations identified in the Notice of Violation 1 received from the City of Oakland:

Property Owner Certification

: . U.S. Postal Service™
Print Name (print) CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

Property Owner Signature
Day time telephone  ( )

For delivery information, visi

Certified Mail Fee
Return to:

'Extﬁ Bervices & Fees (check box, aad fes as appropriate)
[JReturn Recerpt thardeopy) $
1 Return Receipt (electronicy $ - Postmark
] Certified Mail Restricted Delivery 8 Here
[J Adurt Signature Required $

[ Adutt Signature Restricted Delivery s__

Postage |

Kim Chae & Jimmy

10081 Alcosta Bivd

Ea San Ramon CA 94583-3001

[Sirest an #1504175-1 1/30/15- IRz asm

$
Total Po:

?[115 1kLLO 0000 0859 7735

July, 2015
Scan to: Code Enforcement-Chronology-Abatement Activities

PS Form 3800, April 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9047 See Reverse for Instructions
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CITY OF OAKLAND
250 FRANK H. OGAWA PLAZA = SUITE 2340 = OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612-2031

Planning-and Building Department , ' ‘ (510) 238-6402
Bureau of Building FAX:(510) 238-2959

Building Permits, Inspections and Code Enforcement Services TDD:(510) 238-3254
www.oaklandnet.com .

NOTICE OF VIOLATION
Unattended Donation/Collection Box (UDCB)

May 27, 2016
Certified and Regular mail
To: Kim Chae & Jimmy . Code Enforcement Case No.: 1601590
10081 Alcosta Blvd ' Property: 324 105™ Avenue
San Ramon, CA 94583 Parcel Number: 045-5369-011-03

Re-inspection Date:06/15/16

The Bureau of Building, Code Enforcement Services inspected the site on 05/18/16-and found that and Unattended
Donation/Coliection Box (UDCB) located on your property:

& Has no approved permit, therefore you are required to remove the UDCB and any blight from your property no later than
06/06/16 as confirmed in the Oakland Municipal Code (OMC) 5.19.190, City Council Ordinance 13335 CMS regarding
Unattended Donation/Collection Box.

] Has blighted‘ conditions as described below that must be cleaned no later than .

iPhoto !, | Description’of Violation: ST T e Locations ) v, s L F A7 COMCSection® [yt

X Unpermitted Donatlon/Collectmn Box Remov Driveway 5.191.90

X Bike fame Driveway 5.191.90

At this point no fees or other charges have been assessed for these violations. To stop further code enforcement action,
you are advised to remove the above violation(s). You may contact Inspector Gregory Clarke, who is assigned to your case, before
the re-inspection date shown above to schedule an inspection. Your inspector is available by phone at 510-238-2168 and by email at
gelarke@oaklandnet.com.

You have a right to appeal this Notice of Violation. You must complete the enclosed Appeal form and pay the filing fee in the
amount of $110.00 and return it with supporting documentation in the enclosed envelope. If Code Enforcement Services does not
receive your written Appeal by 06/16/16 you will waive your right for administrative review.

If you do not correct the violation(s) before the re- mspectton date and have not contacted your inspector the following
actions will be taken:

a.  You will be charged for inspection and administrative costs, which can total $2,665.00. A separate invoice will be mailed.

Unattended Donation/Collection Box (UDCB)




Notice of Violation

DX b. The City will abate the violatioris and charge you for the contracting and administrative costs, which can total over
$1,000.00.

DJ c. A Priority Lien in the amount of $1,926.00 will be assessed if fees are not paid within 30 days from the date of the invoice.
. Charges may be collected by recording liens on your property and adding the charges to your property taxes or by filing in
Small Claims or Superior Court. Furthermore, this Notice of Violation may be recorded on your property.

[0 d. Administrative Citations will be applied OMC Chapter 1.2 as follows: 1* Citation: $150.00, 2™ Citation $250.00 and 3"
Citation $500.00. A separate invoice will be mailed. |

B e. Administrative Citations will be applied OMC Chapter 1.2 as follows: 1% $750.00, 2™ Citation $1,000.00, and subsequent
citations $1,500.00 within a calendar year. A separate invoice will be mailed.

<l f.  Civil Penalties may also be applied in accordance with OMC Chapter 1.08.

Sincerely, QQVL\

Specialty Combination Inspector

cc: Recycle for change, 1081 Essex Ave, Richmond, CA 94801

April, 2016
Scan to; Code Enforcement-Chronology-Abatement Activities



LOTHES
SHOES

Change



County Assessor Display Page 1 of 1

County Assessor Display
Assessor Parcel Record for APN 045- -5369-011-03

Parcel Number: ___[[45-5369-11-3 i |
|Eruperty Address: ||324 105TH AVE, OAKLAND 94603 |
OwnerName: — JKMCHAE& MY

arc of |

allm L Mailing Address: ___||10081 ALCOSTA BLVD, SAN RAMON CA 94583-3001 |
MULT[PLE RESIDENTIAL BUILDING OF 5 OR MORE
se Code:
UNITS
Recorder Number:  Jpor23780t ]

Recorder Date: ____|[11/9/2012 — T R
Mailing Address
W 3/712013 :I

Enter
e Alameda
Home Assessor E[QEEI!J_ Assessments m GIS Parcel County Use Codes
Parcel List e o Detalls Map -
Web Site
Number s
U.S. Postal Service™
= CEHTIFIED I‘u’IAlL RECEIPT
<
=0
=0
0
m
u
m
0
=
=
="
: LT
- KIM CHAE & JIMMY
i 10081 ALCOSTA BLVD
=i SAN RAMON, CA 94583
P

1601590-LWM-05/27/2016-UDCB

S Form 3800, April 2015 eaxy 753

http://revfilesvr/countydisplay/display_assessor record.asp?apn3=045 536901103 5/18/2016




CITY OF OAKLAND
250 FRANK H. OGAWA PLAZA = SUITE 2340 » OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612-2031

Planning and Building Department _ : (510) 238-6402
Bureau of Building FAX:(510) 238-2959

Building Permits, Inspections and Code Enforcement Services TDD:(510)238-3254
WWW, oaklandnet com : :

NOTICE OF VIOLATION
Unattended Donation/Collection Box (UDCB)

May 27,2016
Certified and Regular mail
To: Kim Chae & Jimmy . Code Enforcement Case No.: 1601590
10081 Alcosta Blvd ' Property: 324 105" Avenue
San Ramon, CA 94583 Parcel Number: 045-5369-011-03

Re-inspection Date:06/15/16

The Bureau of Building, Code Enforcement Services inspected the site on 05/18/16-and found that and Unattended
Donation/COilection Box (UDCB) located on your property:

Has no approved permit, therefore you are required to remove the UDCB and any blight from your property no later than
06/06/16 as confirmed in the Oakland Municipal Code (OMC) 5.19.190, City Counml Ordinance 13335 CMS regarding
Unattended Donation/Collection Box.

] Has blighted conditions as described below that must be cleaned no later than |

’

PiOto, J[-DESCIPUIOR B VIOEON 1. ot i oy JoE a1, 0 wf mr g o] LoGATOR & o 1o (A7 <1t [{OMIC Section”
X Unpermitted Donation/Collection Box. Remove Driveway 5.191.90
X Bike fame Driveway 5.191.90

At this point no fees or other charges have been assessed for these violations. To stop further code enforcement action,
you are advised to remove the above violation(s). You may contact Inspector Gregory Clarke, who is assigned to your case, before
the re-inspection date shown above to schedule an inspection. Your inspector is available by phone at 510-238-2168 and by email at
gelarke@oaklandnet.com.

You have a right to appeal this Notice of Violation. You must complete the enclosed Appeal form and pay the filing fee in the
amount of $110.00 and return it with supporting documentation in the enclosed envelope. If Code Enforcement Services does not
receive your written Appeal by 06/16/16 you will waive your right for administrative review. ‘

If you do not correct the v10|atlon(s) before the re- mspection date and have not contacted your inspector the following
actions will be taken:

™ a.  You will be charged for inspection' and administrative costs, which can total $2,665.00. A separate invoice will be mailed.

Unattended Donation/Collection Box (UDCB)




Notice of Violation

X .

X ec.

The City will abate the violations and charge you for the contracting and administrative costs, which can total over
$1,000.00. :

A Priority Lien in the amount of $1,926.00 will be assessed if fees are not paid within 30 days from the date of the invoice.

. Charges may be collected by recording liens on your property and adding the charges to your property taxes or by filing in

] d.

X e.

X £

Small Claims or Superior Court. Furthermore, this Notice of Violation may be recorded on your property.

Administrative Citations will be applied OMC Chapter 1.2 as follows: 1* Citation: $150.00, 2™ Citation $250.00 and 3™
Citation $500.00. A separate invoice will be mailed. ‘ '

Administrative Citations wilt be applied OMC Chapter 1.2 as follows: 1% $750.00, 2™ Citation $1,000.00, and subsequent
citations $1,500.00 within a calendar year. A separate invoice will be mailed.

Civil Penalties may also be applied in accordance with OMC Chapter 1.08.

Sincerely, %

Specialty Combination [nspector

cc: Recycle for change, 1081 Essex Ave, Richmond, CA 94801

April, 2016

Scan to; Code Enforcement-Chronology-Abatement Activities






County Assessor Display Page 1 of 1

County Assessor Display
Assessor Parcel Record for APN 045- -5369-011-03

5-5369-11-3 |

Property Address: |324 105STH AVE, OAKLAND 94603 |
Ovner Name: __|KIM CHAE & MMy W
Careof: | iz
Mailing Address: 10081 ALCOSTA BLVD, SAN RAMON CA 94583-3001

3 MULTIPLE RESIDENTIAL BUILDING OF 5 OR MORE
se Code: UNITS.

ecorder Number: 2012-378051
ecorder Date: 11/9/2012

ailing Address
Effective Date: 11/9/2012

Last Document Input I3 112013
Date: e PR |

activation Da_te:

|ExemEtimﬁdE " &

Enter

CGIS P Alameda
Home Assessor - Property Assessments Broperty - G5 Parcel County  Use Codes
Parcel List Details Map Web Site
Number "
U.S. Postal Service"
= CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT
m Domestic Mail Only
j For delivery infarmation, visii aur website al www. vsps com
ol _OFFICIAL USE
m g
= me“;:ﬂmmu-wi“
= [ et emone S Posman
S |D—— s
] Ackus Sicrstums Pstrictect Davmry 5
=2
: |
= KIM CHAE & JIMMY
w15 10081 ALCOSTA BLVD A
X haieria SAN RAMON, CA 94583
r\_

FE Form 3800, Aprll 2015 Poy mis E v Fov Iritrues
teverse for Instructions

http:/frevfilesvr/countydisplay/display_assessor_record.asp?apn3=0435 536901103 5/18/2016
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